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1 MEN’'S LACROSSE

2023 SEASON IN REVIEW

FINAL STANDINGS

— CONFERENCE — — OVERALL —
RPI GP REC PCT H R GF GA DIF GP REC PCT H R N GF GA DIF
1. #4 Penn State * 5 41 800 30 11 64 47 +17 16 1-5 688 7-0 3-2 1-3 216 176 +40
#5 Johns Hopkins+ 5 4-1 800 2-0 21 71 54 +17 18 12-6 .667 7-3 52 0-1 226 199 +27
3. #7 Maryland 5 32 600 12 20 58 57 +1 16 10-6 .625 4-4 6-1 0-1 196 175 +21
4. #15 Michigan + 5 23 400 12 11 67 64 +3 17 10-7 588 4-3 4-2 2-2 230 215 +15
5. #17 Rutgers 5 1-4 200 11 03 45 64 -19 14 86 571 71 15 0-0 173 151 +22
6. Ohio State 5 1-4 200 11 03 53 72 -19 14 59 357 52 06 01 158 182 -24
* Big Ten Champions
+ Big Ten Tournament Champion
INDIVIDUAL AWARDS / ALL-BIG TEN TEAMS
OFFENSIVE ALL-BIG TEN FIRST TEAM ALL-BIG TEN SECOND TEAM SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD
PLAYER OF THE YEAR Alex Mazzone, Gr., D, JHU Garrett Degnon, Gr., A, JHU lan Krampf, Sr., A, JHU
TJ Malone, Gr., A, PSU Russell Melendez, Jr., A, JHU Scott Smith, Jr., D, JHU Teddy Dolan, Gr., G, MD
Brett Makar, Gr., D, MD Jack Myers, Sr., A, OSU Bryce Clay, Gr., A, MICH
DEFENSIVE Luke Wierman, Sr., FO, MD Bobby Van Buren, So., D, OSU Jacob Snyder, Sr., D, OSU
PLAYER OF THE YEAR Ajax Zappitello, Jr., D, MD Grant Hauss, Sr., M, PSU Brett Funk, Sr., D, PSU
Brett Makar, Gr., D, MD Michael Boehm, Jr., A, MICH Jack Posey, Sr., D, PSU Jack Aimone, Jr., M, RU
Justin Wietfeldt, Jr., FO, MICH Jack Traynor, So., M, PSU
SPECIALIST OF THE YEAR Josh Zawada, Sr., A, MICH Shane Knobloch, Jr., M, RU
Jack Fracyon, So., G, PSU Jack Fracyon, So., G, PSU Ethan Rall, Sr., LSM, RU
TJ Malone, Sr., A, PSU Ross Scott, Sr., A, RU

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR
Braden Erksa, Fr., A, MD

COACH OF THE YEAR
Jeff Tambroni, PSU

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
April 29-May 6, 2023
Johns Hopkins ° Baltimore, Md. - Homewood Field

Saturday, April 29 — Quarterfinals ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM
@ #4 Michigan d. #5 Ohio State, 14-10 Garrett Degnon, Gr., A, JHU
@ #3 Maryland d. #6 Rutgers, 14-11 Braden Erksa, Fr., A, MD

Brett Makar, Gr., D, MD
Thursday, May 4 — Semifinals Michael Boehm, Jr., A, MICH
#4 Michigan d. #1 Penn State, 17-15 Bryce Clay, Gr., A, MICH
#3 Maryland d. #2 Johns Hopkins, 14-9 Andrew Darby, Gr., D, MICH
i i Hunter Taylor, Fr., K, MICH
SaturQay, May 6 — Championship Jack Whitney, Jr., D, MICH
#4 Michigan d. #3 Maryland, 14-5 Justin Wietfeldt, Jr., FO, MICH

Josh Zawada, Sr., A, MICH
Jake Morin, Jr., A, PSU

TOURNAMENT MVP
Michael Boehm, Jr., A, MICH
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS

2015 W-L PCT 2020 W-L PCT
1. Maryland 4-1 .800 1. Johns Hopkins 0-0 .000
Johns Hopkins 4-1 .800 Maryland 0-0 .000
3. Ohio State 3-2 .600 Michigan 0-0 .000
4. Penn State 2-3 400 Ohio State 0-0 .000
5. Michigan 1-4 .200 Penn State 0-0 .000
Rutgers 1-4 .200 Rutgers 0-0 .000
2016 W-L PCT Season ended March 12 due to COVID-19
1. Maryland * 5-0 1.000 2021 W-L PCT
2. Rutgers 3-2 .600 . i
3. Johns Hopkins 32 600 1+ Maryland 100 1.000
2. Rutgers 8-2 .800
4. Penn State 2-3 400 .
) 3. Ohio State 4-6 400
Ohio State 2-3 400
6. Michi 0-5 000 Penn State 4-6 400
- Michigan - : 5. Johns Hopkins 2-8 200
2017 W-L PCT Michigan 2-8 .200
1. Maryland « 4-1 .800 2022 W-L PCT
2. Ohio State 32 600 1. Maryland * 50 1.000
Penn State 3-2 .600
. 2. Rutgers 4-1 .800
Johns Hopkins 3-2 .600 :
5 Rut 5.3 400 3. Ohio State 3-2 .600
o M‘.J ﬁ.ers s 000 4. Johns Hopkins 2-3 400
- Michigan - : 5. Penn State 1-4 200
2018 W-L PCT 6. Michigan 0-5 .000
1. Maryland 4-1 .800 2023 W-L PCT
2. Johns Hopkins « 32 .600 1. Johns Hopkins 41 800
Ohio State 3-2 .600
Penn State 4-1 .800
4. Rutgers 2-3 400
3. Maryland 3-2 .600
Penn State 2-3 400 e
T 4. Michigan 2-3 1400
6. Michigan -4 .200 5. Ohio State 1-4 200
Rutgers 1-4 .200
2019 W-L PCT
1. Penn State « 5-0 1.000 * Big Ten Champion
2. Johns Hopkins 3-2 .600
Maryland 3-2 .600
4. Rutgers 2-3 400
5. Michigan 1-4 .200
Ohio State 1-4 .200
BIG TEN CHAMPIONSHIPS
NO TEAM YEAR
6 Maryland 2015¢-16-17-18-21-22
2 Johns Hopkins 2015¢c-23c
2 Penn State 2019-23c
¢ - co-champion
ALL-TIME STANDINGS
(conference regular season)
YRS GP W L PCT GF GA
Maryland 8 45 38 7 844 629 452
Johns Hopkins 8 45 24 21 533 535 547
Penn State 8 45 23 22 511 509 501
Rutgers 8 45 23 22 511 544 504
Ohio State 8 45 20 25 444 482 525
Michigan 8 45 7 38 156 443 616
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

TEAM
Maryland
Johns Hopkins
Michigan
Penn State
Ohio State
Rutgers

2015 College Park, Md.

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT

w L PCT TITLES YEARS
1 4 733 4 2016-17-21-22
8 6 571 2 2015-18
4 2 667 1 2023
2 6 .250 1 2019
3 6 .333 0
2 5 .286 0
BIG TEN TOURNAMENT
2022 Campuses/College Park, Md.

#1 Johns Hopkins, #2 Maryland,
#3 Ohio State, #4 Penn State

Johns Hopkins 14, Penn State 9
Ohio State 9, Maryland 6
Johns Hopkins 13, Ohio State 6

2016 Baltimore, Md.

#4 Johns Hopkins, #5 Penn State,
#6 Michigan

@ Ohio State 16, Michigan 10
Maryland 16, Johns Hopkins 11
Rutgers 12, Ohio State 10

#1 Maryland, #2 Rutgers, #3 Johns Hopkins,
#4 Penn State

Maryland 16, Penn State 9
Rutgers 14, Johns Hopkins 12
Maryland 14, Rutgers 8

2017
#1 Maryland, #2 Ohio State,
#3 Johns Hopkins, #4 Penn State

Maryland 8, Penn State 6
Ohio State 15, Johns Hopkins 13
Maryland 10, Ohio State 9

Columbus, Ohio

2018 Ann Arbor, Mich.
#1 Maryland, #2 Johns Hopkins,
#3 Ohio State, #4 Rutgers

Maryland 12, Rutgers 9
Johns Hopkins 6, Ohio State 5
Johns Hopkins 13, Maryland 10

2019 Piscataway, N.J.
#1 Penn State, #2 Johns Hopkins,
#3 Maryland, #4 Rutgers

Penn State 18, Rutgers 6
Johns Hopkins 12, Maryland 7
Penn State 18, Johns Hopkins 17

2020
Cancelled due to COVID-19

2021 Campuses/University Park, Pa.
#1 Maryland, #2 Rutgers, #3 Penn State,

#4 Ohio State, #5 Michigan,

#6 Johns Hopkins

Michigan 15, @ Ohio State 11
Johns Hopkins 15, @ Penn State 7
Maryland 16, Michigan 8

Johns Hopkins 12, Rutgers 10
Maryland 12, Johns Hopkins 10

Maryland 17, Rutgers 7

2023

#1 Maryland, #2 Rutgers, #3 Ohio State,

@ Johns Hopkins 16, Penn State 8

Campuses/Baltimore, Md.

#1 Penn State, #2 Johns Hopkins,

#6 Rutgers

@ Michigan 14, Ohio State 10
@ Maryland 14, Rutgers 11
Michigan 17, Penn State 15
Maryland 14, Johns Hopkins 9
Michigan 14, Maryland 5

#3 Maryland, #4 Michigan, #5 Ohio State,
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

INDIVIDUAL — GAME
GOALS
8 Jared Bernhardt, MD vs. MICH (SF)
7 Joey Epstein, JHU vs. PSU (F)
6 Mac O'Keefe, PSU vs. JHU (F)
Tre LeClaire, OSU vs. JHU (SF)

ASSISTS
4 Wells Stanwick, JHU vs. PSU (SF)
Wells Stanwick, JHU vs. OSU (F)
Grant Ament, PSU vs. JHU (F)
Logan Wisnauskas, MD vs. MICH (SF)

POINTS

10 Jared Bernhardt, MD vs. MICH (SF)

9 Joey Epstein, JHU vs. PSU (F)

8 Mac O’'Keefe, PSU vs. JHU (F)

7 Ryan Brown, JHU vs. RU (SF)
Grant Ament, PSU vs. RU (SF)
Logan Wisnaukas, MD vs. JHU (SF)
Logan Wisnaukas, MD vs. RU (F)

SAVES
21  Skylar Wahlund, OSU vs. RU (SF)
17  Connor Darcey, PSU vs. JHU (SF)
Jack Fracyon, PSU vs. JHU (QF)
Jack Fracyon, PSU vs. MICH (SF)
16 Dan Morris, MD vs. PSU (SF)
Brock Turnbaugh, JHU vs. OSU (SF)
15 Danny Dolan, MD vs. JHU (SF)

FACEOFF WINS

20 Jake Withers, OSU vs. JHU (SF)
Luke Wierman, MD vs. RU (F)
Luke Wierman, MD vs. RU (QF)

18 Matt Narewski, JHU vs, RU (SF)

16 Josh Wellman, PSU vs. MD (SF)
Matt Narewski, JHU vs. PSU (F)
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. JHU (QF)

GROUND BALLS

12 Matt Narewski, JHU vs, RU (SF)
Luke Wierman, MD vs. RU (F)

11 Jake Withers, OSU vs. JHU (SF)
Josh Wietfeldt, MICH vs. PSU (SF)

10 Jake Withers, OSU vs. MD (F)
Justin Shockey, MD vs. MICH (SF)

RECORDS — BIG TEN TOURNAMENT

5/6/2021
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2017

4/30/2015
5/2/2015
5/4/2019
5/6/2021

5/6/2021
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/5/2016
5/2/2019
5/5/2022
5/7/2022

5/5/2022
4/30/2015
4/30/2022

5/4/2023

5/4/2017

5/3/2018

5/2/2019

5/4/2017
5/7/2022
4/29/2023
5/6/2021
5/5/2016
5/4/2019
5/1/12021

5/6/2021
5/7/2022
5/4/2017
5/4/2023
5/6/2017
5/6/2021

TEAM — GAME
GOALS

18

17

16

PSU vs. RU (SF)
PSU vs. JHU (F)
JHU vs. PSU (F)
MD vs. RU (F)
MICH vs. PSU (SF)
MD vs. PSU (SF)
MD vs. MICH (SF)
JHU vs. PSU (QF)
OSU vs. MICH (QF)
MD vs. JHU (SF)

GOALS ALLOWED (FEWEST)

5

6

JHU vs. OSU (SF)
MICH vs. MD (F)
JHU vs. OSU (F)
OSU vs. MD (SF)
MD vs. PSU (SF)
OSU vs. JHU (SF)
MD vs. RU (SF)

COMBINED GOALS

35

PSU 18, JHU 17 (F)
MICH vs. PSU (SF)
0SU 15, JHU 13 (SF)
RU 14, JHU 12 (SF)
MICH 15, OSU 11 (QF)

5/2/2019
5/4/2019
5/4/2019
5/7/2022
5/4/2023
5/5/2016
5/6/2021
4/30/2022
4/30/2022
5/5/2022

5/3/2018
5/6/2023
5/2/2015
4/30/2015
5/4/2017
5/3/2018
5/2/2019

5/4/2019
5/4/2023
5/4/2017
5/5/2016
5/1/2021
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

RECORDS — BIG TEN ERA (2015-23)

INDIVIDUAL — GAME
GOALS

9
8

Mac O’Keefe, PSU vs. Loyola
Michael Boehm, MICH vs. Ohio State
Ross Scott, RU vs. Harvard

Jared Bernhardt, MD vs. Michigan
Kieran Mullins, RU vs. Michigan
Kieran Mullins, RU vs. Michigan

Mac O’Keefe, PSU vs. Villanova
Ryan Brown, JHU vs. Maryland

Ryan Brown, JHU vs. Syracuse

ASSISTS

9
8

7

Grant Ament, PSU vs. Cornell

Grant Ament, PSU vs. Loyola

Grant Ament, PSU vs. Jacksonville
Jack Meyers, OSU vs. North Carolina
Logan Wisnauskas, MD vs. Johns Hopkins
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Lafayette
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Rutgers

Grant Ament, PSU vs. Michigan
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Yale

Grant Ament, PSU vs. Villanova
Connor Kelly, MD vs. Notre Dame

POINTS

1

10

SAVES

21

20

19

Jack Myers, OSU vs. Harvard
Josh Zawada, MICH vs. Detroit
Josh Zawada, MICH vs. Canisius
Josh Zawada, MICH vs. Detroit
Josh Zawada, MICH vs. Bellarmine
Jared Bernhardt, MD vs. Michigan
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Lafayette
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Jacksonville
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Villanova
Kieran Mullins, RU vs. Michigan
Connor Kelly, MD vs. Notre Dame

Tommy Heidt, MICH vs. Yale

Tim Marcille, JUS vs. Syracuse
Skylar Wahlund, RU vs. Ohio State
Aleric Fyock, PSU vs. Yale

Shane Carr, MICH vs. Delaware
Josh Kirson, JHU vs. North Carolina
Logan McNaney, MD vs. Princeton
Skylar Wahlund, OSU vs. Maryland
Collin Kirst, RU vs. Marist

Colin Kirst, RU vs. Michigan

Colin Kirst, RU vs. Penn State
Chris Brandau, MD vs. Penn

Max Edelmann, RU vs. Syracuse
Colby Kneese, RU vs. Villanova
Gerald Logan, MICH vs. Ohio State
Gerald Logan, MICh vs. Jacksonville

FACEOFF WINS

30
25

24

Justin Inacio, OSU vs, Cornell
Nick Rowlett, MICH vs. Rutgers
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. UMBC
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. Cornell
Luke Wierman, MD vs. Syracuse

GROUND BALLS

Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. UMBC
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. Michigan
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. Furman
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs.Villanova
Gerard Arceri, PSU vs. Furman

5/19/2019
4/21/2023
5/15/2022
5/6/2021
4/8/2018
4/8/2017
2/25/2017
4/25/2015
4/5/2015

3/8/2019
5/19/2019
3/10/2019
2/19/2022

3/6/2021

2/1/2020
4/27/2019
4/13/2019
2/23/2019

2/2/2019

3/3/2018

2/26/2022
2/12/2022
2/22/2022
2/12/2022
2/5/2022
5/6/2021
2/1/2020
3/10/2019
2/2/2019
4/8/2018
3/3/2018

3/10/2019
3/11/2023
5/5/2022
2/26/2022
3/5/2022
2/27/2022
5/28/2022
4/16/2022
2/9/2022
4/25/2021
3/20/2021
2/15/2020
3/16/2019
2/2/2019
4/16/2016
3/3/2015

3/1/2020
3/6/2021
5/12/2019
3/8/2019
2/18/2023

5/12/2019
4/13/2019
3/10/2020
2/8/2020
3/6/2018

INDIVIDUAL — SEASON
GOALS
78  Mac OKeefe, PSU
71 Jared Bernhartd, MD
61 Ryan Brown, JHU
Logan Wisnauskas, MD
50 Ross Scott, RU
51 Mac O’Keefe, PSU
Jared Bernhardt, MD
49  Tre Leclaire, OSU
48  Joey Epstein, JHU
47  Adam Charalambides, RU
Jackson Reid, OSU

ASSISTS

96  Grant Ament, PSU

45 Matt Rambo, MD
Jack Myers, OSU

44 Jacob Angelus, JHU

43  Well Stanwick, JHU

42 Logan Wisnauskas, MD

38  Scott Bieda, RU
Shack Stanwick, JHU

37 Kieran Mullins, RU

36  Connor Kelly, MD

POINTS
126  Grant Ament, PSU
103 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
99  Jared Bernhardt, MD
96 Mac O'Keefe, PSU
87  Matt Rambo, MD
83  Jack Myers, OSU
82  Connor Kelly, MD
79  Logan Wisnauskas, MD
78  Jared Bernhardt, MD
77  Ryan Brown, JHU
Jesse King, OSU
Josh Zawada, MICH

SAVES
234  Colin Kirst, RU
222 Jack Fracyon, PSU
200 Dan Morris, MD
200 Logan McNaney, MD
191 Danny Dolan, MD
Max Edelmann, RU
185 Kyle Bernlohr, MD
Colby Kneese, PSU
Dan Morris, MD
181 Tom Carey, OSU
Tim Mcarcille, JHU

SAVE PERCENTAGE

2019
2021
2015
2022
2022
2017
2019
2017
2019
2019
2022

2019
2017
2022
2023
2015
2022
2016
2016
2019
2018

2019
2022
2021
2019
2017
2022
2018
2019
2019
2015
2015
2022

2022
2023
2017
2022
2019
2019
2016
2019
2018
2015
2023

(minimun of 60 percent of team’s minutes in goal)

597 Logan McNaney, MD
.584  Josh Kirson, OSU
.571  Kyle Bernlohr, MD
.566 Colin Kirst, RU

.562 Jack Fracyon, PSU
.558 Max Edelmann, RU
.553  Connor Darcey, PSU
549  Colby Kneese, PSU
.548  Dan Morris, MD
547 Tom Carey, OSU

2022
2020
2015
2021
2023
2019
2015
2018
2017
2017
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

GROUND BALLS

187  Gerard Arceri, PSU
160 Luke Wierman, MD
159  Jake Withers, OSU
145  Gerard Arceri, PSU
136  Luke Wierman, MD
133  Christopher May, OSU
125 Joseph Nardella, RU
117 Justin Inacio, OSU
110  Jake Withers, OSU
103  Gerard Arceri, PSU
FACEOFF WINS
298 Luke Wierman, MD
278  Gerard Arceri, PSU
275  Jake Withers, OSU
252  LukeWierman, MD
223  Joseph Nardella, RU
216  Gerard Arceri, PSU
200 Hunter Moreland, JHU
Justin Inacio, OSU
199  Christopher May, OSU
195  Gerard Arceri, PSU

FACEOFF PERCENTAGE
(minimum 40 percent of team’s total faceoffs)

.681
.670
.661
.647
.645
.637
.626
.623
.615

Gerard Arceri, PSU
Joseph Nardella, RU
Luke Wierman, MD
Jake Withers, OSU
Justin Wietfeldt, MICH
Justin Inacio, OSU
Drew Blanchard, OSU
Justin Shockey, MD
Gerard Arceri, PSU
Justin Wietfeldt, MICH

INDIVIDUAL — CAREER

GOALS

221  Mac O’Keefe, PSU

205 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
202 Jared Bernhardt, MD
187 Ronan Jacoby, RU

159 Ryan Brown, JHU

Tre Leclaire, OSU

155 Matt Rambo, MD

149 Adam Charalambides, RU
131 Jackson Reid, OSU
128  Connor Kelly, MD
ASSISTS

192  Grant Ament, PSU

135 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
124  Wells Stanwick, JHU
117  Shack Stanwick, JHU
116  Keegan Kahn, MD

115 Jack Myers, OSU

103  Scott Bieda, RU

Kieran Mullins, RU
102 Matt Rambo, MD
90  Jules Heningburg, RU

RECORDS — BIG TEN ERA (2015-23)

2019
2022
2017
2018
2023
2015
2015
2019
2016
2017

2022
2019
2017
2023
2015
2018
2018
2022
2015
2017

2018
2015
2022
2017
2023
2019
2023
2020
2017
2022

2016,

2016-17,

2017-21
2018-22
2017-21
2018-22
2013-16
2017-21
2014-17
2019-21
2018-22
2015-18

2019-20
2018-22
2012-15
2015-18
2018-22
2018-23
2013-16
2017-21
2014-17
2015-18

POINTS

340 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
290 Jared Bernhardt, MD
285 Grant Ament, PSU
269 Mac OKeefe, PSU
257  Matt Rambo, MD
242  Keegan Khan, MD
236  Jack Myers, OSU
230 Kieran Mullins, RU
227 Ronan Jacoby, RU
213  Josh Zawada, MICH
SAVES

658 Colby Kneese, PSU
573 Tom Carey, OSU
546  Kyle Mullins, RU
544  Kris Alleyne, RU

538 Gerald Logan, MICH
509 Josh Kirson, JHU
507 Max Edelmann, RU
436 Colin Kirst, RU

410 Dan Morris, MD

406 Logan McNaney, MD

GROUND BALLS

590 Gerard Arceri, PSU
440 Joseph Nardella, RU
372 Sam Stephan, RU

357  Justin Inacio, OSU
351  Jake Withers, OSU
339 Luke Wierman, MD
311 Nick Rowlett, MICH
275 Charlie Raffa, MD

249  Jonathan Dugenio, RU
228 Drew Kennedy, JHU
FACEOFF WINS

913  Gerard Arceri, PSU
760 Joseph Nardella, RU
728  Justin Inacio, OSU
637 Luke Wierman, MD
614  Jake Withers, OSU
588 Sam Stephan, RU

538 Jonathan Dugenio, RU
526  Austin Henningsen, MD
515 Nick Rowlett, MICH
506 Brad Lott, MICH

2016-17,

2018-22
2017-21
2019-20
2017-21
2014-17
2018-22
2018-23
2017-21
2018-22
2020-23

2017-21
2013-17
2018-23
2013-16
2013-16
2017-22
2016-19
2017-22
2015-18
2020-23

2017-21
2012-15
2018-22
2018-22
2014-17
2020-23
2019-23
2012-15
2020-23
2012-15

2017-21
2012-15
2018-22
2020-23
2014-17
2018-22
2020-23
2016-19
2019-23
2013-16

Career statistics includes statistics prior to formation of Big
Ten in 2015 and from the abbreviated 2020 COVID season.
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

INDIVIDUAL — GAME
GOALS

12
10

Steve Lauver, OSU vs. Bowling Green
Bob Evans, MD vs. Virginia

Tom Sweeney, RU vs. C.W. Post
Rich Russo, PSU vs. Montclair State
Greg Rinaldi, RU vs. Lehigh

William Logan, JHU vs. Virginia

Don Stevens, RU vs. Delaware

Bill Hess, PSU vs. Penn

Dick Corrigan, MD vs. Navy

Roger Matthews, RU vs. Penn State
Brian Driscoll, OSU vs. Michigan
Jim Trenz, PSU vs. Bucknell

Joel Dalgarno, OSU vs. Denver
Mac O’Keefe, PSU vs. Loyola

ASSISTS

10
9

Bob Boneillo, MD vs. Duke

Mickey Webster, JHU vs. Yale
John Danowski, RU vs. Penn State
Gary Martin, PSU vs. Bucknell
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Cornell

Bob Andrews, RU vs. Syracuse
Mickey Webster, JHU vs. Loyola
John Valestra, RU vs. Colgate
John Meisel, PSU vs. Lehigh

Ken Edwards, PSU vs. Franklin & Marshall

John Danowski, RU vs. Yale

Bob Olsen, RU vs. Connecticut
Dave Marr, JHU vs. Navy

Joel Dalgarno, OSU vs. Quinnipiac
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Jacksonville
Grant Ament, PSU vs. Loyola

POINTS

14

13

12

28

John Danowski, RU vs. Penn State
Gary Martin, PSU vs. Bucknell

Bill Hess, PSU vs. Adelphi

Ken Edwards, PSU vs. Delaware

Jim Trenz, PSU vs. Bucknell

Tom Sweeney, RU vs. C.W. Post

Bob Boneillo, MD vs. Duke

Terry Gilmore, OSU vs. Michigan State
Bob Hamel, PSU vs. Hobart

Bob Andrews, RU vs. Syracuse

Steve Lauver, OSU vs. Bowling Green
Brian Driscoll, OSU vs. Denison

Ed Mullen, MD vs. Navy

Gary Martin, PSU vs. Drexel

Gary Martin, PSU vs. Loyola

Joel Dalgarno, OSU vs. Denver

Jim Houck, PSU vs. Navy

Bill Larash, MD vs. Army

Joe Guterding, PSU vs. Hofstra
John Kidon, RU vs. Army

James Hartnett, OSU vs. Ashland
John Divine, PSU vs. Delaware
Bill Leahy, OSU vs. Clarkson
Dave Wilkinson, PSU vs. Rutgers
Ted Koch, RU vs. Johns Hopkins
Bob Bryan, RU vs. Navy

Rich Caravella, PSU vs. Penn
Tom Florence, PSU vs. UMBC
Steve Kavovit, MD vs. Brown

Phil Benneditti, PSU vs. Navy
Mike Abeles, OSU vs. Johns Hopkins

RECORDS — ALL-TIME

4/24/1965

5/4/1929
4/18/1978
4/30/1983
4/11/1990

4/2/1927
4/28/1951
6/24/1957
4/26/1958
4/27/1963

4/8/1967

5/9/1972
4/19/2008
5/19/2019

3/28/1979
3/31/1959
4/28/1973

5/2/1983

3/8/2019
4/30/1955
4/22/1959
4/29/1964

5/6/1964

4/6/1968
4/11/1973
4/24/1980
4/19/1996
3/29/2008
3/10/2019
5/19/2019

4/27/1974

5/2/1983
4/20/1957
5/18/1968

5/9/1972
4/18/1978
3/28/1979
5/12/1979
4/30/1954
4/30/1955
4/24/1965
4/23/1966
4/24/1976
4/21/1982
4/28/1982
4/19/2008

4/13/1957
5/3/1952
4/10/1982
4/2/1955
4/9/1980
4/20/1977
3/31/1986
5/16/1959
1961
1972
5/7/1976
3/30/1983
5/19/1991
4/14/1951
4/8/2000

INDIVIDUAL — SEASON
GOALS
78  Mac OKeefe, PSU
71 Jared Bernhartd, MD
61 Ryan Brown, JHU
Logan Wisnauskas, MD
60 Brian Driscoll, OSU
52  Jeff Cook, JHU
Mark Douglas, MD
Terry Riordan, JHU
51 Bill Rodgers, OSU
Mac O’Keefe, PSU
Jared Bernhardt, MD
50  Bill Morrill, JHU
Tom Sweeney, RU
Andrew Combs, MD
Ross Scott, RU
49  Bill Hess, PSU
Bill Pettit, MD
Matt Hahn, MD
Tre Leclaire, OSU

ASSISTS

96  Grant Ament, PSU

69  Ray Altman, MD

54  John Danowski, RU

52  Mickey Webster, JHU
Roger Goss, MD

51 James Ford, RU

49  Terry Gilmore, OSU
Bill Naslonski, RU

48  Bob Boneillo, MD

47 Charles Wicker, MD

46  Jack Heim, MD

POINTS

126  Grant Ament, PSU

103 Logan Wisnauskas, MD

99  Jared Bernhardt, MD

96 Mac O’Keefe, PSU

93 Ray Altman, MD

90  Terry Gilmore, OSU

87  Matt Rambo, MD

86  Gary Martin, PSU

83  Jack Myers, OSU

82 Connor Kelly, MD

81 Bill Naslonski, RU

80  Brian Driscoll, OSU
Terry Gilmore, OSU
Jeff Cook, JHU

79 Bob Boneillo, MD
Logan Wisnauskas, MD

78  Jared Bernhardt, MD

77  Jack Thomas, JHU
Ryan Brown, JHU
Jesse King, OSU
Josh Zawada, MICH

SAVES

278  Jim Hartnett, OSU
264  Jim Houck, PSU

260 John Kidon, RU

249  John Szakmary, OSU
241 John Kidon, RU

240 John Baker, OSU

237 Rich Caravella, PSU
235  Burt Houseworth, PSU
234  Colin Kirst, RU

232  Jonathan Marcus, JHU
230 Rudy Yeagle, OSU

2019
2021
2015
2022
1966
1981
1991
1995
1981
2017
2019
1959
1978
2001
2022
1957
1963
1998
2017

2019
1963
1973
1959
1960
1978
1978
1983
1979
1956
1965

2019
2022
2021
2019
1963
1979
2017
1982
2022
2018
1983
1966
1978
1981
1979
2019
2019
1974
2015
2015
2022

1980
1957
1994
1976
1995
1991
1975
1958
2022
1996
1957
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INDIVIDUAL — CAREER

GOALS
221  Mac O’Keefe, PSU
205 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
202 Jared Bernhardt, MD
187 Ronan Jacoby, RU
184  Terry Riordan, JHU
159 Ryan Brown, JHU
Tre Leclaire, OSU
155 Matt Rambo, MD
154  Brian Piccola, JHU
153  Joe Walters, MD
152  Keith Cromwell, RU
151  Franz Wittelsberger, JHU
149  Adam Charalambides, RU
Matt Hahn, MD
147  Logan Schuss, OSU
144  Greg Rinaldi, RU
Logan Wisnauskas, MD
141 Tom Sweeney, RU
138 Michael O’Neill, JHU
137  Rob Wurzburger, MD
ASSISTS
192  Grant Ament, PSU
156  Gary Martin, PSU
146  Ray Altman, MD
143  Bob Boneillo, MD
135 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
134 Dave Marr, JHU
131 James Ford, RU
127  Terry Gilmore, OSU
124  Wells Stanwick, JHU
123  Joe Cowan, JHU
121 Jack Thomas, JHU
Charles Wicker, MD
120  John Danowski, RU
POINTS
340 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
290 Jared Bernhardt, MD
284  Grant Ament, PSU
269 Mac OKeefe, PSU
266  Keith Cromwell, RU
257 Matt Rambo, MD
252  Gary Martin, PSU
250 Terry Gilmore, OSU
247  Terry Riordan, JHU
245  Brian Piccola, JHU
242 Keegan Kahn, MD
237  Michael O’'Neill, JHU
Logan Schuss, OSU
Logan Wisnauskas, MD
236  Jack Myers, OSU
231 Bob Boneillo, MD
230 Kieran Mullins, RU
227  Joe Walters, MD
Joel Dalgarno, OSU
Ronan Jacoby, RU
224  Jack Thomas, JHU
220 Franz Wittelsberger, JHU
219  Jeff Cook, JHU
214  Ray Altman, MD
213  Josh zawada, MICH
209 Ryan Brown, JHU
Shack Stanwick, JHU
208 Frank Urso, MD
Jesse King, OSU
Wells Stanwick, JHU
207  Jules Heningburg, RU

RECORDS — ALL-TIME

2017-21
2018-22
2017-21
2018-22
1992-95
2013-16
2017-21
2014-17
1991-95
2003-06
1998-2001
1973-76
2016, 2019-21
1995-98
2010-13
1987-90
2018-21
1977-80
1975-78
1988-91

2016-17, 2019-20
1981-84
1961-63
1977-80
2018-22
1993-96
1977-80
1976-79
2012-15
1967-69
1972-74
1953-56
1973-76

2018-22
2017-21
2016-17, 2019-20
2017-21
1998-2001
2014-17
1981-84
1976-69
1992-95
1991-95
2018-22
1975-78
2010-13
2018-21
2018-23
1977-80
2017-21
2003-06
2006-09
2018-22
1972-74
1973-76
1979-82
1961-63
2020-23
2013-16
2015-18
1973-76
2012-15
2012-15
2015-18

651
625

Jonathan Marcus, JHU
John Kidon, RU

Kevin O’Leary, MD
Drew Adams, PSU
Brian Carcaterra, JHU
Austin Kaut, PSU
Greg Havalchak, RU
Brian Dougherty, MD
Colby Kneese, PSU
Tony Russo, OSU
Niko Amato, MD

1993-96
1992-95
1981-84
2006-09
1997-2000
2011-14
2002-06
1993-96
2017-21
2001-04
2011-14

Career statistics includes statistics prior to formation of Big
Ten in 2015 and from the abbreviated 2020 COVID season.
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100 GOALS

G PLAYER YEARS
221 Mac O’Keefe, PSU 2017-21
205 Logan Wisnauskas, MD 2018-22
202 Jared Bernhardt, MD 2017-21
187 Ronan Jacoby, RU 2018-22
184 Terry Riordan, JHU 1992-95
159 Ryan Brown, JHU 2013-16
159 Tre Leclaire, OSU 2017-21
155 Matt Rambo, MD 2014-17
154  Brian Piccola, JHU 1991-95
153 Joe Walters, MD 2003-06
152 Keith Cromwell, RU 1988-01
151  Franz Wittelsberger, JHU 1973-76
149 Adam Charalambides, RU 2016, 19-21
149 Matt Hahn, MD 1995-98
147 Logan Schuss, OSU 2010-13
144  Greg Rinaldi, RU 1987-90
144  Logan Wisnauskas, MD 2018-21
141 Tom Sweeney, RU 1977-80
138 Michael O’Neill, JHU 1975-78
137 Rob Wurzburger, MD 1988-91
134 Mike Rinck, RU 1972-75
131 Jackson Reid, OSU 2018-22
128 Jeff Cook, JHU 1979-82
128 Connor Kelly, MD 2015-18
128 Ryan O’Shea, RU 1992-95
127 Frank Urso, MD 1973-76
127  Will Driscoll, PSU 1999-02
127 Kieran Mullins, RU 2017-21
126 Pete Worstell, MD 1977-81
126 Keegan Khan, MD 2018-22
126  Joel Dalgarno, OSU 2006-09
124 Bobby Benson, JHU 2000-03
124  Scott Klimchak, RU 2010-14
123  Terry Gilmore, OSU 1976-79
121 Scott Hochstadt, MD 1996-99
121 Jack Myers, OSU 2019-23
119 “Grant Catalino, MD 2008-11
119  Jessie King, OSU 2012-15
119 TJ Sanders, PSU 2014-16
119 Josh Zawada, MICH 2020-23
117 Jules Heninburg, RU 2015-18
117 Jim Wilkerson, MD 1980-83
115  Garrett Degnon, JHU 2019-23
113 Jack Daut, RU 1955-57
112 Ed Trabulsy, RU 1984-87
111 Paul Rabil, JHU 2005-08
109 Brandon Benn, JHU 2011-14
109 Mark Douglas, MD 1988-91
109 Kevin Huntley, JHU 2005-08
109 Hakan Atillasoy, MICH 2018-22
107  Bill Morrill, JHU 1957-59
107 Dave Dempsey, MD 1970-74
107 Bill Rodgers, OSU 1978-81
106 Carter Brown, OSU 2013-16
104 Greg Jackson, PSU 1994-97
104 Dan Denihan, JHU 1996-97, 99-00
104  Jack Forster, PSU 2008-13
104 TJ Malone, PSU 2019-23
103 Bill Pettit, MD 1962-64
103 Jack Thomas, JHU 1972-74
103 Thomas Holzer, OSU 1991-94
102 Ed Mullen, MD 1972-76
102 Mike Morrill, JHU 1985-88
102 Ted Peddy, PSU 1988-91
102 David Blue, OSU 1990-93

ALL-TIME LEADERS

G PLAYER YEARS
102 Curtis Smith, OSU 2000-03
102 Brent Noseworthy, MICH 2016-19
102 Cole Williams, JHU 2017-21
102 Anthony DeMaio, MD 2018-22
101  Skip Van Bourgondien, OSU  1971-73
101 Richie Hirsch, JHU 1974-77
101 Conor Ford, JHU 2001-04
101 Nate Whitaker, PSU 2002-06
101 Matthew Mackrides, PSU 2009-12
101 Jack Myers, OSU 2018-22
100 Bob Kelley, RU 1954-56
100 Brian Driscoll, OSU 1966-68
100 Dave Huntley, JHU 1976-79
100 Brian Wood, JHU 1984-87
100 Joey Epstein, JHU 2019-22
100 ASSISTS

A PLAYER YEARS
191  Grant Ament, PSU 2016-17, 19-20
156  Gary Martin, PSU 1981-84
146 Ray Altman, MD 1961-63
143 Bob Boneillo, MD 1977-80
135 Logan Wisnauskas, MD 2018-22
134 Dave Marr, JHU 1993-96
131 James Ford, RU 1977-80
127  Terry Gilmore, OSU 1976-79
124 Wells Stanwick, JHU 2012-15
123 Joe Cowan, JHU 1967-69
121 Charles Wicker, MD 1953-56
121 Jack Thomas, JHU 1972-74
120 John Danowski, RU 1973-761
117  Shack Stanwick, JHU 2015-18
116 Keegan Khan, MD 2018-22
115 Jack Myers, PSU 2019-23
114  Roger Goss, MD 1958-60
114  Keith Cromwell, RU 1998-01
111 Bob Andrews, JHU 1954-56
111 Steve Luciano, RU 1988-91
107 Rob Chomo, MD 1992-95
105 Mickey Webster, JHU 1957-59
105 John Kaestner, MD 1969-72
103 Richie Hirsch, JHU 1974-77
103 Scott Bieda, RU 2013-16
103 Kieran Mullins, RU 2017-21
102 Keith McGuire, PSU 1974-77
102 Matt Rambo, MD 2014-17
101 Brody Bush, RU 1995-99
101  Joel Dalgarno, OSU 2006-09

200 POINTS

PTS PLAYER YEARS
340 Logan Wisnauskas, MD 2018-22
290 Jared Bernhardt, MD 2017-21
284 Grant Ament, PSU 2016-17, 19-20
269 Mac O’Keefe, PSU 2017-21
266 Keith Cromwell, RU 1998-01
257 Matt Rambo, MD 2014-17
252  Gary Martin, PSU 1981-84
250 Terry Gilmore, OSU 1976-79
247  Terry Riordan, JHU 1992-95
245 Brian Piccola, JHU 1991-95
242 Keegan Kahn, MD 2018-22
237 Michael O'Neill, JHU 1975-78
237 Logan Schuss, OSU 2010-13
237 Logan Wisnauskas, MD 2018-21
236 Jack Myers, OSU 2019-23
231 Bob Boneillo, MD 1977-80
230 Kieran Mullins, RU 2017-21
227 Joe Walters, MD 2003-06
227 Ronan Jacoby, RU 2018-22
227 Joel Dalgarno, OSU 2006-09
224 Jack Thomas, JHU 1972-74
220 Franz Wittelsberger, JHU 1973-76
219  Jeff Cook, JHU 1979-82
214 Ray Altman, MD 1961-63
213 Josh Zawada, MICH 2020-23
209 Ryan Brown, JHU 2013-16
209 Shack Stanwick, JHU 2015-18
208 Frank Urso, MD 1973-76
208 Jesse King, OSU 2012-15
208 Wells Stanwick, JHU 2012-15
207  Jules Heninburg, RU 2015-18
204 Richie Hirsch, JHU 1974-77
204 Tre Leclaire, OSU 2017-21
203 Dan Denihan, JHU 1996-97, 99-00
202 Ed Trabulsy, RU 1984-87
201 Adam Charalambides, RU 2016, 19-21
201 James Ford, RU 1977-80
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ALL-TIME LEADERS

500 SAVES 300 GROUND BALLS

SVS PLAYER YEARS GB PLAYER YEARS
877 Jonathan Marcus, JHU 1993-96 590 Gerard Arceri, PSU 2017-21
846 John Kidon, RU 1992-95 451  Andy Claxton, MD 1989-92
705 Kevin O’Leary, MD 1981-84 445 Steve Vecchione, JHU 1990-93
694 Drew Adams, PSU 2006-09 440 Chris Marcus, PSU 1990-93
689 Brian Carcaterra, JHU 1997-00 440 Joseph Nardella, RU 2012-15
686 Austin Kaut, PSU 2011-13 419  Eric Wedin, JHU 1998-01
663 Greg Havalchak, RU 2002-06 380 Brian Haggerty, MD 1996-99
658 Brian Dougherty, MD 1993-96 372 Sam Stephan, RUT 2018-22
658 Colby Kneese, PSU 2017-21 357  Justin Inacio, OSU 2018-22
651 Tony Russo, OSU 2001-04 355 Franz Wittelsberger, JHU 1973-76
625 Niko Amato, MD 2011-14 351 Jake Withers, OSU 2014-17
614  John Schmunk, RU 1988-91 347 Bill Schoonmaker, PSU 1982-86
610 Jim Hartnett, OSU 1979-81 346 Jack Thomas, JHU 1927-74
609 John Naslonski, RU 1982-83 339 Luke Wierman, MD 2020-23
590 Kevin Mahon, JHU 1974-77 336 Chris Dent, PSU 1985-88
573 Quint Kessenich, JHU 1987-90 332 Jerry Schnydman, JHU 1965-67
573 Tom Carey, OSU 2013-17 322 Kevin Mahon, JHU 1974-77
571 Joe Guterding, PSU 1979-82 320 Mike O’Neill, JHU 1975-78
567 Russell Salk, OSU 1991-94 316 Peter Jacobs, JHU 1992-95
564 Kevin Keenan, PSU 1996-99 315 Joseph Nardella, RU 2012-14
557 J.J. Pearl, PSU 1989-92 311 Nick Rowlett, MICH 2019-23
550 John Szakmary, OSU 1973-76 308 Bob Maimone, JHU 1974-77
545 Kris Alleyne, RU 2013-16 307 Rick Kowalchuk, JHU 1972-74
541 Rudy Yeagle, OSU 1956-58 305 Greg Gurenlian, PSU 2003-06
539 Gerald Logan, MICH 2013-16 304 Kyle Harrison, JHU 2002-05
537 Jon Abeles, OSU 1969-71

535 Mike Federico, JHU 1977-80

530 Vin Tedesco, PSU 1962-64

528 Mike Abeles, OSU 1997-00

525 Michael Zoanetti, RU 1995-98

524 Bob Bryan, RU 1972-74

519 Jesse Schwartzman, JHU 2004-08

510 Rich Caravella, PSU 1972-73, 75-76

509 Josh Kirson, JHU 2017-22

507 Max Edelmann, RU 2016-19

500 Pierce Bassett, JHU 2010-13

Career statistics includes statistics prior to

formation of Big Ten in 2015 and from the
abbreviated 2020 COVID season.
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GOALS

YEAR NAME

2015 Ryan Brown, JHU

2016 Ryan Brown, JHU

2017 Mac O’'Keefe, PSU
2018 Connor Kelly, MD

2019 Mac O’Keefe, PSU
2020 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
2021  Jared Bernhardt, MD
2022 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
2023 Michael Boehm, MICH

ASSISTS
YEAR NAME
2015 Wells Stanwick, JHU
2016 Shack Stanwick, JHU
2017 Matt Rambo, MD
2018 Shack Stanwick, JHU
Jules Heningburg, RU
2019 Grant Ament, PSU
2020 Grant Ament, PSU
2021 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
2022 Jack Myers, OSU
2023 Jacob Angelus, JHU

POINTS

YEAR NAME

2015 Ryan Brown, JHU

2016  Scott Bieda, RU

2017 Matt Rambo, MD

2018 Connor Kelly, MD

2019 Grant Ament, PSU

2020 Grant Ament, PSU

2021 Jared Bernhardt, MD

2022 Logan Wisnauskas, MD

2023 Michael Boehm, MICH
TJ Malone, PSU

GROUND BALLS
YEAR NAME

2015 Joe Nardella, RU
2016 Jake Withers, OSU
2017 Jake Withers, OSU
2018 Gerard Arceri, PSU
2019 Gerard Arceri, PSU
2020 Gerard Arceri, PSU
2021 Nick Rowlett, MICH
2022 Luke Wierman, MD
2023 Luke Wierman, MD

SHOTS

YEAR NAME

2015 Ryan Brown, JHU
2016 Ryan Brown, JHU
2017 lan King, MICH

2018 Connor Kelly, MD
2019 Mac O’Keefe, PSU
2020 Logan Wisnauskas, MD
2021 Connor Kirst, RU
2022  Mitch Bartolo, RU
2023 Garrett Degnon, JHU

STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS — OVERALL

GP
18
15
16
17
18
6
16
18
17

GP
18
15
19
16
15
17

16
16
17

GP
18
16
19
17
17

16
18
17
16

GP
15
15
21

14
18

12
18
16

GP
18
15
14
17
18

13
19
17

G
61
41
51
45
78
24
71
61
45

43

45
35
35
96
32
31
45
44

PTS
77
66
87
78

126
45

103
73
73

GB
125
109
159
145
187
74

100
160
136

SH
182
132
118
148
168
68

131
153
116

AVG
3.39
2.73
3.19
2.65
4.33
4.00
4.44
3.39
2.65

AVG
2.39
2.53
2.37
2.19
2.33
5.65
4.57
1.94
2.81
2.59

AVG
4.28
4.13
4.58
4.59
7.41
6.43
6.19
5.72
4.29
4.56

AVG
8.33
7.27
7.57
10.36
10.39
10.57
8.33
8.89
8.50

AVG
10.11
8.80
8.43
8.71
9.33
11.33
10.08
8.05
6.82

GOALS AGAINST-AVERAGE

YEAR
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

NAME

Kyle Bernlohr, MD
Kyle Bernlohr, MD
Tom Carey, OSU
Brock Turnbaugh, JHU
Max Edelmann, RU
Josh Kirson, OSU
Josh Kirson, OSU
Logan McNaney, MD
Logan McNaney, MD
Kyle Mullin

SAVE PERCENTAGE

YEAR
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

NAME

Kyle Bernlohr, MD
Kyle Bernlohr, MD
Dan Morris, MD

Dan Morris, MD

Max Edelmann, RU
Josh Kirson, OSU
Colin Kirst, RU
Logan McNaney, MD
Jack Fracyon, PSU

SAVES

YEAR
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

NAME

Gerald Logan, MICH
Gerald Logan, MICH
Dan Morris, MD

Dan Morris, MD

Dan Dolan, MD
Josh Kirson, OSU
Colin Kirst, RU

Colin Kirst, RU

Jack Fracyon, PSU

GP
19
18
19
17
15
12

16
18
14

GP
19
18
19
17
13

13
18
16

GP
13
13
19
17
17
7
13
19
16

GA
126
134
148
163
143
119
67

154
135
138

sV
168
165
200
171
191
94
179
200
222

sV
167
160
200
171
191
94
179
234
222

GAA
6.95
7.63
8.31
9.52
9.52

10.56
10.19
9.89
8.44
10.65

SV%
571
.556
.548
547
.558
.584
.566
597
.562

AVG
12.85
12.31
10.53
10.06
11.24
13.43
13.77
12.32
13.88

2020 season ended on March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic
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STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS — OVERALL

GOALS SHOT PERCENTAGE
YEAR SCHOOL GP G AVG YEAR SCHOOL GP G SH PCT
2015 Johns Hopkins 18 234 13.00 2015 Johns Hopkins 18 234 706 .331
2016 Rutgers 16 199 1240 2016 Penn State 15 178 519  .343
2017 Penn State 16 213 13.30 2017 Penn State 16 338 603 .353
2018 Maryland 17 202 11.90 2018 Maryland 17 202 567 .356
2019 Penn State 18 323 17.94 2019 Penn State 18 323 745 434
2020 Penn State 7 121 17.29 2020 Penn State 7 121 302 401
2021 Maryland 16 255 15.94 2021 Maryland 16 255 654 .390
2022 Maryland 18 318 17.67 2022 Ohio State 16 218 655 .333
2023 Michigan 17 230 13.53 2023 Penn State 16 216 630 .343
ASSISTS SHOTS ON GOAL
YEAR SCHOOL GP A AVG YEAR SCHOOL GP SOG AVG
2015 Johns Hopkins 18 140 7.78 2015 Johns Hopkins 18 427 23.72
2016 Rutgers 16 122 7.60 2016 Rutgers 16 386 24.10
2017 Penn State 16 125 7.80 2017 Rutgers 14 351 2510
2018 Johns Hopkins 17 124 7.30 2018 Maryland 17 375 2210
2019 Penn State 18 195 10.83 2019 Penn State 18 513 28.50
2020 Penn State 7 67 9.57 2020 Penn State 7 195 27.86
2021 Maryland 16 156 9.75 2021 Maryland 16 416 26.00
2022 Maryland 18 204 11.33 2022 Maryland 18 540 30.00
2023 Johns Hopkins 18 134 7.44 2023 Johns Hopkins 18 439 24.39
POINTS MAN-UP GOALS
YEAR SCHOOL GP PTS AVG YEAR SCHOOL GP G AVG
2015 Johns Hopkins 18 374 20.78 2015 Johns Hopkins 18 38 2.1
2016 Rutgers 16 321 20.10 2016  Johns Hopkins 15 26 1.70
2017 Penn State 16 338 21.10 2017  Johns Hopkins 15 26 1.70
2018 Johns Hopkins 17 323 19.00 2018 Maryland 17 25 1.50
2019 Penn State 18 518 28.78 2019 Penn State 18 38 211
2020 Penn State 7 188 26.86 2020 Michigan 7 15 2.14
2021 Maryland 16 411 25.69 2021  Michigan 12 16 1.33
2022 Maryland 18 522 29.00 2022 Michigan 15 25 1.67
2023 Johns Hopkins 18 360 20.00 2023 Penn State 16 24 1.50

Michigan 17 60 21.18

MAN-UP SCORING PERCENTAGE
GROUND BALLS YEAR SCHOOL GP G ATT PCT
YEAR SCHOOL GP GB AVG 2015 Johns Hopkins 18 38 82 463
2015 Rutgers 15 487 3247 2016 Penn State 15 16 31 .516
2016 Rutgers 16 508 31.80 2017  Johns Hopkins 15 26 43 .605
2017 Rutgers 14 450 32.10 2018 Maryland 17 25 43 .581
2018 Johns Hopkins 17 459 27.00 2019 Penn State 18 38 62 613
2019 Penn State 18 651 36.17 2020 Penn State 7 11 19 579
2020 Penn State 7 262 37.29 2021 Rutgers 13 15 28 .536
2021 Maryland 16 536 33.50 2022 Ohio State 16 25 45 .556
2022 Maryland 18 670 37.22 2023 Penn State 16 24 51 471
2023  John sHokins 18 575 31.94
PENALTY-KILLING PERCENTAGE

SHOTS YEAR SCHOOL GP GA ATT AVG
YEAR SCHOOL GP SH AVG 2015 Maryland 19 14 47 .702
2015 Johns Hopkins 18 706 39.22 2016 Maryland 18 12 49 .755
2016 Rutgers 16 638 39.90 2017 Maryland 19 10 35 714
2017 Rutgers 14 566 40.40 2018 Penn State 14 7 33 .788
2018 Johns Hopkins 17 677 39.80 2019 Michigan 13 14 45 .689
2019 Penn State 18 745 41.39 2020 Rutgers 6 3 19 .842
2020 Michigan 7 304 4343 2021 Ohio State 11 5 16 .688
2021 Rutgers 13 576 44.31 2022 Ohio State 16 11 44 .750
2022 Rutgers 19 896 47.16 2023 Penn State 16 12 46 .739
2023 Johns Hopkins 18 687 38.17
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FEWEST PENALTIES/GAME
YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Ohio State
2016  Johns Hopkins
2017 Maryland
2018 Penn State
2019 Maryland
2020 Penn State
2021  Ohio State
2022 Maryland
2023 Michigan

FEWEST TURNOVERS/GAME
YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Maryland
2016 Penn State
2017  Johns Hopkins
2018 Maryland
2019 Johns Hopkins
2020 Michigan

2021 Rutgers

2022 Rutgers

2023 Rutgers

CAUSED TURNOVERS/GAME
YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Michigan
2016 Rutgers
2017 Rutgers
2018 Rutgers
2019 Michigan
2020 Rutgers
2021 Maryland
2022 Maryland
2023 Rutgers

GOALS AGAINST-AVERAGE
YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Maryland
2016 Maryland
2017  Ohio State
2018 Ohio State
2019 Maryland
2020 Ohio State
2021 Maryland
2022 Maryland
2023 Rutgers

SAVES

YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Michigan
2016 Rutgers
2017 Penn State
2018 Maryland
2019 Penn State
2020 Ohio State
2021 Rutgers
2022 Penn State
2023 Penn State

STATISTICAL CHAMPIONS — OVERALL

GP
19
15
19
14
17
7
11
18
17

GP
19
15
15
17
16

13
19
17

GP

16
14

13

16
18
14

GP
19

21
15
17

16
14
GP
13
16

17
18

13
14
16

NO
30
26
35
36
41

17
16
44
40

204
157
160
164
223
96
163
253
167

NO
116
122
135

123
49
130
159
17

GA
134
139
176
129
182
71
162
162
151

SV
177
166
174
173
209

182
203
227

AVG
1.58
1.70
1.80
2.60
2.4
2.43
1.45
2.44
2.35

AVG
10.74
10.50
10.70

9.60
13.94
13.71
12.54
13.32
11.93

AVG
8.92
7.60
9.60
6.50
9.46
8.17
8.13
8.83
8.36

GAA
7.03
7.69
8.35
8.52
10.66
10.14
10.12

9.00
10.63

AVG
13.62
10.40
10.90
10.20
11.61
13.86
14.00
14.50
14.19

SAVE PERCENTAGE
YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Maryland
2016 Maryland
2017 Maryland
2018 Penn State
2019 Rutgers
2020 Ohio State
2021 Rutgers
2022 Maryland
2023 Penn State

FACEOFF PERCENTAGE

YEAR SCHOOL
2015 Rutgers
2016 Ohio State
2017 Ohio State
2018 Penn State
2019 Ohio State
2020 John Hopkins
2021 Penn State
2022 Maryland
2023 Michigan

GP
19
18
19
14
15
7
13
18
16

GP
15
15
21
14
12
6
1
18
17

GA
134
174
206
134
174
71
145
162
176

w
235
194
302
234
190

97
165
346
299

SV
184
139
167
157
214
97
182
234
227

L
128
130
184
123
17
68
129
201
200

PCT
579
.556
.552
.540
.552
577
.557
591
.563

PCT
.647
.599
.621
.655
.619
.588
.561
.633
.599

2020 season ended on March 12 due to COVID-19 pandemic
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NAME (Years in Big Ten)
Jack Faber & Al Heagy, MD (1931-63)

William C. Schmeisser, JHU (1902-03, 05-09, 23-25)

John Tillman, MD (2011-pres.)
Bud Beardmore, MD (1970-80)
Bob Scott, JHU (1955-74)

Dick Edell, MD (1984-2001)
Dave Pietramala, JHU (2001-20)
Al Twitchell, RU (1950-61)

Kelso Morrill, JHU (1935-43, 45-46, 50)
Bob Naso, RU (1962-74)

Fred Fitch, RU (1926-43, 46-49)
Nick Myers, OSU (2009-pres.)
Tom Hayes, RU (1975-2000)
Brian Brecht, RU (2012-pres.)
Jim Stagnitta, RU (222-11)

COACHING RECORDS

(minimum 10 seasons at Big Ten school)

OVERALL
YRS w L PCT
31 225 52 .810
10 57 15 .788
13 170 46 787
1 90 26 776
20 158 55 741
18 171 76 .692
20 207 93 .690
12 86 39 .687
12 68 31 .675
13 96 60 612
22 105 72 .595
15 125 98 .561
27 194 156 .554
12 92 79 .538
10 58 82 414

The Big Ten began sponsoring men’s lacrosse in 2015.
Maryland and Rutgers joined the Big Ten in 2105, Johns Hopkins joined in 2017.

CONFERENCE
w L PCT
39 7 .848
12 8 .600
18 28 .391
23 22 .51

OVERALL WINS

225 Jack Faber & Al Heagy, MD
207 Dave Pietramala, JHU

194 Tom Hayes, RU

171 Dick Edell, MD

170 John Tillman, MD

158 Bob Scott, JHU

*includes wins prior to joining Big Ten

BIG TEN REGULAR SEASON TITLES

John Tillman, MD

Jeff Tambroni, PSU
Peter Milliman, JHU
Dave Pietramala, JHU

- N O

BIG TEN TOURNAMENT TITLES

John Tillman, MD
Dave Pietramala, JHU
Kevin Conry, MICH
Jeff Tambroni, PSU

= 2N

Brian Brecht, Rutgers (2012-pres.)
Career: 157-128 (.551), 19 seasons

At Rutgers: 92-79 (.538), 12 seasons
Big Ten: 23-22 (.511)

Big Ten Championships: 0

Big Ten Tournament: 2-5

Big Ten Tournament Titles: 0

NCAA Tournament: 3-4, 4 appearances
B1G Coach of the Year: 2 (16, 21)

Kevin Conry, Michigan (2018-pres.)
Career: 36-42 (.462), 6 seasons

At Michigan: same

Big Ten: 6-24 (.200)

Big Ten Championships: 0

Big Ten Tournament: 4-2

Big Ten Tournament Titles: 1

NCAA Tournament: 1-1, 1 appearances
B1G Coach of the Year: 0

ACTIVE COACHES

Peter Milliman, Johns Hopkins (2021-pres.)
Career: 41-34 (.547), 6 seasons

At John Hopkins: 23-24 (.489), 3 seasons

Big Ten: 8-12 (.400)

Big Ten Championships: 1

Big Ten Tournament: 3-3

Big Ten Tournament Titles: 0

NCAA Tournament: 2-2, 2 appearances

B1G Coach of the Year: 0

Nick Myers, Ohio State (2009-pres.)
Career: 125-98 (.561), 15 seasons

At Ohio State: same

Big Ten: 18-28 (.391)

Big Ten Championships: 0

Big Ten Tournament: 3-6

Big Ten Tournament Titles: 0

NCAA Tournament: 5-4, 4 appearances
B1G Coach of the Year: 1 (18)

John Tillman, Maryland (2011-pres.)
Career: 190-65 (.745), 16 seasons

At Maryland: 170-46 (.787), 13 seasons
Big Ten: 39-7 (.848)

Big Ten Championships: 6

Big Ten Tournament: 11-4

Big Ten Tournament Titles: 4

NCAA Tournament: 28-10, 12 appearances
NCAA Championships: 2 (17, 22)

B1G Coach of the Year: 3 (17, 18, 22)

Jeff Tambroni, Penn State (2011-pres.)
Career: 216-117 (.649), 23 seasons

At Penn State: 105-77 (.577), 13 seasons
Big Ten: 24-28 (.462)

Big Ten Championships: 2

Big Ten Tournament: 2-6

Big Ten Tournament Titles: 1

NCAA Tournament: 14-12, 12 appearances
B1G Coach of the Year: 2 (19, 23)
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OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF
THE YEAR

2015 Ryan Brown, Jr., A, JHU
2016 Scott Bieda, Sr., A, RU
2017 Matt Rambo, Jr., A, MD
2018 Connor Kelly, Sr., M, MD
2019 Grant Ament, Jr., A, PSU -
2021 Jared Bernhardt, Sr., A, MD »
2022 Logan Wisnauskas, 5th, A, MD
2023 TJ Malone, Sr., A, PSU

FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

2015 Joel Tinney, Fr., M, JHU
2016 Adam Charalambides, Fr, A, RU
2017 Tre Leclaire, Gr., A, OSU
2018 Justin Inacio, Sr., M, OSU
2019 Joey Epstein, Fr., A, JHU
2021 Shane Knobloch, Fr., M, RU
2022 Bobby Van Buren, Fr., D, OSU
2023 Braden Erksa, Fr., A, MD

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR

Awarded to one male and one
female from the graduating class
of each member institution, who
demonstrated athletic and ac-
ademic excellence throughout
their college career.

1962 Roger K. Beck, OSU
1985 Carlton Evans, MSU
1992 Gregory B. Guarton, PSU
2002 Kevin Stephan, OSU
2016 Michael McCarney, MD
2018 Michael Rexrode, RU
2021 Roman Puglise, MD
2021 Ryan Terefenko, OSU
2021 Kieran Mullins, RU
2022 Logan Wisnauskas, MD

BIG TEN AWARDS

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF
THE YEAR

2015 Casey lkeda, Sr, D, MD
2016 Robby Haus, Sr., D, OSU
2017 Tim Muller, Jr., D, MD
2018 Michael Rexrode, Sr., D, RU
2019 Chris Sabia, Sr., D, PSU
2021 Nick Grill, Sr., D, MD
2022 Brett Makar, Sr., D, MD
2023 Brett Makar, Gr., D, MD

COACH OF THE YEAR

2015 Dave Pietramala, JHU
2016 Brian Brecht, RU
2017 John Tillman, MD
2018 John Tillman, MD
Nick Myers, OSU
2019 Jeff Tambroni, PSU
2021 Brian Brecht, RU
2022 John Tillman, MD -
2023 Jeff Tambroni, PSU

ACADEMIC
ALL-AMERICANS

2013-14 Mike D’Alessio, MICH

Selected by College Sports
Communications (formerly
CoSIDA)

SPECIALIST OF THE YEAR

2015 Joe Nardella, Sr.,, M, RU
2016 Jake Withers, Jr., M, OSU
2017 Jake Withers, Sr., M, OSU
2018 Gerard Arceri, So., M, PSU
2019 Max Edelmann, Sr., G, RU
Justin Inacio, Sr., M, OSU
2021 Colin Kirst, Gr., G, RU
2022 Luke Wierman, Jr., FO, MD
2023 Jack Fracyon, So., G, PSU

SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD

2015
Connor Reed, Jr., M, JHU
Jay Carlson, Sr., A, MD
Mike Francia, Sr., A, MICH
Evan Mulchrone, Sr., D, OSU
Kyle Zittel, Sr., M, PSU
Brian Goss, Sr., M, RU

2016
Matt O’Keefe, Sr., D, JHU
Mike McCarney, Sr., LSM, MD
Andrew Hatton, Jr., D, MICH
Ryan Hunter, Sr., A, OSU
James Chakey, Sr., D, PSU
Michael Rexrode, So., D, RU

2017
John Crawley, Sr., M, JHU
Dan Morris, Jr., G, MD
Andrew Hatton, Sr., D, MICH
Tyler Pfister, Sr., M, OSU
Colby Kneese, Fr., G, PSU
Connor Murphy, Sr., A, RU

2018
Brinton Valis, Sr., M, JHU
Adam DiMillo, Sr., M, MD
Parker McKee, Sr., M, MICH
John Kelly, Sr., M, OSU
Tripp Traynor, Sr., M, PSU
Casey Rose, Jr., M, RU

2019
Cole Williams, Jr., A, JHU
Louis Dubick, Sr., A, MD
Tommy Heidt, Gr., G, MICH
Logan Maccani, Sr., M, OSU
Nick Spillane, Sr., M, PSU
Owen Mead, Jr., M, RU

2020
No team due to COVID-19

2021
Brandon Shure, Sr., D, JHU
Jake Higgins, Sr., M, MD
Jackson Zaugg, Sr., D, MICH
Ryan Terefenko, Gr., M, OSU
Dylan Foulds, Gr., A, PSU
Ryan Gallagher, Sr., M, RU

2022
Jake Calnan, Sr., D, JHU
Bubba Fairman, 5th, M, MD
Jackson Zaugg, Gr., LSM, MICH
Jackson Reid, Sr., M, OSU
Brayden Peck, Gr., D, PSU
Bobby Russo, Sr., D, RU
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2015

FIRST TEAM

Ryan Brown, Jr., A, JHU
Wells Stanwick, Sr., A, JHU
Kyle Bernlohr, Jr., G, MD
Casey lkeda, Sr., D, MD
Joe LoCascio, Sr., M, MD
Matt Rambo, So., A, MD
Carter Brown, Sr., A, OSU
Jesse King, Sr., M, OSU -
Scott Bieda, Jr., A, RU
Joe Nardella, Sr., M, RU

HONORABLE MENTION +
Nick Fields, So., D, JHU
Joel Tinney, Fr., M, JHU
Jay Carlson, Sr., A, MD
Charlie Raffa, Sr., M, MD
lan King, So., A, MICH
Gerald Logan, So., G, MICH
Tom Carey, Sr., G, OSU
Robby Haus, Sr., D, OSU
Christopher May, Gr., M, OSU
TJ Sanders, Jr., A, PSU
Mike Sutton, So., M, PSU

2019

FIRST TEAM

Joey Epstein, Fr., A, JHU
Jared Bernhardt, Jr., A, MD
Curtis Corley, Sr., D, MD
Ryan Terefenko, Gr., M, OSU
Grant Ament, Jr., A, PSU »
Mac O’Keefe, Jr., A, PSU
Chris Sabia, Sr., D, PSU
Adam Charalambides, So., A, RU
Max Edelmann, Sr., G, RU
Kieran Mullins, Jr., A, RU

SECOND TEAM

Patrick Foley, Sr., D, JHU

Cole Williams, Jr., A, JHU
Logan Wisnauskas, So., M, MD
Alex Buckanavage, So., A, MICH
Nick DeCaprio, Sr., D, MICH
Justin Inacio, Sr., M, OSU

Tre LeClaire, Gr., A, OSU
Gerard Arceri, Jr., M, PSU
Colby Kneese, Jr., G, PSU
Kyle Pless, Sr., D, RU

ALL-BIG TEN TEAMS

2016

FIRST TEAM

Ryan Brown, Sr., A, JHU -
Shack Stanwick, So., A, JHU
Kyle Bernlohr, Sr., G, MD
Bryan Cole, Sr., M, MD
Isaiah Davis-Allen, Jr., M, MD
Robby Haus, Sr., D, OSU
Jake Withers, Jr., M, OSU
Nick Aponte, Jr., A, PSU -
Scott Bieda, Sr., A, RU ¢
Jules Heningburg, So., A, RU

HONORABLE MENTION
John Crawley, Jr., M, JHU
Nick Fields, Jr., D, JHU

Greg Danseglio, Sr., D, MD
Colin Heacock, Jr., A, MD
Tim Muller, Jr., D, MD

Matt Rambo, Jr., A, MD
Chase Brown, Sr., LSM, MICH
Michael Aronow, So., D, PSU
Grant Ament, Fr., A, PSU
Zack Sikora, Sr., LSM, RU

2021

FIRST TEAM

Jared Bernhardt, Sr., A, MD *
Nick Grill, Sr., D, MD

Brett Makar, Jr., D, MD

Logan Wisnauskas, Sr., A, MD -
Nick Rowlett, Jr., FO, MICH
Jack Myers, Sr., A, OSU

Mac O’Keefe, Gr., A, PSU
Adam Charalambides, Gr., A, RU ¢
Colin Kirst, Gr., G, RU

Connor Kirst, Gr., A, RU ¢

SECOND TEAM

Connor DeSimone, Sr., A, JHU
Kyle Long, Jr., M, MD

Logan McNaney, So., G, MD
Roman Puglise, Sr., M, MD
Josh Zawada, So., A, MICH
Tre Leclaire, Gr., A, OSU
Ryan Terefenko, Gr., M, OSU
Jaryd Jean-Felix, Sr., D, RU
Kieran Mullins, Sr., A, RU
Ethan Rall, Jr., LSM, RU

2017

FIRST TEAM +

Nick Fields, Sr., D, JHU
Joel Tinney, Jr., M, JHU
Connor Kelly, So., M, MD
Tim Muller, Jr., D, MD
Matt Rambo, Jr., A, MD «
Tom Carey, Sr., G, OSU
Eric Fannell, Sr., A, OSU
Jake Withers, Sr., M, OSU
Grant Ament, So, A, PSU
Nick Aponte, Sr., A, PSU -
Michael Rexrode, Jr., D, RU

SECOND TEAM

Kyle Marr, So., A, JHU
Shack Stanwick, Jr., A, JHU
Isaiah Davis-Allen, Jr., M, MD
Colin Heacock, Jr., A, MD
Tim Rotanz, So., A, MD

Tre Leclaire, Gr., A, OSU
Ben Randall, Sr., D, OSU
Chris Sabia, So., D, PSU
Max Edelmann, Jr., G, RU
Kieran Mullins, Fr., A, RU

2022

FIRST TEAM

Keegan Khan, Gr., A, MD
Brett Makar, Sr., D, MD
Roman Puglise, Gr., M, MD
Luke Wierman, Jr., FO, MD -
Logan Wisnauskas, 5th, A, MD -
Josh Zawada, Jr., A, MICH
Jack Myers, Sr., A, OSU
Colin Kirst, Sr., G, RU
Shane Knobloch, So., M, RU
Ethan Rall*, Sr., LSM, RU

SECOND TEAM

Garrett Degnon, Sr., A, JHU
Jon Donville, Gr., M, MD
John Geppert, Sr., LSM, MD
Kyle Long, Sr., M, MD
Shane Carr, So., G, MICH
Jackson Reid, Sr., M, OSU
Bobby Van Buren, Fr., D, OSU
Ronan Jacoby, Sr., M, RU
Jaryd Jean-Felix, Sr., D, RU
Ross Scott, Jr., A, RU

2018

FIRST TEAM

Joel Tinney, Sr., M, JHU
Jared Bernhardt, So., A, MD
Connor Kelly Sr., M, MD -
Brent Noseworthy, Jr., M, MICH
Ben Randall, Sr., D, OSU
Ryan Terefenko, So., M, OSU
Gerard Arceri, So., M, PSU
Mac O’Keefe, So., A, PSU
Jules Heningburg, Sr., A, RU «
Michl Rexrode, Sr., D, RU

SECOND TEAM

Patrick Foley, Jr., D, JHU
Shack Stanwick, Sr., A, JHU
Cole Williams, So., A, JHU
Curtis Corley, Jr., D, MD
Dan Morris, Sr., G, MD
Bryce Young, Sr., D, MD
Tre LeClaire, So., A/IM, OSU
Colby Kneese, So., G, PSU
Chris Sabia, Jr., D, PSU
Christian Mazzone, Sr., M, RU

2023

FIRST TEAM

Alex Mazzone, Gr., D, JHU
Russell Melendez, Jr., A, JHU
Brett Makar, Gr., D, MD

Luke Wierman, Sr., FO, MD
Ajax Zappitello, Jr., D, MD
Michael Boehm, Jr., A, MICH
Justin Wietfeldt, Jr., FO, MICH
Josh Zawada, Sr., A, MICH
Jack Fracyon, So., G, PSU
TJ Malone, Sr., A, PSU

SECOND TEAM

Garrett Degnon, Gr., A, JHU
Scott Smith, Jr., D, JHU
Jack Myers, Sr., A, OSU
Bobby Van Buren, So., D, OSU
Grant Haus, Sr., M, PSU
Jack Posey, Sr., D, PSU
Jack Traynor, So., M, PSU
Shane Knobloch, Jr., M, RU
Ethan Rall, Sr., LSM, RU
Ross Scott, Sr., A, RU

» Unanimous selections

+ Additional honorees due to tie
No teams selected in 2020 due
to COVID-19
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NATIONAL AWARDS
TEWAARATON AWARD LT. COL. J.I. TURNBULL LT. DONALD ENSIGN C. MARKLAND
(Nation’s Top Player) AWARD MCLAUGHLIN, JR. AWARD KELLY AWARD
) (Nation’s Outstanding Attackman) (Nation’s Outstanding Midfielder) (Nation’s Outstanding Goalie)
2005 Kyle Harrison, JHU
2017 Matt Rambo, MD 1947 Brooke Tunstall, JHU 1973 Doug Schreiber, MD 1951 Joseph Sollers, JHU
2021 Jared Bernhardt, MD 1948 Brooke Tunstall, JHU 1974 Frank Urso, MD 1952 William Larash, MD
2022 Logan Wisnauskas, MD 1950 Oliver Shepard, JHU 1975 Doug Radebaugh, MD 1955 James Kappler, MD
1953 Emil Budnitz, JHU 1976 Frank Urso, MD 1956 James Kappler, MD
1954 C. Rennie Smith, MD 1979 Dave Huntley, JHU 1957 James Kappler, MD
LT. RAYMOND J. ENNERS 1957 Jack Daut, RU 1981 Brendan Schneck, JHU 1961 Jim Greenwood, JHU
AWARD 1958 Richard Corrigan, MD 1984 Del Dressel, JHU 1962 John Beck, JHU
(Nation’s Outstanding Player) 1959  William Morrill, Jr., JHU 1985 Del Dressel, JHU 1965 John Schofield, MD
1962 Jerry Schmidt, JHU 2004 Kyle Harrison, JHU 1972 Les Matthews, JHU
1969 Joe Cowan, JHU 1963 Ray Altman, MD 2005 Kyle Harrison, JHU 1973 Les Matthews, JHU
1973 Doug Schreiber, MD 1967 Jack Heim, MD 2007 Paul Rabil, JHU 1978 Mike Federico, JHU
1974 Rick Kowalchuk, JHU 1968 Joe Cowan, JHU 1979 Mike Federico, JHU
1975 Frank Urso, MD 1969 Joe Cowan, JHU 1980 Mike Federico, JHU
1978 Michael O’Neill, JHU 1972 John Kaestner, MD WILLIAM C. SCHMEISSER 1984 Larry Quinn, JHU
1979 Mark Greenberg, JHU 1973 Jack Thomas, JHU AWARD 1985 Larry Quinn, JHU
1980 Brendan Schneck, JHU 1974 Jack Thomas, JHU (Nation’s Outstanding Defenseman) 1988 Quint Kessenich, JHU
1981 Jeff Cook, JHU 1977 Michael O’Neill, JHU 1989 Quint Kessenich, JHU
1984 Larry Quinn, JHU 1978 Michael O’'Neill, JHU 1943 George Riepe, JHU 1995 Brian Dougherty, MD
1985 Larry Quinn, JHU 1979 Bob Boneillo, MD 1946 Robert Fetters, MD 1996 Brian Dougherty, MD
1989 Dave Pietramala, JHU 1981 Jeff Cook, JHU 1949  Lloyd Bunting, JHU 1998 Brian Carcaterra, JHU
1995 Terry Riordan, JHU 1982 Jeff Cook, JHU 1951 Joseph Sollers, JHU 2002 Nick Murtha, JHU
Brian Dougherty, MD 1991 Mark Douglas, MD 1952 William Hubbell, MD 2014 Niko Amato, MD
2005 Kyle Harrison, JHU 1995 Terry Riordan, JHU 1956 John Simmons, MD 2015 Kyle Bernlohr, MD
2017 Matt Rambo, MD 2006 Joe Walters, MD 1958 Walter Mitchell, JHU
2021 Jared Bernhardt, MD 2019 Grant Ament, PSU 1961 Michael Byrne, JHU
2022 Logan Wisnauskas, MD 1966 Hank Kaestner, JHU

1967 Hank Kaestner, JHU
1969 Michael Clark, JHU

MORRIS TOUCHSTONE HOWDY MYERS AWARD 1973 Mike Thearle, MD
AWARD (Man of the Year) 1976 Mike Farrell, MD
(Coach of the Year) 1979 Mark Greenberg, JHU
1945 Nick Thiel, PSU 1980 Mark Greenberg, JHU
1958 Albert Twitchell, RU 1947 Nick Thiel, PSU 1985 John DeTommaso, JHU
1959 John Faber, MD 1959 John F. Kelly, MD 1988 Dave Pietramala, JHU
1960 Willis Bilderback, RU 1962 Albert Twitchell, RU 1989 Dave Pietramala, JHU
1965 Bob Scott, JHU 1965 Joseph Julien, RU 1992 Brian Burlace, MD
1968 Bob Scott, JHU 1974 Tom Hayes, RU 1994 Reid Jackson, RU
1972 Bob Scott, JHU 1975 Thomas R. Hayes, PSU 1995 Dan Radebaugh, MD
1973 Bud Beardmore, MD 1987 Tom Hayes, RU 1997 Brian Kuczma, JHU
1974 Jack Emmer, RU 2003 Michael Howley, MD
1993 John Danowski, RU 2004 Lee Zink, MD
1995 Dick Edell, MD 2009 Michael Evans, JHU
2002 Dave Pietramala, JHU 2012 Tucker Durkin, JHU

2013 Tucker Durkin, JHU
2017 Tim Muller, MD
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1922

Douglas Turnbull, JHU (1st)
Howard Benedict, JHU (2nd)
Eric Calkins, JHU (3rd)
Thomas Routson, JHU (3rd)

1923

John Murphy, JHU (1st)
Douglas Turnbull, JHU (1st)
lvan Marty, MD (1st)

Edward Dickson, RU (1st)
Howard Benedict, JHU (2nd)
Cecil Branner, MD (2nd)
Paul Bachman, JHU (3rd)
Hubert Barton, JHU (3rd)
Charles Brewer, MD (3rd)

1924

Howard Benedict, JHU (1st)
Douglas Turnbull, JHU (1st)
Gomer Lewis, MD (1st)
Ilvan Marty, MD (1st)

Henry Keiler, RU (1st)
Henry Benkert, RU (2nd)
Andy Shaner, PSU (2nd)
Hap Frank, PSU (3rd)

1925

Douglas Turnbull, JHU (1st)
John Hough, MD (1st)
Gomer Lewis, MD (1st)
David Bender, RU (1st)
Norman Robinson, JHU (2nd)
Tilgman Marden, MD (2nd)
Arthur Sleasman, MD (2nd)
Joseph Burger, MD (3rd)
Andy Shaner, PSU (3rd)
Charles Osgood, RU (3rd)

1926

Thomas Biddison, JHU (1st)
Norman Robinson, JHU (1st)
Walker Taylor, JHU (1st)
Russell Allen, MD (1st)
William Beatty, MD (2nd)
Kinsley McDonald, MD (2nd)
Henry Benkert, RU (2nd)
Wallace Chandler, RU (2nd)
Frank Ferlaino, JHU (3rd)
Karl Levy, JHU (3rd)

Bill Wendel, PSU (3rd)

1927

Thomas Biddison, JHU (1st)
John Lang, JHU (1st)
Samuel Crosswaite, MD (1st)
Clifford Roberts, RU (1st)

Bill Logan, JHU (2nd)

Arthur Boyd, MD (2nd)

John Belfield, PSU (2nd)
Gardner Mallonee, JHU (3rd)
John Faber, MD (3rd)

Alex Muzzy, MD (3rd)

Blll Wendell, PSU (3rd)

USILA ALL-AMERICANS

1928

Thomas Biddison, JHU (1st)
John Lang, JHU (1st)

Gardner Mallonee, JHU (1st)
Frederick Linkous, MD (1st)
Wilbur Street, MD (1st)

Henry Clay Alton, RU (1st)
Clifford Roberts, RU (1st)
Benny Boynton, JHU (2nd)

C. “Leftie” Liebensperger, JHU (3rd)

1929

William Evans, MD (1st)
Emmett Loane, MD (1st)
O.R. Koth, PSU (1st)

S.B. Minnich, PSU (1st)
Henry Clay Alton, RU (2nd)
Edward Kearney, RU (2nd)
Howard Caplan, JHU (3rd)
Nelson Rohrbach, RU (3rd)

1930

Purnell Hall, JHU (1st)
John Turnbull, JHU (1st)
William Evans, MD (1st)
Albert Heagy, MD (1st)
James Kelly, MD (1st)
Edward Kearney, RU (1st)
George Latimer, RU (1st)
Edward Dukehart, JHU (2nd)
William Beck, MD (2nd)
Charles Dodson, MD (2nd)
E.W. Evanson, RU (2nd)

1931

Lorne Guild, JHU (1st)
John Turnbull, JHU (1st)
Joe Deckman, MD (1st)
Gordon Pugh, MD (1st)

Ed Ronkin, MD (1st)
George Latimer, RU (1st)
Donaldson Kelly, JHU (2nd)
Millard Lang, JHU (2nd)
James Lee, MD (2nd)
Charles May, MD (2nd)
Richard W. Knauss, RU (2nd)

1932

Lorne Guild, JHU (1st)
Donaldson Kelly, JHU (1st)
Millard Lang, JHU (1st)
George Packard, JHU (1st)
John Turnbull, JHU (1st)
Morris Nicholson, MD (1st)
Jack Norris, MD (1st)
Gordon Pugh, MD (1st)

Ed Ronkin, MD (1st)

Jerry Cronin, RU (1st)
George Latimer, RU (1st)
Paul Reynolds, JHU (2nd)

1933

Boots lves, JHU (1st)
Donaldson Kelly, JHU (1st)
Millard Lang, JHU (1st)
Church Yearley, JHU (1st)
Gordon Pugh, MD (1st)
Norwood Sothoron, MD (1st)
William Ward, RU (1st)
Gerald Snyder, MD (2nd)
Dwight Opdyke, RU (3rd)

1934

Henry Beeler, JHU (1st)
Donaldson Kelly, JHU (1st)
Millard Lang, JHU (1st)
Church Yearley, JHU (1st)
Samuel Silber, MD (1st)
Norwood Sothoron, MD (1st)
James Humphreys, RU (1st)
Paul Reynolds, JHU (2nd)
Dwight Opdyke, RU (2nd)
Goerge Koth, PSU (3rd)

1935

Louis Reuling, JHU (1st)
Peter Swindell, JHU (1st)
John Christhilf, MD (1st)
Charles Ellinger, MD (1st)
Leonard Rombro, MD (1st)
Samuel Silber, MD (1st)
Ramsay Thomas, MD (1st)
Daniel Vanmater, RU (1st)
George Koth, PSU (2nd)
Albert Twitchell, RU (3rd)

1936

Don Naylor, JHU (1st)
Peter Swindell, JHU (1st)
Herbert Brill, MD (1st)
John Christhilf, MD (1st)
Charles Ellinger, MD (1st)
Louis Ennis, MD (1st)
John Kelly, MD (1st)

Alton Rabbit, MD (1st)
Franklin Polcanis, RU (1st)
Tom Dukehart, JHU (2nd)
George Hallock, RU (3rd)
Daniel Vanmater, RU (3rd)

1937

Don Naylor, JHU (1st)
Peter Swindell, JHU (1st)
Charles Ellinger, MD (1st)
John Kelly, MD (1st)
Robert Neilson, MD (1st)
George Hallock, RU (1st)
Tom Dukehart, JHU (2nd)

1938

Parker Lindsay, MD (1st)
Robert Neilson, MD (1st)
Arthur Perry, RU (1st)
Milton Mulitz, MD (2nd)
George Watson, MD (2nd)
Stephen Hitchner, RU (2nd)
John Tolson, JHU (3rd)

Joe Andrukitis, PSU (3rd)

1939

James Meade, MD (1st)

Milton Mulitz, MD (1st)

John Tolson, JHU (1st)

Norman Melvin, JHU (2nd)
Stephen Hitchner, RU (2nd)
George Penniman llI, JHU (3rd)
Fredic Hewitt, MD (3rd)

Alex Cowan, PSU (3rd)

George Ritter, PSU (3rd)

1940

John Tolson, JHU (1st)
Milton Mulitz, MD (1st)
Oscar Nevares, MD (1st)
George Ritter, PSU (1st)
Willam Evans, RU (1st)

John Enders, JHU (2nd)
Wiliam Bond, MD (2nd)
George Penniman llI, JHU (3rd)
Charles Thomas, JHU (3rd)
William Cole, MD (3rd)

Leo Muller, MD (3rd)

Bart Buser, PSU (3rd)

Harry Rockafeller 1l, RU (3rd)

1941

Nelson Shawn, JHU (1st)
Charles Thomas, JHU (1st)
John Tolson, JHU (1st)

Leo Muller, MD (1st)
Richard Green, JHU (2nd)
Benjamin Kaestner, Jr., JHU (2nd)
Jordan Sexton, MD (2nd)
Albert Slesinger, MD (2nd)
Fred Baser, RU (2nd)
Edgar Spilman, JHU (3rd)
Arthur Swerdloff, JHU (3rd)
Al Blair, PSU (3rd)

1942

Benjamin Kaestner, Jr., JHU (1st)
Charles Thomas, JHU (1st)
Ralph Schmidt, RU (1st)
Henley Guild, JHU (2nd)
Edward Weitzel, JHU (2nd)
Ramon Grelecki, MD (2nd)
William McGregor, MD (2nd)
Tom Zink, JHU (3rd)

James Forbes, MD (3rd)
Jim Gotwals, PSU (3rd)

Bill Ziegenfus, PSU (3rd)
Kenneth Ross, RU (3rd)

1943

Henley Guild, JHU (1st)
George Reipe, JHU (1st)
Jack Ditmar, MD (1st)

John Hoyert, MD (1st)

Tom Zink, JHU (2nd)

Robert Stockbridge, MD (2nd)
Jim Gotwals, PSU (2nd)
William Neuman, RU (2nd)
Benjamin Kaestner, Jr., JHU (3rd)
Arthur Lundvall, MD (3rd)
Lloyd Mallonee, MD (3rd)
John Briner, PSU (3rd)

Tom Mitchell, PSU (3rd)
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1946

Jerry Courtney, JHU (1st)
Rip Hewitt, JHU (1st)

Robert Fetters, MD (1st)
Thomas Hoffecker, MD (2nd)
John Nolan, PSU (3rd)

1947

Lloyd Bunting, JHU (1st)
Wilson Fewster, JHU (1st)
Wm. Brooke Tunstall, JHU (1st)
Thomas Gough, JHU (2nd)
Fred Smith, JHU (2nd)

Jiles Freeman, MD (2nd)

John Ruppersberger, MD (2nd)
Merle Debuskey, JHU (3rd)
Ray Greene, JHU (3rd)

Henley Guild, JHU (3rd)
Thomas Hoffecker, MD (3rd)

1948

Ray Greene, JHU (1st)

Wm. Brooke Tunstall, JHU (1st)
Fred Smith, JHU (2nd)

Jiles Freeman, MD (2nd)
Thomas Hoffecker, MD (2nd)
Wilson Fewster, JHU (3rd)
Thomas Gough, JHU (3rd)
John Ruppersberger, MD (3rd)
John Nolan, PSU (3rd)
Charles DiLiberti, RU (2nd)

1949

James Adams, JHU (1st)
Lloyd Bunting, JHU (1st)
Oliver Shepard, JHU (1st)
Byron Forbush, JHU (2nd)
Fred Smith, JHU (2nd)
Patrick Walker, MD (2nd)
Mort Kalus, JHU (3rd)
Robert Sandell, JHU (3rd)
Charles Herbert, MD (3rd)
Henry Lowery, MD (3rd)

1950

Lloyd Bunting, JHU (1st)
Robert Sandell, JHU (1st)
Joseph Sollers, JHU (2nd)
Charles Herbert, MD (2nd)
James Adams, JHU (3rd)
Oliver Shepard, JHU (3rd)
Charles Murphy, MD (3rd)

1951

Joseph Sollers, JHU (1st)
William Hubbell, MD (1st)
Byron Forbush, JHU (2nd)
Richard Tucker, JHU (2nd)
Elmer Wingate, MD (2nd)
William Larash, MD (3rd)
Blair Hall, MD (3rd)
Wallace Beneville, RU (3rd)

1952

Emil Budnitz, JHU (1st)

William Hubbell, MD (1st)
William Larash, MD (1st)
Wallace Beneville, RU (1st)
Edward McNicholas, JHU (2nd)
John Henry, PSU (3rd)

1953

Emil Budnitz, JHU (1st)
Eddie Semler, JHU (1st)
Robert Morgan, MD (2rd)
Rennie Smith, MD (2rd)

1954

George Corrigan, MD (1st)
Robert Taylor, JHU (2rd)
Rennie Smith, MD (2rd)

Al Fulton, PSU (2nd)
Richard Steele, JHU (3rd)
Charles Wicker, MD (3rd)

1955

James Keating, MD (1st)
John Simmons, MD (1st)
Charles Wicker, MD (1st)
Jack Daut, RU (1st)
Robert Kelly, RU (1st)
James Kappler, MD (2nd)
Rennie Smith, MD (2nd)
Robert Andrews, RU (2nd)
Bob Burgess, JHU (3rd)
Lou Ruland, JHU (3rd)

1956

Arlyn Marshall, JHU (1st)
James Kappler, MD (1st)
James Keating, MD (1st)
John SImmons, MD (1st)
Charles Wicker, MD (1st)
Robert Kelly, RU (1st)
Robert Andrews, RU (2nd)
Richard Watts, JHU (3rd)
Bud Waesche, MD (3rd)

1957

Walter Mitchell, JHU (1st)
William Morrill, JHU (1st)
James Webster, JHU (1st)
Ernie Betz, MD (1st)
James Kappler, MD (1st)
Jack Daught, RU (1st)
Richard Steele, JHU (2nd)
Richard Britt, MD (2nd)
Theodore Kyte, MD (2nd)
Bill Hess, PSU (3rd)

1958

Walter Mitchell, JHU (1st)
William Morrill, JHU (1st)
James Webster, JHU (1st)
Ernest Betz, MD (1st)
Richard Corrigan, MD (1st)
Edward Bernstein, JHU (2nd)
John Jory, JHU (2nd)

John McNealey, JHU (2nd)
Dick Szlasa, MD (2nd)

Ross Farquaharson, RU (2nd)
John Howland, RU (2nd)
Leroy Skinner, MD (3rd)
Robert Naso, RU (3rd)

1959

William Morrill, JHU (1st)
James Webster, JHU (1st)
Robert Schwartzberg, MD (1st)
John Howland, RU (1st)
Edward Bernstein, JHU (2nd)
Emmett Collins, JHU (2nd)
Alfred Seivold, JHU (3rd)
Roger Goss, MD (2nd)
Robert Naso, RU (2nd)
Abrham Tiedeman, MD (3rd)
Rich Nicklas, RU (3rd)

Dick Pencek, RU (3rd)

1960

John McNealey, Sr., JHU (1st)
Michael Byrne, JHU (2nd)
Roger Goss, MD (2nd)

Dick Pencek, RU (2nd)

Austin Schmidt, JHU (3rd)
Henry Ciccarone, JHU (3rd)
Robert Schwartzberg, MD (3rd)
Jerry Thelen, MD (3rd)

1961

Michael Byrne, JHU (1st)
Austin Schmidt, JHU (1st)
Clayton Beadmore, MD (1st)
Henry Ciccarone, JHU (2nd)
Fritz Waidner, MD (2nd)

Ted Koch, RU (2nd)

Dick Pencek, RU (2nd)
Jimmy Greenwood, JHU (3rd)
Gene Rechner, MD (3rd)
George Darlington, RU (3rd)

1962

Henry Ciccarone, JHU (1st)
Austin Schmidt, JHU (1st)
Clayton Beardmore, MD (1st)
Roy Mayne, JHU (2nd)

Phil Sutley, JHU (2nd)
Raymond Altman, MD (2nd)
Bob Lemken, MD (2nd)

Bill Flannery, JHU (3rd)

John Valestra, RU (3rd)

1963

Janis Berzins, JHU (1st)
Homer Schwartz, JHU (1st)
Ray Altman, MD (1st)

John Valestra, RU (1st)
Jerry Pfeiffer, JHU (2nd)
Bill Pettit, MD (2nd)

James Anderson, RU (2nd)

1964

Homer Schwartz, JHU (1st)
Fred Betz, MD (1st)

Bill Pettit, MD (2nd)

Jerry Pfeiffer, JHU (2nd)
Lucky Mallonee, JHU (3rd)
Peter G. Savidge, RU (3rd)
John Valestra, RU (1st)

1965

Lucky Mallonee, JHU (1st)
Jerry Pfeifer, JHU (1st)

John Kenworthy, MD (1st)
John Schofield, MD (1st)
Benjamin Kaestner Ill, JHU (2nd)
Jerome Schnydman, JHU (2nd)
Robert Andrews, RU (2nd)

Bob Mudie, RU (2nd)

Peter G. Savidge, RU (2nd)
Skip Darrell, JHU (3rd)

Mike Oidick, JHU (3rd)

John Heim, MD (3rd)

1966

Benjamin Kaestner I, JHU (1st)
Jerome Schnydman, JHU (1st)
John Heim, MD (1st)

Al Pastrana, MD (1st)

Bob Newkirk, MD (2nd)

Robert Andrews, RU (2nd)
Peter G. Savidge, RU (2nd)
Glenn Rudy, OSU (3rd)

Charles Mudie, RU (3rd)

1967

Joseph Cowan, JHU (1st)
Benjamin Kaestner I, JHU (1st)
Jerome Schnydman, JHU (1st)
John Heim, MD (1st)

Bruce Hinkle, MD (1st)

Geoff Berlin, JHU (2nd)
Michael Clark, JHU (2nd)

Phil Kneip, JHU (2nd)

Alan Lowe, MD (2nd)

Steve Pfeiffer, MD (2nd)

Jack Emmer, RU (2nd)

Jim Goodell, JHU (3rd)

Steven LaVaute, MD (3rd)

Bill Sbarra, MD (3rd)

Charles Mudie, RU (3rd)

BIG TEN MEN’S LACROSSE RECORD BOOK



MEN’S LACROSSE

20

1968

Michael Clark, JHU (1st)
Joseph Cowan, JHU (1st)
Charles Goodell, JHU (1st)

H. Downman McCarty, JHU (1st)
Steve Pfeiffer, MD (1st)

John Cardillo, JHU (2nd)

Philip Kneip, JHU (2nd)
Douglas Carter, MD (2nd)
Steve LaVaute, MD (2nd)
Charles Leimbach, MD (2nd)
Hugh Mallon, MD (2nd)

Norman VanderSchuyt, MD (2nd)
Geoff Berlin, JHU (3rd)

Paul Joinnides, RU (3rd)

1969

Michael Clark, JHU (1st)
Charles Coker, JHU (1st)
Joseph Cowan, JHU (1st)
Charles Goodell, JHU (1st)
John Cardillo, JHU (2nd)
Thomas McClenahan, MD (2nd)
Norman VanderSchuyt, MD (2nd)
Paul Weiss, JHU (3rd)

Bruce Piccirillo, MD (3rd)

1970

Charles Coker, JHU (1st)
Robert MacCool, JHU (1st)
Kenneth Dauses, JHU (2nd)
Doug Honig, JHU (2nd)

Paul Weiss, JHU (2nd)

John Kaestner, MD (2nd)

Reed Kaestner, MD (2nd)
Victor Martocci, RU (2nd)
Thomas McClenahan, MD (3rd)

1971

Kenneth Dauses, JHU (2nd)
Tom Cleaver, MD (2nd)

Skip Van Bourgondien, OSU (2nd)
Ira Hochstadt, MD (3rd)

John Kaestner, MD (3rd)

1972

Richard Kowalchuk, JHU (1st)
Les Matthews, JHU (1st)
Jack Thomas, JHU (1st)
John Kaestner, MD (1st)
Doug Schreiber, MD (1st)
Ed Haugevik, RU (1st)
Bill Nolan, JHU (2nd)

Bill Reilly, MD (2nd)

Mike Thearle, MD (2nd)
Jim Ferguson, JHU (3rd)
Jim Head, JHU (3rd)
Gary Besosa, MD (3rd)
Robert Bryan, RU (3rd)

USILA ALL-AMERICANS

1973

Richard Kowalchuk, JHU (1st)
Leslie Matthews, JHU (1st)
Jack Thomas, JHU (1st)

Pat O’Meally, MD (1st)

Doug Schreiber, MD (1st)
Mike Thearle, MD (1st)

Frank Urso, MD (1st)

Ed Haugevik, RU (1st)

Jim Ferguson, JHU (2nd)
Franz Wittelsberger, JHU (2nd)
Rick Avena, MD (2nd)

Gary Besosa, MD (2nd)

Ed Mullen, MD (2nd)

Bill O’'Donnell, MD (2nd)
Doug Radebaugh, MD (2nd)
Don Krohn, JHU (3rd)

Ed Glatzel, MD (3rd)

1974

Richard Kowalchuk, JHU (1st)
Jack Thomas, JHU (1st)

Mike Farrell, MD (1st)

Frank Urso, MD (1st)

Mike Siegert, JHU (2nd)
Franz Wittelsberger, JHU (2nd)
Doug Radebaugh, MD (2nd)
Dale Kohler, JHU (3rd)

Ed Mullen, MD (3rd)

Roger Tuck, MD (3rd)

1975

Dale Kohler, JHU (1st)
Franz Wittelsberger, JHU (1st)
Mike Farrell, MD (1st)
Doug Radebaugh, MD (1st)
Frank Urso, MD (1st)

Kevin Mahon, JHU (2nd)
Jim Moorhead, JHU (2nd)
Michael O’Neill, JHU (2nd)
Rich Hirsch, JHU (3rd)
Mark Bethmann, MD (3rd)
Roger Tuck, MD (3rd)

1976

Dale Kohler, JHU (1st)
Michael O’Neill, JHU (1st)
Mike Farrell, MD (1st)

Ed Mullen, MD (1st)
Roger Tuck, MD (1st)
Frank Urso, MD (1st)
Rich Mauti, PSU (2nd)
Jim Teatom, RU (2nd)
Franz Wittelsberger, JHU (3rd)
Mark Bethmann, MD (3rd)
Bob Ott, MD (3rd)

1977

David Huntley, JHU (1st)
Michael O’Neill, JHU (1st)
Bob DeSimone, JHU (2nd)
Mark Greenberg, JHU (2nd)
Kevin Mahon, JHU (2nd)
Mike Hynes, MD (2nd)
Peter Worstell, MD (2nd)
Jim Teatom, RU (2nd)
Kevin Boland, MD (3rd)
Bob Ott, MD (3rd)

Randy Ratliff, MD (3rd)
Jake Reed, MD (3rd)
Charles Apel, RU (3rd)

1978

R. Scott Baugher, JHU (1st)
Robert DeSimone, JHU (1st)
Michael Federico, JHU (1st)
Will Hazlehurst, JHU (1st)
Michael O’Neill, JHU (1st)
Mark Greenberg, JHU (2nd)
Dave Huntley, JHU (2nd)
Bob Boneillo, MD (2nd)
Peter Worstell, MD (2nd)

Ed Pray, MD (3rd)

Rich Shakespeare, MD (3rd)
Joe Reilly, RU (3rd)

1979

R. Scott Baugher, JHU (1st)
Michael Federico, JHU (1st)
Mark Greenberg, JHU (1st)
David Huntley, JHU (1st)
Bob Boneillo, MD (1st)
Barry Mitchell, MD (1st)
Dave Black, JHU (2nd)
John Lamon, MD (2nd)
Bob Ott, MD (2nd)

Ned Radebaugh, JHU (3rd)
Ed Pray, MD (3rd)

Mark Tyree, RU (3rd)

1980

Michael Federico, JHU (1st)
Mark Greenberg, JHU (1st)
Brendan Schneck, JHU (1st)
Peter Worstell, MD (1st)
Jeff Cook, JHU (2nd)

James Ford, RU (2nd)
Wayne Davis, JHU (3rd)
Bob Boneillo, MD (3rd)

1981

Jeffrey Cook, JHU (1st)
Brendan Schneck, JHU (1st)
Lance Schneck, JHU (2nd)
Peter Worstell, MD (2nd)
Henry Ciccarone, Jr., JHU (3rd)
Joe Guterding, PSU (3rd)

1982

Jeffrey Cook, JHU (1st)

Jim Wilkerson, MD (1st)

Al Ray, RU (1st)

Dave Black, JHU (2nd)

Henry Ciccarone, Jr., JHU (2nd)
Don Sadler, MD (2nd)

Bob Vencak, RU (2nd)

John Krumenacker, JHU (3rd)
Peter Scott, JHU (3rd)

Joe Guterding, PSU (3rd)

1983

Marty Bergin, JHU (1st)
William Cantelli, JHU (1st)
Delverne Dressel, JHU (1st)
Jim Wilkerson, MD (1st)
Henry Ciccarone, Jr., JHU (2nd)
Brian Holman, JHU (2nd)

Al Ray, RU (2nd)

John Krumenacker, JHU (3rd)
Kevin Sullivan, MD (3rd)
Mark Wheeler, MD (3rd)

1984

John DeTommaso, JHU (1st)
Delverne Dressel, JHU (1st)
Lawrence Quinn, JHU (1st)
Peter Scott, JHU (1st)

John Krumenacker, JHU (2nd)
Brian Wood, JHU (2nd)

Bill Naslonski, RU (2nd)

Willy Odenthal, JHU (3rd)
Chris O’Brien, MD (3rd)

1985

John DeTommaso, JHU (1st)
Delverne Dressel, JHU (1st)
Lawrence Quinn, JHU (1st)
Brian Wood, JHU (1st)

John Krumenacker, JHU (2nd)
Craig Bubier, JHU (3rd)

Steve Mutscheller, JHU (3rd)
Dan Tracy, MD (3rd)

Lou Trapp, RU (3rd)

1986

Craig Bubier, JHU (1st)

John DeTommaso, JHU (1st)
Delverne Dressel, JHU (1st)
Brian Wood, JHU (1st)

Tom Worstell, MD (1st)
David Disciorio, RU (2nd)
Brad McLam, JHU (3rd)
Brian Jackson, MD (3rd)
Brian Willard, MD (3rd)
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1987

Steve Mitchell, JHU (1st)
Dave Pietramala, JHU (1st)
Brian Wood, JHU (1st)
Jim Beardmore, MD (1st)
Brian Jackson, MD (1st)
Tom Worstell, MD (1st)
Larry LeDoyen, JHU (2nd)
Mike Mosko, MD (2nd)
Brian Willard, MD (2nd)
Ed Trabulsy, RU (2nd)
Michael Morrill, JHU (3rd)
Chris Dent, PSU (3rd)

1988

Quint Kessenich, JHU (1st)
Michael Morrill, JHU (1st)
Dave Pietramala, JHU (1st)
Brendan Kelly, JHU (2nd)
Tom Worstell, MD (2nd)

James DeTommaso, JHU (3rd)

Dan Coughlan, MD (3rd)
Phil Willard, MD (3rd)
Greg Rinaldi, RU (3rd)

1989

Quint Kessenich, JHU (1st)
Matt Panetta, JHU (1st)
Dave Pietramala, JHU (1st)
Bill Ralph, MD (1st)

Phil Willard, MD (1st)

Greg Lilly, JHU (2nd)

Joe Rzempoluch, JHU (3rd)
Brian Voelker, JHU (3rd)
Mark Moreau, RU (3rd)
Greg Rinaldi, RU (3rd)

1990

Greg Rinaldi, RU (1st)
Bill Ralph, MD (2nd)
Brian Voelker, JHU (3rd)
Adam Wright, JHU (3rd)
Mike Rogers, RU (3rd)

1991

Brian Voelker, JHU (1st)
Adam Wright, JHU (1st)
Mark Douglas, MD (1st)
Matt Panetta, JHU (2nd)
Brian Burlace, MD (2nd)
Bill Dwan, JHU (3rd)

1992

Adam Wright, JHU (1st)
Brian Burlace, MD (1st)
Jeff Wills, JHU (2nd)
Scott Giardina, JHU (3rd)

1993

Brian Piccola, JHU (1st)
Reid Jackson, RU (2nd)
Terry Riordan, JHU (3rd)
Steve Vecchione, JHU (3rd)
Bob Huggins, MD (3rd)

USILA ALL-AMERICANS

1994

Terry Riordan, JHU (1st)
Reid Jackson, RU (1st)
Peter Jacobs, JHU (2nd)
Brian Piccola, JHU (2nd)

1995

Peter Jacobs, JHU (1st)
Brian Piccola, JHU (1st)
Terry Riordan, JHU (1st)
Brian Dougherty, MD (1st)
Dan Radebaugh, MD (1st)
Milford Marchant, JHU (2nd)
Kip Fulks, MD (2nd)

Rob Chomo, MD (3rd)

Ryan O’Shea, RU (3rd)

1996

Brian Kuczma, JHU (1st)
Brian Dougherty, MD (1st)
Billy Evans, JHU (2nd)
Todd Evans, MD (2nd)
John Gagliardi, JHU (3rd)
Milford Marchant, JHU (3rd)
David Marr, JHU (3rd)
Dave LaChapelle, MD (3rd)

1997

John Gagliardi, JHU (1st)
Brian Kuczma, JHU (1st)
Dudley Dixon, JHU (2nd)
Billy Evans, JHU (2nd)
David LaChapelle, MD (2nd)

1998

Rob Doerr, JHU (1st)

Brian Carcaterra, JHU (1st)
Andrew Godfrey, JHU (3rd)
A.J. Haugen, JHU (1st)
Kevin Healy, MD (2nd)
Scott Hochstadt, MD (2nd)
Brian Zeller, MD (2nd)
Matt Hahn, MD (3rd)

Frank Radin, MD (3rd)
Andrew Whipple, MD (3rd)

1999

Rob Doerr, JHU (1st)

A.J. Haugen, JHU (1st)
Brian Carcaterra, JHU (2nd)
Dan Denihan, JHU (2nd)
Matt O’Kelly, JHU (2nd)
Chris Lamy, MD (2nd)

2000

Dan Denihan, JHU (1st)
A.J. Haugen, JHU (1st)
Casey Conner, MD (2nd)
Keith Cromwell, RU (2nd)
Brian Carcaterra, JHU (3rd)
Conor Denihan, JHU (3rd)
Brandon Testa, JHU (3rd)
Chris Malone, MD (3rd)

2001

Pat McGinnis, MD (1st)
Keith Cromwell, RU (1st)
Shawn Nadelen, JHU (2nd)
Eric Wedin, JHU (2nd)
Andrew Combs, MD (2nd)
Michael Howley, MD (2nd)
Brandon Testa, JHU (3rd)

2002

Adam Doneger, JHU (1st)
Nick Murtha, JHU (1st)
Michael Howley, MD (2nd)
Mike Mollot, MD (2nd)
Bobby Benson, JHU (3rd)
Kevin Boland, JHU (3rd)
P.J. DiConza, JHU (3rd)
Chris Passavia, MD (3rd)

2003

Kyle Barrie, JHU (1st)
Adam Doneger, JHU (1st)
Michael Howley, MD (1st)
Bobby Benson, JHU (2nd)
Kyle Harrison, JHU (2nd)
Michael Peyser, JHU (2nd)
Rob Scherr, JHU (2nd)
Chris Passavia, MD (2nd)
Rob Bateman, PSU (2nd)
Kevin Boland, JHU (3rd)
Danny McCormick, MD (3rd)
Mike Mollot, MD (3rd)
Ryan Moran, MD (3rd)
Lee Zink, MD (3rd)

2004

Kyle Harrison, JHU (1st)
Chris Passavia, MD (1st)
Joe Walters, MD (1st)

Lee Zink, MD (1st)

Kyle Barrie, JHU (2nd)
Kevin Boland, JHU (2nd)
Conor Ford, JHU (2nd)
Tom Garvey, JHU (2nd)
Greg Bice, OSU (2nd)
Greg Havalchak, RU (2nd)
Matt Rewkowski, JHU (3rd)
Paul Gillette, MD (3rd)

Bill McGlone, MD (3rd)

2005

Tom Garvey, JHU (1st)

Kyle Harrison, JHU (1st)

Bill McGlone, MD (1st)

Joe Walters, MD (2nd)

Paul Rabil, JHU (3rd)

Steve Whittenberg, MD (3rd)

2006

Paul Rabil, JHU (1st)

Bill McGlone, MD (1st)

Joe Walters, MD (1st)

Steve Whittenberg, MD (2nd)
Kevin Huntley, JHU (3rd)
Greg Peyser, JHU (3rd)

Ray Megill, MD (3rd)

2007

Paul Rabil, JHU (1st)

Ray Megill, MD (2nd)

Steve Whtitenberg, MD (2nd)
Stephen Peyser, JHU (3rd)
Dan Groot, MD (3rd)

2008

Paul Rabil, JHU (1st)
Stephen Peyser, JHU (2nd)
Joe Cinosky, MD (2nd)
Kevin Buchanan, OSU (2nd)
Matt Bocklet, JHU (3rd)
Michael Evans, JHU (3rd)
Kevin Huntley, JHU (3rd)

2009

Michael Evans, JHU (1st)
Michael Kimmel, JHU (2nd)
Ryan Young, MD (2nd)
Brian Christopher, JHU (3rd)
Max Schmidt, MD (3rd)

2010

Michael Kimmel, JHU (1st)
Brian Farrell, MD (2nd)
Grant Catalino, MD (3rd)
Brett Schmidt, MD (3rd)

2011

Matt Dolente, JHU (1st)
John Ranagan, JHU (1st)
Pierce Bassett, JHU (2nd)
Tucker Durkin, JHU (2nd)
Brian Farrell, MD (2nd)
Brett Schmidt, MD (2nd)
Joe Cummings, MD (3rd)
Ryan Young, MD (3rd)

2012

Tucker Durkin, JHU (1st)
Rob Guida, JHU (2nd)
John Ranagan, JHU (2nd)
Jesse Bernhardt, MD (2nd)
Joe Bonanni, OSU (3rd)
Logan Schuss, OSU (3rd)
Austin Kaut, PSU (3rd)

2013

Tucker Durkin, JHU (1st)
Jesse Bernhardt, MD (1st)
John Haus, MD (1st)
Austin Kaut, PSU (1st)
Mike Poppleton, JHU (2nd)
Niko Amato, MD (2nd)

Mike Chanenchuk, MD (2nd)
Michael Ehrhardt, MD (2nd)
Logan Schuss, OSU (2nd)
Goran Murray, MD (3rd)
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2014

Niko Amato, MD (1st)

Mike Chanenchuk, MD (1st)
Michael Ehrhardt, MD (1st)
Goran Murray, MD (1st)
Michael Pellegrino, JHU (2nd)
Jack Reilly, JHU (2nd)
Charlie Raffa, MD (2nd)
Jesse King, OSU (3rd)

Austin Kaut, PSU (3rd)

BIG TEN ERA ——

2015

Kyle Bernlohr, MD (1st)
Casey lkeda, MD (1st)
Ryan Brown, JHU (2nd)
Michael Pellegrino, JHU (3rd)
Joel Tinney, JHU (3rd)
Matt Dunn, MD (3rd)
Joe LoCascio, MD (3rd)
Robby Haus, OSU (3rd)
Jesse King, OSU (3rd)
Joe Nardella, RU (3rd)

2016

Bryan Cole, MD (1st)
Isaiah Davis-Allen, MD (1st)
Ryan Brown, JHU (2nd)
Kyle Bernlohr, MD (2nd)
Matt Dunn, MD (2nd)
Matt Rambo, MD (2nd)
Greg Danseglio, MD (3rd)
Tim Muller, MD (3rd)
Robby Haus, OSU (3rd)
Scott Bieda, RU (3rd)

2017

Isaiah Davis-Allen, MD (1st)
Connor Kelly, MD (1st)
Tim Muller, MD (1st)

Matt Rambo, MD (1st)
Ben Randall, OSU (1st)
Joel Tinney, JHU (2nd)
Jake Withers, OSU (2nd)
Nick Fields, JHU (3rd)
Colin Heacock, MD (3rd)
Tim Rotanz, MD (3rd)

Tom Carey, OSU (3rd)

Tre Leclaire, OSU (3rd)
Michael Rexrode, RU (3rd)

2018

Joel Tinney, JHU (1st)
Connor Kelly, MD (1st)

Ben Randall, OSU (1st)
Bryce Young, MD (2nd)
Jules Heningburg, RU (2nd)
Michael Rexrode, RU (2nd)
Pat Foley, JHU (3rd)

Jared Bernhardt, MD (3rd)
Ryan Terefenko, OSU (3rd)
Gerard Arceri, PSU (3rd)

USILA ALL-AMERICANS

2019

Jared Bernhardt, MD (1st)
Grant Ament, PSU (1st)
Chris Sabia, PSU (1st)
Patrick Foley, JHU (2nd)
Ryan Terefenko, OSU (2nd)
Mac O’Keefe, PSU (2nd)
Nick Spillane, PSU (2nd)
Joey Epstein, JHU (3rd)
Curtis Corley, MD (3rd)
Bubba Fairman, MD (3rd)
Gerard Arceri, PSU (3rd)
Jack Kelly, PSU (3rd)
Max Edelmann, RU (3rd)

2020
no teams named

2021

Jared Bernhardt, MD (1st)
Nick Grill, MD (2nd)

Kyle Long, MD (2nd)

Brett Makar, MD (2nd)
Roman Puglise, MD (3rd)
Logan Wisnauskas, MD (3rd)
Ryan Terefenko, OSU (3rd)
Mac O’Keefe, PSU (3rd)
Colin Kirst, RU (3rd)
Connor Kirst, RU (3rd)

2022

Brett Makar, MD (1st)
Roman Puglise, MD (1st)
Luke Wierman, MD (1st)
Logan Wisnauskas, MD (1st)
Jonathan Donnville, MD (2nd)
Jack Myers, OSU (2nd)
Brennan Kamish, RU (2nd)
Colin Kirst, RU (2nd)

Ethan Rall, RU (2nd)

Ajaz Zappitello, MD (3rd)
Jackson Reid, OSU (3rd)
Ross Scott, RU (3rd)

2023

Brett Makar, MD (1st)
Ethan Rall, RU (1st)

Alex Mazzone, JHU (2nd)
John Geppert, MD (2nd)
Ajax Zappitello, MD (2nd)
Jack Fracyon, PSU (2nd)
Shane Knobloch, RU (2nd)
Dante Trader Jr., MD (3rd)
Luke Wierman, MD (3rd)
Justin Wietfeldt, MICH (3rd)
TJ Malone, PSU (3rd)
Matt Traynor, PSU (3rd)
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NCAA TOURNAMENT (since 1971)

NC 2ND YEARS PARTICIPATED
9  1972-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-
95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-14-15-16-17-18-

w L PCT A
Johns Hopkins 72 39 649 48 9
Maryland 71 41 634 45 4
Ohio State 6 7 462 0
Penn State 4 6 .400 0
Rutgers 5 1 313 0
Michigan State # 0 3 .000 0
Michigan 1 1 .500 0

NCAA Champions in bold

19-23

12 1971-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-81-82-83-86-87-89-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-
2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23

1 2003-04-08-13-15-17-22

0 2003-05-13-17-19-23

0 1972-74-75-84-86-90-91-2003-04-21-22
0 1987-89-91

0 2023

Includes appearances prior to debut of Big Ten lacrosse in 2015

A Discontinued in 1996

WINGATE MEMORIAL TROPHY
(1936-72)

Johns Hopkins — 11
1941-47-48-49-50-57-59-67-68-69-70

Maryland — 8
1936-37-39-40-55-56-59-67

USILA CHAMPIONS
(1881-1935)

Johns Hopkins — 24
1891-98-99-1900-02-03-06-07-08-09-
11-13-15-18-19-22-23-24-26-27-28-32-
33-34

Maryland — 1
1928

Rutgers — 1
1928

TOTAL NATIONAL
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Johns Hopkins — 44
Maryland —13
Rutgers — 1
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1971

1st Maryland 10, Air Force 1
SF Maryland 10, Navy 7

F Cornell 12, Maryland 6

1972
1st Maryland 9, Rutgers 3
1st John Hopkins 11, Washington & Lee 5
SF Johns Hopkins 9, Maryland 6
F  Virginia 13, Johns Hopkins 12

1973
1st Maryland 16, Brown 4
1st Johns Hopkins 11, Army 5
SF Maryland 18, Washington & Lee 7
SF Johns Hopkins 12, Virginia 9
F Maryland 10, Johns Hopkins 9 (20T)

1974

1st Maryland 12, Rutgers 6

1st Johns Hopkins 18, Hofstra 10

SF Maryland 19, Cornell 10

SF Johns Hopkins 11, Washington & Lee 10
F Johns Hopkins 17, Maryland 12

1975
1st Washington & Lee 11, Johns Hopkins 7
1st Maryland 19, Hofstra 11
1st Cornell 18, Rutgers 5
SF Maryland 15, Washington & Lee 5
F Maryland 20, Navy 13

1976
1st Maryland 17, Brown 8
1st Johns Hopkins 11, Massachusetts 9
SF Maryland 22, Navy 11
SF Cornell 13, Johns Hopkins 5
F Cornell 16, Maryland 13 (OT)

1977

1st Johns Hopkins 16, North Carolina 9
1st Maryland 14, Washington & Lee 8
SF Johns Hopkins 22, Maryland 12

F  Cornell 16, Johns Hopkins 8

1978

1st Johns Hopkins 20, Hofstra 8
1st Maryland 15, Virginia 10

SF Johns Hopkins 17, Maryland 11
F Johns Hopkins 13, Cornell 8

1979
1st Johns Hopkins 20, North Carolina St. 6
1st Maryland 16, Syracuse 13
SF Johns Hopkins 16, Virginia 7
SF Maryland 15, Navy 10
F Johns Hopkins 15, Maryland 9

1980

1st Johns Hopkins 16, Harvard 12
SF Johns Hopkins 18, Syracuse 11

F  Johns Hopkins 9, Virginia 8 (20T)

1981
1st Johns Hopkins 19, Maryland 14
SF Johns Hopkins 10, Virginia 6
F  North Carolina 14, Johns Hopkins 13

NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

1982
1st Johns Hopkins 14, Maryland 9
SF Johns Hopkins 13, Virginia 9
F  North Carolina 7, Johns Hopkins 5

1983
1st Johns Hopkins 7, Cornell 6
1st Maryland 13, Virginia 4
SF Johns Hopkins 12, North Carolina 9
SF Syracuse 12, Maryland 5
F  Syracuse 17, Johns Hopkins 16

1984

1st Johns Hopkins 10, Delaware 3

1st Syracuse 8, Rutgers 7 (OT)

SF Johns Hopkins 14, North Carolina 9
F  Johns Hopkins 13, Syracuse 10

1985

1st Johns Hopkins 15, Adelphi 9
SF Johns Hopkins 11, Virginia 8
F  Johns Hopkins 11, Syracuse 4

1986

R Rutgers 13, LIU Post 8

QF Johns Hopkins 13, Massachusetts 6

QF North Carolina 12, Maryland 10

QF Syracuse 17, Rutgers 5

SF North Carolina 10, Johns Hopkins 9 (OT)

1987

R North Carolina 21, Michigan State 5
QF Maryland 12, Penn 8

QF Johns Hopkins 11, North Carolina 10
SF Johns Hopkins 13, Maryland 8

F  Johns Hopkins 11, Cornell 10

1988
QF Virginia 11, Johns Hopkins 10 (OT)

1989

R Adelphi 16, Michigan State 10

QF Maryland 12, Adelphi 11 (OT)

QF Johns Hopkins 9, Massachusetts 4
SF Syracuse 18, Maryland 8

SF Johns Hopkins 10, North Carolina 6
F  Syracuse 13, Johns Hopkins 12

1990

1st Rutgers 7, Virginia 6

1st Princeton 9, Johns Hopkins 8
QF Loyola Maryland 19, Rutgers 10

1991

1st Syracuse 28, Michigan State 7
1st Maryland 13, Rutgers 7

QF Towson 14, Johns Hopkins 8
QF Maryland 16, Brown 13

SF Towson 15, Maryland 11

1st Johns Hopkins 15, Notre Dame 7
1st Maryland 13, Duke 11

QF Johns Hopkins 15, Towson

QF Princeton 11, Maryland 10

SF Syracuse 21, Johns Hopkins 16

1993

1st Army 15, Maryland 11

QF Johns Hopkins 14, Virginia 10

SF North Carolina 16, Johns Hopkins 10

1994

1st Duke 14, Maryland 9

1st Johns Hopkins 22, Towson 16

QF Princeton 12, Johns Hopkins 11 (OT)

1995

QF Johns Hopkins 18, Loyola Maryland 5
QF Maryland 14, Notre Dame 11

SF Maryland 16, Johns Hopkins 8

F  Syracuse 13, Maryland 9

1996

1st Johns Hopkins 12, Notre Dame 7
QF Johns Hopkins 9, Maryland 7

SF Virginia 16, Johns Hopkins 10

1997

1st Maryland 14, Georgetown 10
QF Duke 12, Johns Hopkins 11 (OT)
QF Maryland 10, Virginia 9

SF Maryland 18, Syracuse 17

F  Princeton 19, Maryland 7

1st Maryland 18, Butler 10

QF Maryland 11, Johns Hopkins 10 (OT)
SF Maryland 19, Loyola Maryland 8

F  Princeton 15, Maryland 5

1999
QF Johns Hopkins 11, Hofstra 7
SF Virginia 16, Johns Hopkins 11

2000

1st Maryland 14, Hofstra 12

QF Johns Hopkins 15, Notre Dame 11
QF Princeton 10, Maryland 7

SF Syracuse 14, Johns Hopkins 12

2001
QF Notre Dame 13, Johns Hopkins 9
QF Towson 12, Maryland 11

2002
QF Johns Hopkins 13, Massachusetts 12 (OT)
SF Princeton 11, Johns Hopkins 9

2003

1st Johns Hopkins 14, Army 2

1st Towson 11, Penn State 6

1st Maryland 8, Ohio State 5

1st Georgetown 9, Rutgers 6

QF Johns Hopkins 14, Towson 6
QF Maryland 13, Massachusetts 7
SF Johns Hopkins 19, Syracuse 8
SF Virginia 14, Maryland 4

F  Virginia 9, Johns Hopkins 7
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1st Johns Hopkins 15, Providence 3
1st North Carolina 13, Ohio State 6

1st Maryland 16, Army 12

1st Princeton 12, Rutgers 4

QF Johns Hopkins 15, North Carolina 9
QF Princeton 9, Maryland 8 (OT)

SF Syracuse 15, Johns Hopkins 9

1st Johns Hopkins 22, Marist 6

1st Maryland 14, Penn State 10
QF Johns Hopkins 19, Massachusetts 9
QF Maryland 9, Georgetown 8 (OT)

SF Johns Hopkins 9, Virginia 8 (OT)
SF Duke 18, Maryland 9

F Johns Hopkins 9, Duke 8

1st Johns Hopkins 13, Penn 3

1st Maryland 16, Denver 8

QF Syracuse 13, Johns Hopkins 12
QF Maryland 11, Princeton 6

SF Massachusetts 8, Maryland 5

2007

1st Johns Hopkins 11, Notre Dame 10 (OT)

1st UMBC 13, Maryland 9
QF Johns Hopkins 14, Georgetown 6
SF Johns Hopkins 8, Delaware 3

F Johns Hopkins 12, Duke 11

1st Ohio State 15, Cornell 7
1st Johns Hopkins 10, Hofstra 4
1st Maryland 10, Denver 7
QF Duke 21, Ohio State 10
QF Johns Hopkins 10, Navy 4
QF Virginia 8, Maryland 7 (OT)
SF Johns Hopkins 10, Duke 9
F Syracuse 13, Johns Hopkins 10

2009

1st Johns Hopkins 12, Brown 11 (OT)
1st Maryland 7, Notre Dame 3

QF Virginia 19, Johns Hopkins 8

QF Syracuse 11, Maryland 6

2010

1st Duke 18, Johns Hopkins 5
1st Maryland 11, Hofstra 8
QF Notre Dame 7, Maryland 5

2011

1st Johns Hopkins 12, Hofstra 5
1st Maryland 13, North Carolina 6
QF Denver 14, Johns Hopkins 9
QF Maryland 6, Syracuse 5 (OT)
SF Maryland 9, Duke 4

F  Virginia 9, Maryland 7

NCAA TOURNAMENT RESULTS

1st
1st
QF
SF
F

1st
1st
1st
QF

1st
1st
QF
QF
SF

2012

2013

2014

2015

2020
No tournament

Maryland 10, Lehigh 9

Johns Hopkins 19, Stony Brook 9
Maryland 11, Johns Hopkins 5
Maryland 16, Duke 10

Loyola Maryland 9, Maryland 3

Yale 10, Penn State 7
Ohio State 16 Towson 6
Cornell 16, Maryland 8
Cornell 16, Ohio State 6

Johns Hopkins 14, Virginia 8
Maryland 8, Cornell 7

Duke 19, Johns Hopkins 11
Maryland 16, Bryant 8

Notre Dame 11, Maryland 6

Johns Hopkins 19, Virginia 7
Maryland 8, Yale 7

Ohio State 16, Duke 11

Johns Hopkins 16, Syracuse 15
Maryland 14, North Carolina 7
Denver 15, Ohio State 13
Maryland 12, Johns Hopkins 11
Denver 10, Maryland 5

Brown 17, Johns Hopkins 8
Maryland 13, Quinnipiac 7

Maryland 13, Syracuse, 7

Maryland 15, Brown 14 (OT)

North Carolina 14, Maryland 13 (OT)

Duke 19, Johns Hopkins 6
Maryland 13, Bryant 10
Ohio State 7, Loyola 4
Towson 12, Penn State 8
Maryland 18, Albany 9
Ohio State 16, Duke 11
Maryland 9, Denver 8
Ohio State 11, Towson 10
Maryland 9, Ohio State 6

Maryland 14, Robert Morris 11

Johns Hopkins 10, Georgetown 9 (OT)
Maryland 13, Cornell 8

Duke 14, Johns Hopkins 9

Duke 13, Maryland 8

Penn State 25, UMBC 10
Maryland 14, Towson 13 (OT)
Notre Dame 16, Johns Hopkins 9
Penn State 21, Loyola 14
Virginia 13, Maryland 12 (OT)
Yale 21, Penn State 17

Rutgers 12, Lehigh 5

Maryland 17, Vermont 11

North Carolina 12, R 11 (OT)
Maryland 14, Notre Dame 13 (OT)
Maryland 14, Duke 5

Virginia 17, Maryland 16

Maryland 21, Vermont 5
Cornell 15, Ohio State 8
Rutgers 19, Harvard 9
Maryland 18, Virginia 9
Rutgers 11, Penn 9
Maryland 13, Princeton 8
Cornell 17, Rutgers 10
Maryland 9, Cornell 7

Army 16, Maryland 15

Johns Hopkins 22, Bryant 8
Michigan 15, Cornell 14 OT
Penn State 13, Princeton 12
Duke 15, Michigan 8

Penn State 10, Army 9

Notre Dame 12, Johns Hopkins 9
Duke 16, Penn State 15 OT
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USILA NATIONAL RANKINGS
1973 RK 1987 RK 2000 RK 2013 RK
Maryland 1 Maryland 1 Johns Hopkins 4 Ohio State 3
Johns Hopkins 2 Johns Hopkins 4 Maryland 6 Maryland 5
Rutgers 9 Penn State 19 Penn State 13
1988 RK Johns Hopkins 14
1974 RK Johns Hopkins 2 2001 RK
Johns Hopkins 1 Maryland 1 Johns Hopkins 3 2014 RK
Maryland 2 Rutgers 15 Maryland 6 Maryland 6
Rutgers 8 Penn State 15 Johns Hopkins 8
Penn State 17 1989 RK Rutgers 19
Johns Hopkins 2 2015 RK
1975 RK Maryland 5 2002 RK Maryland 7
Maryland 1 Johns Hopkins 1 Johns Hopkins 10
Johns Hopkins 3 1990 RK Maryland 10 Ohio State 12
Rutgers 8 Johns Hopkins 7 Penn State 14
Penn State 15 Rutgers 10 Ohio State 19 2016 RK
Maryland 15 Maryland 1
1976 RK Penn State 16 2003 RK Johns Hopkins 14
Maryland 1 Johns Hopkins 1 Rutgers 16
Johns Hopkins 3 1991 RK Maryland 3 Penn State 20
Penn State 1" Johns Hopkins 4 Rutgers 7
Rutgers 17 Maryland 7 Penn State 11 2017 RK
Rutgers 1" Ohio State 17 Maryland 1
1977 RK Penn State 14 Ohio State 5
Johns Hopkins 2 2004 RK Penn State 8
Maryland 3 1992 RK Johns Hopkins 1 Johns Hopkins 9
Rutgers 11 Maryland 4 Maryland 3 Rutgers 11
Penn State 19 Johns Hopkins 7 Ohio State 6
Penn State 16 Rutgers 10 2018 RK
1978 RK Rutgers 17 Maryland 3
Johns Hopkins 2 2005 RK Johns Hopkins 6
Maryland 3 1993 RK Johns Hopkins 1 Rutgers 14
Rutgers 8 Johns Hopkins 4 Maryland 4 Ohio State 16
Maryland 12 Penn State 11 Penn State 20
1979 RK Rutgers 14
Johns Hopkins 1 Penn State 19 2006 RK 2019 RK
Maryland 2 Maryland 4 Penn State 3t
Rutgers 9 1994 RK Johns Hopkins 6 Maryland 6
Johns Hopkins 6 Penn State 16 Johns Hopkins 11
1980 RK Maryland 9 Ohio State 19
Johns Hopkins 2 Penn State 17 2007 RK
Maryland 8 Rutgers 19 Johns Hopkins 5 2020 RK
Rutgers 12 Maryland 6 Maryland 4
1995 RK Ohio State 19 Penn State 7
1981 RK Johns Hopkins 1 Ohio State 18
Johns Hopkins 1 Maryland 4 2008 RK .
Maryland 7 Penn State 13 Johns Hopkins 4 ané)p\zlﬂl)ﬁgaased March 9 due
Penn State 12 Rutgers 19 Maryland 8 ’
Rutgers 14 Ohio State 12
1996 RK f/loazr:/land R1K
1982 RK Maryland 3 2009 RK Rutgers 9
Johns Hopkins 3 Johns Hopkins 9 Johns Hopkins 8 Johns Hopkins 16
Rutgers 7 Penn State 18 Maryland 13
Maryland 8 Rutgers 20 Penn State 16 2022 RK
1983 RK 1997 RK 2010 RK gj{gﬁgd ;
Johns Hopkins 1 Johns Hopkins 4 Maryland 3 Ohio State 12
Maryland 6 Maryland 10 Johns Hopkins 14
Rutgers 1" Penn State 13
1984 RK Rutgers 18 2011 RK ?’?aii State R4K
Johns Hopkins 2 Johns Hopkins 3 Johns Hookins 5
Rutgers 7 1998 RK Maryland 8 " P
- aryland 7
Maryland 9 Johns Hopkins 3 Michi 15
gan
Maryland 5 2012 RK Rutgers 17
1985 RK Penn State 15 Johns Hopkins 7
#/Io:nlsa:é)pklns 111 Rutgers 19 M:rxlzq(aj te 12 Polls conducted by the
i 1999 RK United States Intercollegiate
1986 RK Johns Hopkins 3 Lacrosse Association
Johns Hopkins 1 Maryland 1"
Maryland 4 Penn State 12
Rutgers 7
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2015
Feb. 9

Feb. 16

Feb. 23

March 2

March 9

March 16

March 23

March 30

April 6

April 13

April 20

April 27

O: Ryan Brown, JHU

: Connor Darcey, PSU

: Christopher May, OSU
: Shack Stanwick, JHU
: lan King, MICH

: Kyle Bernlohr, MD

: Christopher May, OSU
: Chad Toliver, RU

: Jesse King, OSU

: Evan Mulchrone, OSU
Drew Kennedy, JHU
Shack Stanwick, JHU
: Trevor Hodgins, OSU
: TJ Sanders, PSU

: Matt Neufeldt, MD

: Christopher May, OSU
: Patrick Fraser, JHU

: Wells Stanwick, JHU
Casey |lkeda, MD

: Tom Carey, OSU

: Shack Stanwick, JHU
: Tyler Pfister, OSU
Casey |Ikeda, MD

: Joe Nardella, RU

: Shack Stanwick, JHU
Joe LaCascio, MD

: Matt Dunn, MD

: Joe Nardella, RU

: Matt Neufeldt, MD
Ryan Brown, JHU

: Casey lkeda, MD

Eric Schneider, JHU

: Kyle Bernlohr, MD

: Colin Chell, OSU

: Ryan Brown, JHU
Casey |lkeda, MD
Gerald Logan, MICH

: Christopher May, OSU
Jules Heningburg, RU
: Wells Stanwick, JHU

: Tim Muller, MD

: Tom Carey, OSU

: Joel Tinney, JHU

: Colin Chell, OSU

Jay Carlson, MD

: Mike Sutton, PSU

: Drew Kennedy, JHU

: Jules Heningburg, RU
Ryan Brown, JHU
Zack Sikora, RU

: Joe Nardella, RU

: Hunter Moreland, JHU
: Jules Heningburg, RU

TTOOOTVWOOTTNUOOTNNIOOTNNWIOOTNWIOOTNWUOOTNWUOOTNWIOOTTNUOOTNWIOOT®O

PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

2016
Feb. 10

Feb. 16

Feb. 23

March 1

March 8

March 15

March 22

March 29

April 5

April 12

April 19

April 26

May 3

: Ryan Brown, JHU

: Brandon Barger, OSU

: Jake Withers, OSU

Grant Ament, PSU

: Scott Bieda, RU

Chase Brown, MICH

: Gerald Logan, MICH
Adam Charalambides, RU
: Bryan Cole, MD

Greg Danseglio, MD

: Will Schreiner, PSU
Adam Charalambides, RU
: Kyle Jackson, MICH

: Jules Heningburg, RU

: Christian Mazzone, RU

: Jake Withers, OSU

: Austin Henningsen, MD
Adam Charalambides, RU
: Kyle Jackson, MICH

: Christian Mazzone, RU

: Tom Carey, OSU

Adam Charalambides, RU
: Shack Stanwick, JHU

: Tim Muller, MD

S: Hunter Moreland, JHU
Will Schreiner, PSU

F: Grant Ament, PSU

O: Cody Radziewicz, JHU
D: Michael Rexrode, RU

S: Austin Henningsen, MD
F: Adam Charalambides, RU
O: Connor Kelly, MD and
Ryan Keenan, PSU

D: Tim Muller, MD

S: Kyle Bernlohr, MD

F: Adam Charalambides, RU
O: Scott Bieda, RU

D: Greg Danseglio, MD
Chase Brown, MICH

S: Will Schreiner, PSU

F: Adam Charalambides, RU
O: Jules Heningburg, RU

D: Michael Rexrode, RU

S: Kyle Bernlohr, MD

F: Kyle Marr, JHU

O: Dylan Martz, MD

Carter Brown, OSU

D: Tim Muller, MD

S: Will Bonaparte, MD

F: Patrick Foley, JHU

O: Jules Heningburg, RU

D: Chris Groel, RU

S: Craig Madarasz, JHU

F: Grant Ament, PSU

O: Johnny Pearson, OSU
Nick Aponte, PSU

D: Isaiah Davis-Allen, MD

S: Craig Madarasz, JHU

F: Grant Ament, PSU

OO0OTOoOoOmMmMmunooOoOTOWoOoOmMmnoOomMm®noo

2017
Feb. 8

Feb. 14

Feb. 21

Feb. 28

March 7

March 14

March 21

March 28

April 4

April 11

April 18

April 25

May 2

O: Mac O’Keefe, PSU

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
. Jake Withers, OSU
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
(0]
S:
(0]

D
F
D
F
D
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F:
D
F
F
D
F
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F

S:

: Nick Fields, JHU

: Tom Carey, OSU

: Mac O’Keefe, PSU

: Matt Rambo, MD

: Chris Groel, RU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU

: Mac O’Keefe, PSU

: Grant Ament, PSU

: Erik Evans, OSU

: Peter Triolo, PSU

: Max Edelman, RU

: Mac O’Keefe, PSU

: Colin Heacock, MD
: Michael Rexrode, RU
: Gerald Logan, MICH
: Mac O’Keefe, PSU

: Nick Spillane, PSU

: Michael Rexrode, RU
: Gerard Arceri, PSU

: Kieran Mullins, RU

: lan King, MICH

: Kyle Pless, RU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU

: Kieran Mullins, RU
Eric Fannell, OSU

: Ben Randall, OSU

Tre Leclaire, OSU

: Kyle Marr, JHU

: Tim Muller, MD

: Dan Morris, MD

: Tre Leclaire, OSU

: Mac O’Keefe, PSU
: Kyle Marr, JHU

: Chris Sabia, PSU

: Colby Kneese, PSU
: Jared Bernhardt, MD
: Colby Kneese, PSU
: Kieran Mullins, RU
: Matt Neufeldt, MD

: Joe Francisco, RU

: Kieran Mullins, RU
: Matt Rambo, MD

: Robert Kuhn, JHU

: Dan Morris, MD

. Jake Withers, OSU
: Tre Leclaire, OSU

: Eric Fannell, OSU

: Freddy Freibott, OSU
Jake Withers, OSU
: Mac O’Keefe, PSU
: Nick Aponte, PSU

: Tim Muller, MD
Dan Morris, MD

: Kieran Mullins, RU

BIG TEN MEN’S LACROSSE RECORD BOOK



MEN’S LACROSSE

28

2018
Feb. 6

Feb. 13

Feb. 20

Feb. 27

March 6

March 13

March 20

March 27

April 3

April 10

April 17

April 24

May 1

O:

Ryan Keenan, PSU

D: Garrett Michli, RU

: Christian Feliziani, OSU
F: Jack Kelly, PSU
: Mac O’Keefe, PSU
D: Curtis Corley, MD

: Brock Turnbaugh, JHU
F: Jackson Reid, OSU
: Connor Kelly, MD
D: Ryan Terefenko, OSU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU
F: Tommy Coyne, RU

: Logan Wisnauskas, MD
D: Kyle Pless, RU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU
F: Logan Wisnauskas, MD
: Connor Kelly, Sr., MD
D: Matt Borges, Jr., OSU

: Gerard Arceri, So., PSU
F: Justin Shockey, MD
: Cole Williams, JHU
D: Jack Rapine, JHU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU
F: Kevin Mack, MICH
: Jules Heningburg, RU
D:
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F
D
F

Patrick Foley, JHU

S
o)
S
0]
S
o)
S
o)
S
o)
S
o)
S: Gerard Arceri, PSU
S:
o)
S
o)
S
o)
S
o)
S
o)
S
o)
o)
S

Hunter Moreland, JHU

: Kevin Mack, MICH

: Brent Noseworthy, MICH
: Bryce Young, MD

: Justin Shockey, MD

: Connor DeSimone, JHU
: Cole Williams, JHU

: Nick Cardile, PSU

: Colby Kneese, PSU

: Logan Wisnauskas, MD

: Kieran Mullins, RU

: Michael Rexrode, RU

: Max Edelmann, RU

: Logan Wisnauskas, MD

: Connor Kelly, MD

: Ryan Terefenko, OSU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU

: Bubba Fairman, MD

: Jack Jasinski, OSU

: Michael Rexrode, RU

: Justin Inacio, OSU

: Jackson Reid, OSU

: Will Snider, Jr., MD

: Decker Curran, Jr., MICH
: Ryan Terefenko, So., OSU
: Dan Morris, Sr., MD

Justin Inacio, OSU

PLAYERS OF THE WEEK

2019
Feb. 5

Feb. 12

Feb. 19

Feb. 26

March 5

March 12

March 19

March 26

April 2

April 9

April 16

April 23

April 30

OTYWUOTYWUOTVWUOOTVWUOTYWUOTVWUOTVWYWUOTWUOTWUOTNWIOTNNIOT®W®WIO

mwo

: Grant Ament, PSU

: Kyle Pless, RU

: Colby Kneese, PSU

: Connor Harryman, RU
TJ Malone, PSU

: Kieran Mullins, RU

: Matt Borges, OSU

: Austin Henningsen, MD

: TJ Malone, PSU

Mac O’Keefe, PSU

: Matt Borges, OSU

: Josh Kirson, OSU

: Joey Epstein, JHU
Jack Myers, OSU
Roman Puglise, MD

: Justin Inacio, OSU
Jack Myers, OSU

: Nick Spillane, PSU

: Kyle Pless, RU

: Justin Inacio, OSU

: Bryce Clay, MICH
Grant Ament, PSU

: Garrett Bullett, RU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU

: Max Edelmann, RU
TJ Malone, PSU
Bubba Fairman, MD
: Roman Puglise, MD

: Kyle Prouty, JHU

: Bryce Clay, MICH
Logan Wisnauskas, MD
: Kyle Pless, RU

: Austin Henningsen, MD
: Joey Epstein, JHU

: Kieran Mullins, RU

: Kyle Pless, RU

: Max Edelmann, RU
Joey Epstein, JHU

: Jared Bernhardt, MD
: Joey Epstein, JHU

: Nick Cardile, PSU

: Austin Henningsen, MD
: Joey Epstein, JHU

: Jackson Reid, OSU
Nick DeCaprio, MICH
: Gerard Arceri, PSU
Johnny Wiseman, OSU
Grant Ament, PSU
Chris Sabia, PSU
Alex Schoen, RU

: Ethan Rall, RU

: Joey Epstein, JHU

: Nick Cardile, PSU

: Matt Narewski, JHU

: Joey Epstein, JHU

2020
Feb. 4

Feb. 11

Feb. 18

Feb. 25

March 3

March 10

Season ended March 12 due to COVID-19

pandemic.

O: Grant Ament, PSU

: Ethan Rall, RU

: Gerard Arceri, PSU
: Jack Brennan, MD

: Grant Ament, PSU

: John Geppert, MD

: Josh Kirson, OSU
F: Josh Zawada, MICH
O: Jared Bernhardt, MD
D: Matt Rahill, MD

S: Chris Brandau, MD
F: Daniel Maltz, MD

: Jack Myers, OSU

: Zach Masessa, RU
S: Colby Kneese, PSU
S: Stephen Russo, RU
F: Not selected

mwo

[N wXe)

joNe]

O: Tre Leclaire, OSU

D: Nick Cardile, PSU

S: Justin Inacio, OSU

F: Logan McNaney, MD
O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD
D: TJ Connellan, PSU

S: Justin Shockey, MD

F: Josh Zawada, MICH
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PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
2021 2022 2023
Feb. 23 O: Connor Kirst, RU Feb. 8 O: Josh Zawada, MICH Feb. 7 O: Jack Myers, OSU
D: Nick Grill, MD D: Trent DiCicco, OSU D: Brett Makar, MD
S: Colin Kirst, RU S: Justin Inacio, OSU S: Drew Blanchard, OSU
F: Shane Knobloch, RU F: Ryan Cohen, MICH F: Braden Erksa, MD
March 2 O: Jared Bernhardt, MD F: Nils Barry, PSU Feb. 14 O: Russell Melendez, JHU
D: Nick Grill, MD Feb. 15 O: Josh Zawada, MICH D: Brad Apgar, RU
S: Logan McNaney, MD D: Ethan Rall, RU S: Tim Marcille, JHU
F: Shane Knobloch, RU S: Luke Wierman, MD F: Dillon Magee, OSU
March 9  O: Adam Charalambides, RU F: Dante Kulas, RU Feb. 21 O: Daniel Kelly, MD
O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD Feb.22  O: Jack Myers, OSU D: Dante Trader Jr., MD
D: Nick Grill, MD D: Jaryd Jean-Felix, RU S: Skylar Wahlund, OSU
S: Nick Rowlett, MICH S: Justin Inacio, Sr., OSU F: Cullen Brown, OSU
F: Shane Knobloch, RU F: Ryan Cohen, MICH Feb. 2 O: Shane Knobloch, RU
March 16  O: Jared Bernhardt, MD March 1 O: Jack Myers, OSU D: Brett Makar, MD
D: Jared Reinson, JHU O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD S: Brian Ruppel, MD
S: Justin Shockey, MD O: Josh Zawada, MICH F: Matt Collison, JHU
F: Eric Malever, MD D: Brayden Peck, PSU March 7 O: Jacob Angelus, JHU
March 23 O: Kieran Mullins, RU S: Luke Wierman, MD D: Jack Posey, PSU
D: John Geppert, MD S: Aleric Fyock, PSU S: Tyler Dunn, JHU
S: John Kiracofe, MICH F: Jeb Brenfleck, PSU F: Matt Collison, JHU
F: Eric Malever, MD March 8  O: Michael Boehm, MICH March 14 O: Dante Kulas, RU
March 30 O: Jared Bernhardt, MD D: Ajax Zappitello, MD D: Ethan Rall, RU
0O: Mac O’Keefe, PSU S: Logan McNaney, MD S: Tim Marcille, JHU
D: Nick Cardile, PSU S: Shane Carr, MICH F: Matt Collison, JHU
S: Colby Kneese, PSU F: Ryan Cohen, MICH March 21 O: Jack Koras, MD
F: Shane Knobloch, RU March 15 O: Jack Myers, OSU D: Alex Mazzone, JHU
April 6 O: Jared Bernhardt, MD D: Scott Smith, JHU S/F: Brian Ruppel, MD
D: Brett Makar, MD S: Josh Kirson, JHU March 28 O: Russell Melendez, JHU
S: John Kiracofe, MICH F: Ethan Long, PSU D: Dante Trader Jr., MD
S: Colin Kirst, RU March 22 O: Keegan Khan, MD S: Skylar Wahlund, OSU
F: Mark Sickler, PSU D: Ethan Rall, RU F: Eric Kolar, MD
April 13 O: Jared Bernhardt, MD S: Luke Wierman, MD April 7 O: Josh Zawada, MICH
D: Bobby Russo, RU F: Remington Reynolds, RU D: Scott V. Smith, JHU
S: Colin Kirst, RU March 29 O: Jacob Angelus, JHU S: Josh Wietfeldt, MICH
F: Brendan Grimes, JHU O: Ross Scott, RU F: Braden Erksa, MD
April 20 O: Mac O’Keefe, PSU D: Jaryd Jean-Felix, RU April 11 O: TJ Malone, PSU
D: Brennan Kamish, RU S: Luke Wierman, MD D: Ethan Rall, RU
S: Logan McNaney, MD F: Will Peden, PSU S: Luke Wierman, MD
F: Eric Malever, MD April 5 O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD F: Chase Mullins, PSU
April 27 O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD D: Bobby Russo, RU April 18 O: Jack Traynor, PSU
D: John Geppert, MD S: Skylar Wahlund, OSU D: Ajax Zappitello, MD
S: Aleric Fyock, PSU F: Ryan Cohen, MICH S: Luke Wierman, MD
S: Colin Kirst, RU April 12 O: Jackson Reid, OSU F: Brian Ruppel, MD
F: Michael Boehm, MICH D: John Geppert, MD April 25 O: Michael Boehm, MICH
S: Aleric Fyock, PSU D: Alex Mazzone, JHU
F: Will Peden, PSU S: Jack Fracyon, PSU
April 19 O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD F: Matt Collison, JHU
D: Jaryd Jean-Felix, RU
S/F: Logan Callahan, JHU
April 26 O: Logan Wisnauskas, MD
D: Tyler Gallagher, OSU
D: Ethan Rall, RU
S: Logan McNaney, MD
S: Jonathan Dugenio, RU
F: Ryan Cohen, MICH
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1987-88
MICHIGAN STATE: Brian Efrusy, Aaron Frank, Jeff Halldorson.

1988-89
MICHIGAN STATE: Dave Pilarowski; OHIO STATE: Mark Tzagournis.

1989-90
MICHIGAN STATE: Mike Ferguson, John Frye, John Pace, Rob Peirce,
Jerry Rioux; OHIO STATE: Eric Borsoni.

1990-91
MICHIGAN STATE: Jeff Horowitz, John Pace, Jerry Rioux; OHIO STATE:
Eric Borsoni, Dean Curtis, Greg Pilarowski.

1991-92

MICHIGAN STATE: Jeff Horowitz, Chris McCrady, John Pace, Rob
Peirce, Jerry Rioux, Mark Shamam, Jeff Tumas; OHIO STATE: Eric
Borsoni, Dean Curtis.

1992-93

MICHIGAN: Mark Shamam; MICHIGAN STATE: Dave Kieffer, Chris
McCrady, Dave Schlackman; OHIO STATE: S. Dean Curtis, Greg
Pilarowski, Scott Rahl, David Zimmerman.

1993-94

MICHIGAN STATE: Dave Kieffer, Chris McCrady, Remi Pauwols, Dave
Schlackman; OHIO STATE: Creg Pilarowski; PENN STATE: David
Jurman, Andrew Leedom, Peter Makover, John Sebastian, Kenneth Wille.

1994-95

MICHIGAN STATE: David Kieffer, Remi Pauwels, David Schlackman;
OHIO STATE: Brian Hartman, Jeffrey Laubenstein; PENN STATE: David
Jurman, Andrew King, Andrew Leedom, Erik Merkel.

1995-96

MICHIGAN STATE: Scott Cebul, Jamie McCarthy, Remi Pauwels; OHIO
STATE: John Kuss, Ronan Ragiel; PENN STATE: Tim Eldridge, Walter
Espy, Andrew King, David King, Anthony Vallance.

1996-97

OHIO STATE: Fred Koury, John Kuss; PENN STATE: Brendan Aarons,
Christopher Cochran, Timothy Eldridge, Ryan Haggerty, Gregory Jackson,
Andrew King, David King.

1997-98
OHIO STATE: Fred Koury, John Kuss, Kenneth Meleski, Geoffrey
Omiatek, Jon Torpey.

1998-99

OHIO STATE: Scott McGrath, Geoffery Omiatek, Jon Torpey; PENN
STATE: Wesley Furchner, Thomas Johnson, Michael McGrath, Edward
Holmes, Michael Kern, lan Kupfervberg, Matthew Vallone, Eric Wood,
Carson Yoder.

1999-00

OHIO STATE: Collis Boyce, Matt Brandes, John DiCamillo, Pete Dillon,
Ben Kochanlski, Mickey O’Connor, Jeff Omiatek, Brandon Paul, Dan
Savage, Jeff Sobota, Kevin Stephan, Jon Torpey; PENN STATE: Edward
Holmes, Michael Kern, Lucas Pimenta, Matthew Vallone, Eric Wood,
Carson Yoder.

2000-01

OHIO STATE: Collis Boyce, Matt Brandes, Pete Dillon, James McClure,
Pat Myers, Brandon Paul, Dan Savage, Kevin Stephan; PENN STATE:
Ronald Charles, Edward Holmes, David Houle, Michael Kern, Matthew
Vallone, Eric Wood, Carson Yoder, Matthew Zappia.

2001-02

OHIO STATE: Collis Boyce, Ryan Laffey, Michael McKenna, Michael
Murphree, Pat Myers, Brandon Paul, Dan Savage, Kevin Stephan; PENN
STATE: Ronald Charles, William Donovan, David Houle, Brian Mabry,
David Smith, Michael Stoltz, Matthew Zappia.

2002-03

OHIO STATE: John Dauro, Pete Dillon, Peter Frantz, Anthony Gilardi,
Anthony Kelly, Mike McKenna, Pat Myers, Tom Randisi, Lance Vitt; PENN
STATE: Michael Bailey, Robert Bateman, Ronald Charles, Brendan
DeBow, William Donovan, William Farrell, David Houle, Michael Jacober,
Brian Mabry, David Smith, Michael Stoltz, Matt Zappia.

2003-04

OHIO STATE: Andrew Bender, Gary Bining, Jason Bloom, John Dauro,
Timothy Duffy, Peter Frantz, Anthony Gilardi, Ryan Laffey, Drew May,
Mike McKenna, Jarred Olson, Tom Randisi, Christian Soult, Lance Vitt,
Josh Wittenberg; PENN STATE: Robert Bateman, Wiliam Donovan,
Sean Etter, Derek Howells, Michael Jacober, Elliott Jones, Brian Mabry,
Michael Stoltz.

2004-05

OHIO STATE: Andrew Bender, Gary Bining, Jon Blashford, Jason Bloom,
John Dauro, Timothy Duffy, Andy Elmer, Peter Frantz, Jason Lutz, Drew
May, Tim Pataki,Tom Randisi, Jon Rydberg, Matthew Toresco, Andrew
Tunison, Lance Vitt, Josh Wittenberg; PENN STATE: Brian Boyle, Sean
Etter, John Farcosky, Matthew Flannery, Derek Howells, Michael Jacober,
Elliott Jones, Matthew Mulqueen, Gilbert Pearsall, Matthew Radecic,
Andrew Ward.

2005-06

OHIO STATE: Matt Ballay, Andrew Bender, Gary Bining, Jon Blashford,
Jason Bloom, Kevin Buchanan, Pat Calhoun, Matt Cornell, Bill Curry,
Chris Friel, Jason Lutz, Drew May, Stephen McKinlay, Tim Pataki, Jon
Rydberg, Peter Schell, Matthrew Toresco, Josh Wittenberg; PENN
STATE: Keith Benjamin, Brian Boyle, Ryan Curtin, John Farcosky,
Matthew Mulqueen, Gilbert Pearsall, Matthew Radecic, Brett Scott.

2006-07

OHIO STATE: Mat Ballay, Jon Blashford, John Bolen, Kevin Buchanan,
Matt Cornell, Bill Curry, Joel Dalgarno, Chris Friel, Josh Funk, Brian
Lalley, Chris Li, Keith Lovett, Jason Lutz, Steve McKinlay, Eric O’'Brien,
Andrew Pace, Jon Rydberg, Peter Schell; PENN STATE: Michael Toner,
Brian Boyle, Gregory Boyle, Alexander Cocoziello, John Farcosky, Scott
Jacobs, Jordan Kolb, Andrew Mackrides, Matthew Mulqueen, Gilbert
Pearsall, Matthew Radecic.

2007-08

OHIO STATE: Mat Ballay, Charlie Billingsley, Kevin Buchanan, Matt
Cornell, Bill Curry, Chris Friel, Josh Funk, James Green, Brian Lalley,
Keith Lovett, Ryan Lowe, Steve McKinlay, Andrew Pace, Jeff Ryan,
Stephen Smith, Donnie Turchin; PENN STATE: John Andress, Gregory
Boyle, Joseph, Britt, Scott Jacobs, Kevin Joyce, Jordan Kolb, Michael
Toner.

2008-09

OHIO STATE: Connor Anderson, Dan Bain, Jarred Bowman, Tyler
Dolphin, Scott Gerland, James Green, Matt Kawamoto, Brian Lalley, Scott
Lathrop, Keith Lovett, Chris Lowery, Scott Matthews, Andrew Pace, Jeff
Ryan, Andrew Stimmel, Donnie Turchin; PENN STATE: John Andress,
John Brelus, Joseph Britt, Gregory Brown, William Donley, Alexander
Garrity, Scott Jacobs, Kevin Joyce, Jordan Kolb, William Lloyd, Matthew
Loy, Matthew Shankoff, Michael Toner, Colton Vosburgh, Matthew
Warner.

2009-10

OHIO STATE: Eddie Bambino, Paul Beery, Joe Bonanni, Jarred Bowman,
Packy Campbell, Conor David, Tyler Dolphin, Scott Gerland, Scott
Lathrop, Chris Lowery, Mike Smail, Andrew Stimmel, Donnie Turchin;
PENN STATE: David Baker, John Brelus, Joseph Britt, Gregory Brown,
William Donley, Alexander Garrity, Kevin Joyce, William Lloyd, Conrad
Ridgway, Ricky Robinson, Matthew Shankoff, Colton Vosburgh.
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2010-11

OHIO STATE: Dominique Alexander, Eddie Bambino, Paul Beery, Joe
Bonanni, Darius Bowman, Ryan Brant, Packy Campbell, Mark Crawford,
Conor David, Tyler Dolphin, Scott Gerland, Ryan Keneally, Scott Lathrop,
Jordan Levack, Nick Liddil, Kevin Mack, Patrick Riffee, Logan Schuss,
Mike Smail, Patrick Toohey, Trey Wilkes; PENN STATE: David Baker,
John Brelus, Gregory Brown, Eric Davidheiser, Nicholas Dolik, William
Donley, Alexander Garrity William Gribbin, Daniel Henneghan, Ryan Link,
William Lloyd, Matthew Mackrides, John Nichols, Andrew Roper, Matthew
Shankoff, Kyle Vanthof, Colton Vosburgh.

2011-12

MICHIGAN: Cy Abelnour, Jordan Bargas, Doug Bryant, Jeff Chu, Andrew
Hayden, Jeff Janer, JD Johnson, Brent Kirshner, Stephen Levitt, Thomas
Paras, Ryan Snyder, Willie Steenland, Sean Sutton, Alex Vasileff;, OHIO
STATE: Dominique Alexander, Eddie Bambino, Joe Bonanni, Mark
Crawford, Tyler Frederick, John Hardesty, Matt Kawamoto, Nick Liddil,
Kevin Mack, Joe Meurer, Patrick Riffee, Logan Schuss, Jake Sharick,
Mike Smail, Brock Sorensen, Patrick Toohey, Dan Wertz, Trey Wilkes;
PENN STATE: Stephen Aitken, David Baker, Eric Davidheiser, Nicholas
Dolik, Timothy Golder, Daniel Henneghan, Austin Kaut, Ryan Link,
Matthew Mackrides, Ryan Mullen, Andrew Roper, Ryne Sternberg.

201213

MICHIGAN: Doug Bryant, Jeff Chu, Jack Eisenreich, Mack Gembis,
Andrew Hayden, JD Johnson, David McCormack, Will Meter, Thomas Orr,
Thomas Paras, Dakota Sherman, Willie Steenland, Sean Sutton, Dylan
Westerhold, Kevin Wylie; OHIO STATE: Dominique Alexander, Ryan
Borcherding, Eric Chadderdon, Mark Crawford, Nick Diegel, Turner
Evans, Rick Lewis, Nick Liddil, Kevin Mack, Joe Meurer, Evan Mulchrone,
Patrick Riffee, Logan Schuss, Jake Sharick, Cameron Stephens, Patrick
Toohey, Dan Wertz, Trey Wilkes; PENN STATE: Stephen Aitken, James
Burnside, Travis Crane, John Cugini, Nicholas Dolik, Timothy Golder,
Daniel Henneghan, Austin Kaut, Gregory Manley, Ryan Mullen, Andrew
Roper, David Spadacene, Ryne Sternberg, Kyle Vanthof.

201314

MICHIGAN: Chase Brown, Doug Bryant, Cooper Charlton, Jeff Chu, Mike
D’Alessio, Mike Francia, Mack Gembis, Evan Glaser, JD Johnson, David
Joseph, Riley Kennedy, Peter Kraus, David McCormack, Will Meter,
Thomas Orr, Andrew Portnoy, Dakota Sherman, Josh Stauffer, Kevin
Wylie, Max Zwolan; OHIO STATE: Ryan Borcherding, Carter Brown, Nick
Diegel, Turner Evans, Robby Haus, Ben Karr, Rick Lewis, Joe Meurer,
Evan Mulchrone, David Planning, Jake Sharick, Scott Spencer, Cameron
Stephens, Adam Trombley; PENN STATE: Stephen Aitken, Kessler
Brown, James Burnside, John Donnelly, Austin Kaut, Drake Kreinz,
Gregory Manley, Ryan Mullen, Michael Richards, Taylor Sanders, Ryne
Sternberg, Kyle Vanthof, Kyle Zittel.

2014-15

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jack Connely, Rob Enright, Ryan Feit, Liam Giblin,
John Kelly, Derrick Kihembo, Trevor Koelsch, Matt Ledwin, Eddie Morris,
Matt O’Keefe, Connor Reed, Will Ryan, Eric Schneider, Nikhon Schuler,
Eddie Schurr; MARYLAND: Mike Bender, Jay Carlson, Matt Dunn, Bobby
Gribbin, Casey lkeda, Michael McCarney, Dan Morris, Henry West;
MICHIGAN: Chase Brown, Mike Francia, Mack Gembis, Evan Glaser,
David Joseph, Charlie Keady, Riley Kennedy, Peter Khoury, Dan Kinek,
lan King, Peter Kraus, Davis McCormick, Will Meter, Paxton Moore,
Thomas Orr, Andrew Portnoy, Andrew Roswell, Josh Stauffer, Christian
Wolter, Kevin Wylie; OHIO STATE: Lucas Bailey, Ryan Borcherding,
Carter Brown, Turner Evans, Robby Haus, Kacy Kapinos, Ben Karr, John
Kelly, Rick Lewis, Evan Mulchrone, Johnny Pearson, Tyler Pfister, David
Planning, Cameron Stephens, Jake Withers; PENN STATE: Nicholas
Aponte, James Burnside, Daniel Craig, John Donnelly, Drake Kreinz,
Ryan Mullen, Thomas O’Neill, Taylor Sanders, Michael Sutton, Peter
Triolo, Kyle Zittel;, RUTGERS: Scott Bieda, Nick Capparelli, Brian Goss,
Alex Hatzopolous, Joshua Matanin, Christian Mazzone, Patrick McCabe,
Connor Murphy, Joe Nardella, Jack Phelan, Rich Rambo, Zack Sikora,
Campbell Sode, Jacob Werman.

2015-16

JOHNS HOPKINS: Sam Bamigboye, Tal Bruno, Jack Connelly, Ryan Feit,
Liam Giblin, Chris Hubler, Derrick Kihembo, Trevor Koelsch, Matt Ledwin,
Eddie Morris, Matt O’'Keefe, Kevin O’Toole, Will Ryan, Brock Turnbaugh,
Brinton Valis; MARYLAND: Will Bonaparte, Greg Danseglio, Adam
DiMillo, Matt Dunn, Ryan Lehman, Michael McCarney, Dan Morris, lan
Robertson, Henry West, Bryce Young; MICHIGAN: PJ Bogle, Evan
Glaser, Andrew Hatton, David Joseph, Charlie Keady, Riley Kennedy,
Peter Khoury, Dan Kinek, lan King, Peter Kraus, Aaron Madaisky, Charlie
McPeters, Andrew Roswell, Patrick Tracy, Christian Wolter; OHIO STATE:
Lucas Bailey, Brendan Barger, Carter Brown, Colin Chell, Erik Evans,
Freddy Freibott, Robby Haus, Trevor Hodgins, Kacy Kapinos, Tyler
Pfister, Austin Seiple, Matthew Smidt, Brian Ward, Jake Withers; PENN
STATE: Nicholas Aponte, Tyler Butler, Daniel Craig, Ryan Guittare, Drake
Kreinz, Thomas O’Neill, Hunter Pearl, Tanner Peck, Taylor Sanders,
Michael Sutton, Peter Triolo, Joshua Wellman, Christopher Young;
RUTGERS: Scott Bieda, Adam Charalambides, Jacob Coretti, Austin
Divitcos, Joe Francisco, Jules Heningburg, Steven Hillenbrand, Liam
King, Christian Mazzone, Patrick McCabe, Connor Murphy, Michael
Rexrode, Casey Rose, Alex Schoen, Zack Sikora.

2016-17

JOHNS HOPKINS: Chanler Allegaert, Sam Bamigboye, Tal Bruno, John
Crawley, Kieran Eissler, Ryan Feit, Nick Fields, Chris Hubler, Trevor
Koelsch, Matt Ledwin, Craig Madarasz, Kevin O’Toole, Connor Reed, Will
Ryan, Austin Spencer, Shack Stanwick, Drew Supinski, Brock Turnbaugh,
Brinton Valis; MARYLAND: Michael Adler, Curtis Corley, Conor
Cunningham, Adam DiMillo, Louis Dubick, Wesley Janeck, Dan Morris,
Thomas O’Connell, Kai Storrs, Alexander Tumminello, Bruce Young;
MICHIGAN: PJ Bogle, Nick DeCaprio, Justin Gibbons, Andrew Hatton,
Peter Khoury, Parker McKee, Brent Noseworthy, Jack Olson, Andrew
Roswell, Brandon Shima, Dickson Smith, JC Sorenson, Christian Wolter,
Robbie Zonino; OHIO STATE: Lucas Bailey, Brendan Barger, Noah Best,
Matt Borges, Lukas Buckley, Chase Bunce, Alex Burgdorf, Colin Chell,
Erik Evans, Freddy Freibott, Trevor Hodgins, John Kelly, Bryan
Lichtenauer, Bo Lori, Logan Maccani, Austin Seiple, Austin Shanks,
Matthew Smidt, Jake Withers; PENN STATE: Grant Ament, Nicholas
Aponte, Robert Black, Tyler Butler, Daniel Craig, Dylan Foulds, Kevin Hill,
Drake Kreinz, Dean Lamela, James Nowoswiat, Hunter Pearl, Tanner
Peck, Chris Sabia, Michael Sutton, Peter Triolo; RUTGERS: Adam
Charalambides, Mark Christiano, Austin Divitcos, Max Edelmann, Joe
Francisco, Jeff George, Alexander Hatzopoulos, Jules Heningburg,
Steven Hillenbrand, Liam King, Christian Mazzone, Pat McCabe, Connor
Murphy, Michael Rexrode, Casey Rose, Connor Vercruysse.

201718

JOHNS HOPKINS: Samuel Bamigboye, Tal Bruno, Owen Colwell, Chris
Hubler, Cameron Hyde, Sam Lynch, Hunter Moreland, Shack Stanwick,
Paul Steel, Brock Turnbaugh, Brinton Valis, Cole Williams; MARYLAND:
Michael Adler, Jared Bernhardt, Curtis Corley, Anthony DeMaio, Adam
DiMillo, Daniel Dolan, Louis Dubick, Wesley Janeck, Daniel Morris,
Thomas O’Connell; MICHIGAN: Curtis Alexander, PJ Bogle, Sam
Bouhdary, Nick DeCaprio, Christian Ford, Justin Gibbons, TJ Heagerty,
Parker McKee, Avery Myers, Brent Noseworthy, Ben Paris, JM Priddy,
Ryan Prior, Brandon Shima, Matt Trowbridge; OHIO STATE: Brendan
Barger, Matthew Borges, Lukas Buckley, Chase Bunce, Alex Burgdorf,
Colin Chell, Erik Evans, Freddy Freibott, Jeff Henrick, Trevor Hodgins,
Jack Jasinski, John Kelly, Josh Kirson, Carter Kistler, Bo Lori, Logan
Maccani, Caleb Mahoney, Nick Musci, Ben Randall, Joey Salisbury,
Austin Seiple, Matthew Smidt, Cullen Sowder, Ryan Terefenko, Brendan
Wallace; PENN STATE: Grant Ament, Robby Black, Tyler Butler, Dylan
Foulds, Kevin Hill, Colby Kneese, Dean Lamela, Nick McEvoy, Jimmy
Nowoswiat, Hunter Pearl, Tanner Peck, Chris Sabia, Nick Spillane,
Brandon Stern; RUTGERS: Adam Charalambides, Mark Christiano,
Austin Divitcos, Ben Dodson, Max Edelmann, Joe Francisco, Brodie
Gillespie, Steven Hillenbrand, Liam King, Christian Mazzone, Owen
Mead, Garrett Michaeli, Kieran Mullins, Sam Oltmans, Michael Rexrode,
Casey Rose, Mark Schachte, Alex Schoen, Jack Thompson, Connor
Vercruysse.
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2018-19

JOHNS HOPKINS: Brett Baskin, Owen Colwell, Ryan Coulter, Kyle
Prouty, Paul Steel, Cole Williams; MARYLAND: Jared Bernhardt, Peyton
Bogard, Curtis Corley, Anthony DeMaio, Danny Dolan, Louis Dubick,
Bubba Fairman, Wes Janeck, Jake Martellucci, Colin Miller, Thomas
O’Connell, Roman Puglise, Logan Wisnauskas; MICHIGAN: Hunter
Batesko, Alex Buckanavage, JD Carroll, Nick DeCaprio, Christian Ford,
Justin Gibbons, Finn Goonan, TJ Heagerty, Tommy Heidt, Peter Hollen,
Ben Keller, Kevin Mack, Avery Myers, Brent Noseworthy, Ben Paris, JM
Priddy, Austin Robinson, Steven Schneider, Brandon Shima, Matt
Trowbridge, Max Yarranton; OHIO STATE: Colby Barker, Matthew
Borges, Lukas Buckley, J.T. Bugliosi, Chase Bunce, Omari DeBerry, Jeff
Henrick, Griffin Hughes, Justin Inacio, Jack Jasinski, Josh Kirson, Tre
Leclaire, Logan Maccani, Caleb Mahoney, Jed Manning, Nick Musci, Jack
Rennillo, Evan Riss, Joey Salisbury, Colby Smith, Jackson Smith, Cullen
Sowder, Ryan Terefenko, Brendan Wallace; PENN STATE: Grant Ament,
Gerard Arceri, Robby Black, Dylan Foulds, Kevin Hill, Jack Kelly, Colby
Kneese, Dean Lamela, Nick Mcevoy, John Nostrant, Mac O’Keefe,
Brayden Peck, Dan Reaume, Chris Sabia, Trevor Scollins, Joey Soran,
Nick Spillane, Brandon Stern, Dylan Sulzbach, Brian Townsend, Cole
Willard; RUTGERS: Jack Ayre, Garrett Bullett, John Burke, Adam
Charalambides, Mark Christiano, Ben Dodson, Max Edelmann, Zackary
Franckowiak, Ryan Gallagher, Brodie Gillespie, Jaryd Jean-Felix, Robert
Marron, Owen Mead, Garrett Michaeli, Kieran Mullins, Sam Oltmans,
Jordan Pakzad, Kyle Pless, Casey Rose, Michael, Sanguinetti, Mark
Schachte, Alex Schoen, Jack Thompson, David Walker.

2019-20

JOHNS HOPKINS: Owen Colwell, Alex Gainey, Alexander Mabbett,
Owen McManus, Matt Narewski, Marc Pion, Kyle Prouty, Paul Steel, Cole
Williams, Evan Zinn; MARYLAND: Alex Smith, Andrew Morris, Anthony
Demaio, Brett Makar, Bubba Fairman, Colin Miller, Jack Desantis, Jake
Martellucci, Jared Bernhardt, John Geppert, Jake Smith, Justin Shockey,
Kyle Brickerd, Logan Wisnauskas, Dean Draughn, Roman Puglise,
Russell Masci; MICHIGAN: Hunter Batesko, Harry Bogle, Alex
Buckanavage, JD Carroll, Andrew Darby, Ronald Fisher Ill, Christian
Ford, Tillman Gallagher, Finn Goonan, Peter Hollen, Zachary Johnson,
Ben Keller, Gavin Legg, Kevin Mack, Mbogo Mwangi, Avery Myers, Nick
Rowlett, Nick Schanhals, Steven Schneider, Matt Trowbridge, Max
Yarranton, Jackson Zaugg; OHIO STATE: Anthony Ameo, Colby Barker,
Lukas Buckley, J.T. Bugliosi, Alec Cerasoli, Matthew Clibanoff, Michael
Clibanoff, Omari DeBerry, Christian Feliziani, Brandon Fisher, Dayton
Fisher, TJ Hendricks, Jeff Henrick, Griffin Hughes, Justin Inacio, Josh
Kirson, Tre Leclaire, Zach Ludd, Caleb Mahoney, Jed Manning, Nick
Musci, Jack Myers, Evan Riss, Joey Salisbury, Colby Smith, Ryan
Terefenko, Skylar Wahlund, George Walsh, Johnny Wiseman; PENN
STATE: Grant Ament, Gerard Arceri, Tommy Baker, CJ Battaglia, Dylan
Foulds, Brett Funk, Jack Kelly, Colby Kneese, TJ Malone, Jake
McCaughan, Nick Mcevoy, John Nostrant, Mac O’Keefe, Brayden Peck,
Dan Reaume, Mitch Schaefer, Mike Shinske, Brandon Stern, Dylan
Sulzbach, Brian Townsend, Jack Traynor, Cole Willard, Tommy Wright;
RUTGERS: Garrett Bullett, Adam Charalambides, Eric Civetti, Tommy
Coyne, Cole Daninger, Zackary Franckowiak, Ryan Gallagher, Brodie
Gillespie, Jaryd Jean-Felix, Brennan Kamish, Robert Marron, Zach
Masessa, Owen Mead, Kieran Mullins, Sam Oltmans, Jordan Pakzad,
Ben Pounds, Ethan Rall, Bobby Russo, Michael Sanguinetti, Mark
Schachte, David Sprock, Demetrius Stevenson, Bradley Thompson, Jack
Thompson, David Walker.

2020-21

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jacob Angelus, Jacob Brunner, Jake Calnan, John
Cohen, Conner Delaney, Connor DeSimone, Kyle DiPietro, Joey Epstein,
Eddy Glassmeyer, Brett Handsor, Alexander Mabbett, Tim Marcille, Owen
McManus, Matt Narewski, Kyle Prouty, Jared Reinson, Blake Rodgers,
Trystan Uphoff, Cole Williams, Evan Zinn; MARYLAND: Jared Bernhardt,
Christopher Brandau, Conor Calderone, Chase Cope, Anthony Demaio,
Cole Fairman, John Geppert, Garrett Gibbons, Nicholas Grill, Jacob
Higgins, Matthew Kopp, Brett Makar, Jake Martellucci, Logan McNaney,
Colin Miller, Andrew Morris, Roman Puglise, Matthew Rahill, Louis Ripley,
Michael Roche, Justin Sherrer, Justin Shockey, Ryan Siracusa, Alexander
Smith, Jonathan Smith, Joel Trucksess, Luke Wierman, Logan
Wisnauskas; MICHIGAN: Hunter Batesko, Jake Bonomi, Alex
Buckanavage, Bryce Clay, Michael Cosgrove, Andrew Darby, Peter
Davies, Ronald Fisher Il, Christian Ford, Mac Fotiades, Tillman Gallagher,
Dylan Gardner, Gunnar Geiger, Jacob Jackson, Zach Johnson, Ben
Keller, Matt Kelly, John Kiracofe, Gavin Legg, Kevin Mack, Oliver Mirer,
Brandon Murphy, Tyler Papa, Kevin Pimental, Nick Rowlett, Drake
Schaffner, Nick Schanhals, Steven Schneider, Ryan Schriber, Max
Yarranton, Jackson Zaugg, Joshua Zawada; OHIO STATE: Anthony
Ameo, Alec Cerasoli, James Cipolla, Matthew Clibanoff, Michael Clibanoff,
Omari DeBerry, Sam Faber, Brandon Fisher, Dayton Fisher, Gabe
Galbraith, TJ Hendricks, Jeff Henrick, Carter Hilleary, James Hogan,
Parker Hogan, Griffin Hughes, Justin Inacio, Tre LeClaire, Zach Ludd,
Connor Mitchell, Grant Mitchell, Jack Myers, Garrett Nilsen, Mitchell
Pehlke, Carson Raney, Jackson Reid, Evan Riss, Colby Smith, Jacob
Snyder, Ryan Terefenko, Skylar Wahlund, George Walsh, Ben Williams,
Johnny Wiseman, Stephen Zupicich; PENN STATE: Gerard Arceri,
Tommy Baker, CJ Battaglia, Sutton Boland, Henry Carpenter, Jordan
Donaghy, Gerald Filardi Jr., Dylan Foulds, Brett Funk, Jake Glatz, Grant
Haus, Jack Henderson, Ryan Huff, Jack Kelly, Colby Kneese, TJ Malone,
Jake McCaughan, John Nostrant, Mac O’Keefe, Brayden Peck, Jack
Posey, Dan Reaume, Jackson Reynolds, Mitch Schaefer, Mike Shinske,
Dylan Sulzbach, Sam Sweeney, Brian Townsend, Jack Traynor, Cole
Willard; RUTGERS: Garrett Bullett, Dom Carter, Adam Charalambides,
Eric Civetti, Tommy Coyne, Cole Daninger, Zackary Frackowiak, Ryan
Gallagher, Erik Henig, Jaryd Jean-Felix, Brennan Kamish, Zachary
Masessa, Kieran Mullins, Jacob Norgard, Jordan Pakzad, Ben Pounds,
Ethan Rall, Bobby Russo, Michael Sanguinetti, Ross Scott, David Sprock,
Jack Stahanczyk, Jonathan Taub, David Walker, Moriah Yousefi.

2021-22

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jacob Angelus, Marcelo Arteaga , Dylan Bauer, Jake
Calnan , Cameron Chauvette, Patrick Deans , Garrett Degnon , Connor
DeSimone, Tyler Dunn, Joey Epstein, Ryan Evans, Jared Fernandez,
Eddy Glassmeyer, Brendan Grimes, Brett Handsor, Cody Ince Johns,
Hunter Jaronski, Jack Keogh, Josh Kirson, lam Krampf, Jack Lyne, Alex
Mabbett, Tim Marcille, Brett Martin, Casey McDermott, Owen McManus,
Matt Narewski, Johnathan Peshko, Kyle Prouty, Jakson Raposo, Blake
Rodgers, Jack Ruddy, Brandon Shure, Scott Smith, Beaudan Szuluk;
MARYLAND: BJ Burlace, Chase Cope, Anthony DeMaio, Bubba Fairman,
John Geppert, Garrett Gibbons, Gabe Goforth, Jacob Higgins, Matt Kopp,
Jack Koras, Kyle Long, Brett Makar, Eric Malever, Danny Maltz, Jackson
Marshall, Logan McNaney, Drew Morris, Roman Puglise, Matt Rahill, Nick
Redd, King Ripley, Michael Roche, Justin Sherrer, Ryan Siracusa, Alex
Smith, Alex Wicks, Luke Wierman, Logan Wisnauskas, Dawson Wynne,
Ajax Zappitello, MICHIGAN: Isaac Aronson, Michael Boehm, Jake
Bonomi, Shane Carr, Bryce Clay, Michael Cosgrove, Andrew Darby, Peter
Davies, Mac Fotiades, Dylan Gardner, Ben Hull, Jacob Jackson, Zach
Johnson, Trevor Kessel, John Kiracofe, Gavin Legg, Grant McCurry,
Oliver Mirer, Brandon Murphy, Kevin Pimental, Nick Rowlett, Drake
Schaffner, Ryan Scriber, Hank Serr, Wilson Sneath, Ryan Sullivan, Jack
Welcsh, Jack Whitney, Justin Wietfeldt; OHIO STATE: James Cipolla,
Connor Cmiel, Jack DeSantis, Trent Dicicco, Samuel Faber, Brandon
Fisher, Jack Graffagnino, TJ Hendricks, Carter Hilleary, James Hogan,
Griffin Hughes, Justin Inacio, Gregory Langermeier, Zachary Ludd,
Connor Mitchell, Jack Myers, Garrett Nilsen, Mitchell Pehlke, Carson
Raney, Evan Riss, Mitchell Sandberg, Colby Smith, Jacob Snyder, Skylar
Wahlund, George Walsh, Jonathan Wiseman, Stephen Zupicich; PENN
STATE: Tommy Baker, CJ Battaglia, Trey Berry, Hudson Bohn, Jeb
Brenfleck, Henry Carpenter, Mac Costin, Jordan Donagh, Gerald Filardi
Jr., Brett Funk, Tate Gallagher, Jake Glatz, Grant Haus, Ryan Huff, Jack
Kelly, TJ Malone, Robert McGee lll, Lucas Mercer, Jake Morin, Brayden
Peck, Jack Posey, Daniel Reaume, Jackson Reynolds, Mark Sickler, JB
Strachan, Samuel Sweeney, Brian Townsend, Jack Traynor; RUTGERS:
Jack Aimone, Eric Civetti, Thomas Coyne, Cole Daninger, Ryan Gallagher,
Liam Gray, Erik Henig, Jaryd Jean-Felix, Brennan Kamish, Andrew Kim,
Justin Kim, Shane Knobloch, Ethan Rall, Mason Rickens, Brian Russo,
Bobby Russo, Stephen Russo, Michael Sanguinetti, Ross Scott, David
Sprocl;, Jack Stahanczyk, Nick Teresky, Kyle Tietjen, Brian Ward, Moriah
Yousefi.
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ACADEMIC ALL-BIG TEN

2022-23

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jacob Angelus, Marcelo Arteaga, Dylan Bauer,
Brackton Bowler, Logan Callahan, Jack Charboneau, Cameron Chauvette,
Patrick Deans, Tyler Dunn, Ryan Evans, Eddy Glassmeyer, Brendan
Grimes, Brett Handsor, Jack Hawley, Cody Ince, Hunter Jaronski, Nick
Kaufman, lan Krampf, Tim Marcille, Brett Martin, Casey McDermott, Matt
Narewski, Johnathan Peshko, Stuart Phillips, Jakson Raposo, Jeremiah
Reen, Jack Ruddy, Scott Smith, Beaudan Szuluk, Sam Teachout, Jojo
Todaro, Gib Versfeld, Jack Webb, Chris Wong; MARYLAND: Jack
Brennan, BJ Burlace, Colin Burlace, John Geppert, Gabe Goforth, Shea
Keethler, Charlie Koras, Jack Koras, Kyle Long, Brett Makar, Eric
Malever, Daniel Maltz, Logan McNaney, Owen Murphy, Scott Pfeiffer,
Nick Redd, King Ripley, Michael Roche, Westin Schmidt, Ryan Siracusa,
Eric Spanos, Dante Trader Jr., Kevin Tucker, Gavin Tygh, Zach Whittier,
Alex Wicks, Luke Wierman, Dawson Wynne, Ajax Zappitello; MICHIGAN:
Walt Alexander, Isaac Aronson, Michael Boehm, Jake Bomoni, Shane
Carr, Bryce Clay, Ryan Cohen, Matis Cole, Michael Cosgrove, Peter
Davies, Lucas Delgado, Mac Fotiades, Michael Frechette, Dylan Gardner,
Cameron Goodloe, Graham Hertzberg, Emmett Houlihan, Ben Hull,
Jacob Jackson, Trevor Kessel, Nick Lauderback, Thomas Lowman, Grant
McCurry, Oliver Mirer, John Morgan, Aidan Mulholland, Kevin Pimental,
Ryan Schriber, Wilson Sneath, Ryan Sullivan, Peter Thompson, Kees Van
Wees, Jack Welcsh, Jack Whitney, Justin Wietfeldt, Josh Zawada; OHIO
STATE: Ari Allen, Henry Blake, Drew Blanchard, Dante Bowen, James
Cipolla, Connor Cmiel, Trent DiCicco, Sam Faber, Taji Flynn, Matthew
Fritz, Carter Hilleary, James Hogan, Aidan Kenley, Jason Knox, Greg
Langermeier, Alex Marinier, Noah Mendoza, Matt Mercer, Connor
Mitchell, Jack Myers, Garrett Nilsen, Mitchell Pehlke, Carson Raney,
Mitchell Sandberg, Ed Shean, Colby Smith, Jacob Snyder, Bobby Van
Buren, Skylar Wahlund, Stephen Zupicich; PENN STATE: Nils Barry, CJ
Battaglia, Trey Berry, Hudson Bohn, Jeb Brenfleck, Henry Carpenter,
Michael Faraone, Gerald Filardi Jr., Jack Fracyon, Brett Funk, Aleric
Fyock, Grant Haus, Ryan Huff, Ethan Long, TJ Malone, Robert McGee,
Luke Mercer, Jake Morin, Kevin Parnham, Will Peden, Jack Posey, Finn
Scanlon, Mark Sickler, JB Strachan, Sam Sweeney, Jack Traynor, Matt
Traynor, Luke Walstrum; RUTGERS: Jack Aimone, Brad Apgar, Brian
Cameron, Eric Civetti, Jack Crosby, Jonathan Dugenio, Liam Gray,
Andrew Kim, Justin Kim, Shane Knobloch, Justin Lawler, Thomas
Mendyke, Logan Peters, Ethan Rall, Remington Reynolds, Mason
Rickens, Bobby Russo, Brian Russo, Ross Scott, David Sprock, Jack
Stahanczyk, Nick Teresky, Kyle Tietjen.

BIG TEN MEN’S LACROSSE RECORD BOOK



MEN’S LACROSSE 34

BIG TEN DISTINGUISHED SCHOLARS

2008-09
OHIO STATE: Connor Anderson, Chris Lowery; PENN STATE: William
Donley, Alexander Garrity, Scott Jacobs, Matthew Shankoff.

2009-10
OHIO STATE: Packy Campbell, Tyler Dolphin; PENN STATE: Gregory
Brown, William Donley.

2010-11
PENN STATE: Will Donley.

2011-12
MICHIGAN: David McCormack, Thomas Orr, Thomas Paras; OHIO
STATE: Mark Crawford, Kevin Mack; PENN STATE: Timothy Golder.

201213
MICHIGAN: David McCormack, Thomas Orr, Thomas Paras; OHIO
STATE: Mark Crawford, Kevin Mack; PENN STATE: Timothy Golder.

2013-14

MICHIGAN: Doug Bryant, Mike D’Alessio, JD Johnson, Will Meter, Josh
Stauffer; OHIO STATE: Ben Karr; PENN STATE: Taylor Sanders, Kyle
Zittel.

2014-15

JOHNS HOPKINS: Phil Castronova, Nikhon Schuler; MARYLAND:
Michael McCarney; MICHIGAN: Will Meter, Thomas Orr, Andrew Roswell;
OHIO STATE: Ryan Borcherding, Cameron Stephens; PENN STATE:
James Burnside, John Donnelly, Taylor Sanders, Kyle Zittel; RUTGERS:
Zachary Sikora, Campbell Sode.

2015-16

MARYLAND: Kyle Bernlohr, Greg Danseglio, Dan Morris; MICHIGAN: PJ
Bogle, Aaron Madaisky; PENN STATE: Hunter Pearl, Taylor Sanders;
RUTGERS: Steven Hillenbrand, Patrick McCabe, Michael Rexrode, Zack
Sikora.

2016-17

JOHNS HOPKINS: John Crawley, Kieran Eissler, Ryan Feit, Brock
Turnbaugh; MARYLAND: Dan Morris; OHIO STATE: Noah Best, Lukas
Buckley, Freddy Freibott, Tyler Pfister; PENN STATE: Grant Ament, Dylan
Foulds, Kevin Hill, Hunter Pearl; RUTGERS: Max Edelmann, Steve
Hillenbrand, Pat McCabe, Connor Murphy, Michael Rexrode.

201718

JOHNS HOPKINS: Brinton Valis; MICHIGAN: PJ Bogle; OHIO STATE:
Lukas Buckley, Chase Bunce, Colin Chell, Freddy Freibott, John Kelly, Ben
Randall, Joey Salisbury, Brendan Wallace; PENN STATE: Kevin Hill,
Brandon Stern; RUTGERS: Kieran Mullins, Michael Rexrode, Mark
Schachte, Jack Thompson.

2018-19

MARYLAND: Colin Miller; OHIO STATE: Lukas Buckley, Chase Bunce,
Evan Riss, Joey Salisbury, Jackson Smith, Brendan Wallace; PENN
STATE: Brayden Peck; RUTGERS: Max Edelmann, Kieran Mullins, Mark
Schachte, Jack Thompson.

2019-20

JOHNS HOPKINS: Owen McManus; MARYLAND: Anthony Demaio, Jack
Desantis, Dean Draughn, Jake Martellucci, Russell Masci, Colin Miller;
MICHIGAN: Peter Hollen; OHIO STATE: Colby Barker, Lukas Buckley,
Christian Feliziani, Tre Leclaire, Nick Musci, Evan Riss, Skylar Wahlund;
PENN STATE: CJ Battaglia, TJ Malone, Brandon Stern; RUTGERS:
Garrett Bullett, Adam Charalambides, Eric Civetti, Zackary Franckowiak,
Brodie Gillespie, Robert Marron, Kieran Mullins, Ben Pounds, Bobby
Russo, Mark Schachte, Jack Thompson.

2020-21

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jacob Brunner, Jake Calnan, John Cohen, Conner
Delaney, Kyle DiPetro, Eddy Glassmeyer, Alexander Mabbett, Owen
McManus, Kyle Prouty, Trystan Uphoff, MARYLAND: Chase Cope,
Nicholas Grill, Matthew Kopp, Colin Miller, Drew Morris, Roman Puglise,
Alexander Smith, Jonathan Smith, Logan Wisnauskas; OHIO STATE:
James Cipolla, Matthew Clibanoff, Michael Clibanoff, Brandon Fisher,
Dayton Fisher, Gabe Galbraith, TJ Hendricks, Tre Leclaire, Connor
Mitchell, Grant Mitchell, Evan Riss, Jacob Snyder, Ryan Terefenko; PENN
STATE: Dylan Foulds, Colby Kneese, TJ Malone, Jack Posey, Jack
Traynor; RUTGERS: Eric Civetti, Thomas Coyne, Zackary Franckowiak,
Brennan Kamish, Kieran Mullins, Ben Pounds, Bobby Russo, David
Sprock, Moriah Yousefi.

2021-22

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jake Calnan, Owen McManus, Brandon Shure;
MARYLAND: Drew Morris, Roman Puglise; MICHIGAN: Dylan Gardner,
Nick Rowlett; OHIO STATE: Trent DiCicco, Sam Faber, Greg Langermeier,
Connor Mitchell, Jack Myers, Evan Riss, Mitchell Sandberg; PENN
STATE: TJ Malone, Jack Posey, JB Strachan; RUTGERS: Eric Civetti, Erik
Henig, Ethan Rall, Brian Russo, Moriah Yousefi.

2022-23

JOHNS HOPKINS: Jack Charboneau, Cameron Chauvette, Eddy
Glassmeyer, Cody Ince, lan Krampf, Brett Martin, Stuart Phillips, Beaudan
Szuluk, Sam Teachout; MARYLAND: Jack Koras, Shea Keethler;
MICHIGAN: Jake Bonomi, Lucas Delgado, Ryan Schriber; OHIO STATE:
Drew Blanchard, Trent DiCicco, Sam Faber, Matthew Fritz, Alex Marinier,
Connor Mitchell, Jack Myers, Mitchell Sandberg, Ed Shean, Colby Smith,
Jacob Snyder; PENN STATE: Nils Barry, Grant Haus, TJ Malone, Luke
Mercer, Kevin Parnham, Jack Posey, JB Strachan, Sam Sweeney;
RUTGERS: Eric Civetti, Jack Crosby, Andrew Kim, Justin Lawler, Ethan
Rall, Mason Rickens.

BIG TEN MEN’S LACROSSE RECORD BOOK



35 MEN’'S LACROSSE

2008-09

INDIANA: Brittney Hacken, Lucy Ireland, Kelsey Kiper, Mutsa Mutembwa,
Meghan O’Connell; IOWA: Lissa Munley; MICHIGAN: Eileen Brandes;
MICHIGAN STATE: Angela Lucik, Julie Mackay, Meghan Magee, Geraldine
Raynor, Floor Rijpma, Gwen Riley; NORTHWESTERN: Courtney Coburn,
Emily Kyle, Katie Kyle, Lauren Lui; OHIO STATE: Alicia Anzivine, Linda
Haussener, Lindsay Quintiliani, Ali Ristas; PENN STATE: Gina Bartolacci,
Amy Bonenberger, Bethany Marvel, Alexandra Meves.

2009-10

INDIANA: Morgan Fleetwood, Haley Funk, Brittney Hacken, Lucy Ireland,
Kelsey Kiper, Mutsa Mutembwa; MICHIGAN: Eileen Brandes; MICHIGAN
STATE: Corey Block, Angela Lucik, Julie Mackay, Meghan Magee, Floor
Rijpma, Molly Ryser, Holly Sherman; NORTHWESTERN: Courtney
Coburn, Elizabeth Dobbs, Sarah Marcincin, Courtney Plaster-Strange,
Stacy Uchida; OHIO STATE: Alicia Anzivine, Melissa Hunter, Melissa
Palm, Lindsay Quintiliani; PENN STATE: Gina Bartolacci, Amy
Bonenberger, Bethany Marvel, Alexandra Meves, Jennifer Purvis, Daneen
Zug.

2010-11

INDIANA: Hannah Boyer, Kelsey Kiper; IOWA: Sarah Drake, Chelsea
Miller, Becca Spengler; MICHIGAN: Eileen Brandes; MICHIGAN STATE:
Corey Block, Elizabeth Helffrich, Jessica Lindner, Angela Lucik, Julie
Mackay; NORTHWESTERN: Sherilyn DeStefano, Katie Lynch, Kaylee
Pohimeyer, Marnie Robbins, Kendra Sirak; PENN STATE: Kelsey Amy,
Alexandra Meves, Jennifer Purvis, Daneen Zug.

201112

INDIANA: Hannah Boyer, Corinne Karch; IOWA: Sarah Drake, Brynn Gitt,
Niki Schultheis, Marike Stribos; MICHIGAN: Sammy Gray; MICHIGAN
STATE: Abby Barker, Michelle Graham, Elizabeth Helffrich, Kristen Henn;
NORTHWESTERN: Chelsea Armstrong, Maria Kovalchuk; OHIO STATE:
Nora Murer, Laura Napolitano, Sydney Stype, Maria Swartz; PENN
STATE: Hannah Allison, Kelsey Amy, Amanda Dinunzio, Laura Gebhart,
Ayla Halus, Lauren Purvis.

201213

INDIANA: Hannah Boyer, Corinee Karch; IOWA: Sarah Drake, Brynn Gitt,
Niki Schultheis, Marike Stribos; MICHIGAN: Sammy Gray; MICHIGAN
STATE: Abby Barker, Michelle Graham, Elizabeth Helffrich, Kristen Henn;
NORTHWESTERN: Chelsea Armstrong, Maria Kovalchuk; OHIO STATE:
Danica Deckard, Nora Murer, Laura Napolitano, Sydney Stype, Maria
Swartz; PENN STATE: Hannah Allison, Kelsey Amy, Amanda Dinunzio,
Laura Gebhart, Ayla Halus, Lauren Purvis.

2013-14

INDIANA: Mollie Getzfread, Corinne Karch, Nicole Volgraf; IOWA: Brynn
Gitt, Niki Schultheis, Marike Stribos, Sara Watro; MICHIGAN: Sammy
Gray, Shannon Scavelli; MICHIGAN STATE: Abby Barker, Kristen Henn,
Mallory Tyler; NORTHWESTERN: Kelsey Gradwohl, Maria Kovalchuk,
Lena Phillips, Julia Retzky, Kelley Stump, Kelsey Thompson, Kristin Wirtz;
OHIO STATE: Nora Murer, Sophia Pifer, Sydney Stype, Maria Swartz;
PENN STATE: Katilynn Breneman, Natalie Buttinger, Amanda Dinunzio,
Abby Fuhrman, Laura Gebhart, Jacqueline Kenney, Haley Kerstetter,
Whitney Reddig.

2014-15

INDIANA: Kate Barber, Amanda Bennison, Morgan Dye, Corinne Karch,
Nicole Volgraf; IOWA: Brynn Gitt, Jessy Silfer; MICHIGAN: Sammy Gray,
Shannon Scavelli; MICHIGAN STATE: Abby Barker, Adrea Donaldson,
Michelle Graham, Kristin Matula, Mallory Tyler; NORTHWESTERN:
Lauren Bernardi, Kelsey Gradwohl, Lena Phillips, Kelley Stump, Kelsey
Thompson; OHIO STATE: Sydney Stype; PENN STATE: Katilynn
Breneman, Carly Celkos, Amanda Dinunzio, Laura Gebhart, Kirsten
Gochnauer, Haley Kerstetter; RUTGERS: Elyse Broderick, Alyssa Bull,
Katelyn Champion, Nicole Imbracio, Sarah Regn, Jennifer Staab.

2015-16

INDIANA: Morgan Dye, Malia Fujisawa, Katie Johnson, Nicole Volgraf;
IOWA: Alexandra Pecora; MARYLAND: Brooke Adler, Carrie Hanks;
MICHIGAN: Shannon Scavelli, Eliza Stein; MICHIGAN STATE: Cailin
Abbott, Mary Claire Abbott, Lauren Bonness, Adrea Donaldson, Kristin
Matula, Victoria Radwell, Mallory Tyler; NORTHWESTERN: Juliet Beatty,
Lauren Bernardi, Isabel Flens, Kelsey Gradwohl, Charlotte Martin, Pascale
Massey, Lena Phillips, Kelley Stump, Lindsay von der Luft; OHIO STATE:
Lauren Archibald, Natalie Faust, Morgan Kile, Chelsea Quinn, Elizabeth
Tamburro; PENN STATE: Carly Celkos, Haley Kerstetter; RUTGERS:
Victoria Crans, Simrin Dhillon, Sarah Regn.

2016-17

INDIANA: Morgan Dye, Mollie Getzfread, Elle Hempt, Clarie Woods;
IOWA: Lara Bampfield, Joella Guagliardo, Alexandra Pecora; MARYLAND:
Brooke Adler, Marissa Cutry, Carrie Hanks; MICHIGAN: Maggie Bettez,
Esther de Leijer, Eliza Stein; MICHIGAN STATE: Caitlin Abbott, Kendal
Anderson, Lauren Bonness, Adrea Donaldson, Megan Fenton, Kristin
Matula, Madison O’Neill, Amanda Robinson, Simone Vagnoni, Madison
Vann; NORTHWESTERN: Isabel Flens, Pascale Massey; OHIO STATE:
Natalie Faust, Brooke Hiltz, Morgan Kile, Kelsey Nolan, Chelsea Quinn,
Maggie Reddecliff, Liz Tamburro, Carolina Vergroesen; PENN STATE:
Shay Cannon, Carly Celkos, Colleen Conway, Kirsten Gochnauer,
Cassandra Kline, Lisa Winters; RUTGERS: Simrin Dhillon, Devon
Freshnock, Haley Meade, Nicole Profita, Sarah Regn.

201718

INDIANA: Elle Hempt, Abby Urbanek; IOWA: Riley Kniptash, Melissa
Progar, Isabella Solaroli, Leslie Speight; MARYLAND: Logan Edmondson,
Carrie Hanks, Maddie Ulery; MICHIGAN: Casie Ammerman, Clare Brush,
Marleise Emrhein; MICHIGAN STATE: Kendal Anderson, Maggie Cole,
Meghan Cole, Bailey Higgins, Madison O’Neill, Amanda Robinson;
NORTHWESTERN: Elena Curley, Erica Hootstein, Annie Kalfas, Kirsten
Mansfield, Pascale Massey, Eva van Agt, Charlotte Vaziri; OHIO STATE:
Kelsey Nolan, Carolina Vergroesen; PENN STATE: Virginia Bramley, Shay
Cannon, Cassandra Kline, Lauren McNally, Kasandra Morano, Madison
Morano, Mary Smith, Lisa Winters; RUTGERS: Simrin Dhillon, Alanna
Gollotto, Haley Meade, Nikki Profita, Nikki Santore.

2018-19

INDIANA: Sachi Ananias, Jessica Morford; IOWA: Riley Kniptash, Ryley
Miller, Isabella Solaroli; MARYLAND: Hannah Bond, Brooke DeBerdine,
Logan Edmondson, Sarah Holliday; MICHIGAN: Marleise Emrhein, Maya
Gompper; MICHIGAN STATE: Maggie Cole, Meghan Cole, Bailey Higgins,
Amanda Robinson, Meredith Ross, Maddie Vann; NORTHWESTERN:
Erica Hoostein, Lily Katzman, Hanneke Pentenga, Eva Van Agt, Lucy
Waterhouse; OHIO STATE: Mara Hunter; PENN STATE: Virginia Bramley,
Colleen Conway, Madison Hutson, Emily Klingler, Lauren McNally,
Madison Morano, Mary Smith, Emma Spisak, Lisa Winters; RUTGERS:
Gianna Glatz, Alanna Gollotto, Katie Larmour, Nicole Profita, Nikki
Santore, Kassidy Shetler.

2019-20

INDIANA: Sachi Ananias, Peyton Becker, Mary Kate Kesler, Jessica
Morford; IOWA: Meghan Conroy, Ryley Miller, Isabella Solaroli, Leslie
Speight, Lokke Stribos; MARYLAND: Hannah Bond, Brooke Deberdine,
Riley Donnelly; MICHIGAN: Guadalupe Fernandez Lacort, Maya Gompper;
MICHIGAN STATE: Cara Bonshak, Maggie Cole, Meghan Cole, Monique
Jardell, Lori Mack, Jilian Mahon, Meredith Ross, Lia Sinisi;
NORTHWESTERN: Lakin Barry, Saar de Breij, Erica Hoostein, Kirsten
Mansfield, Maren Seidel, Kaitlin Wood; OHIO STATE: Mara Hunter,
Adelaide Penzone, Sina Schwinn, Julianna Sweeney; PENN STATE:
Gabrielle Barraco, Alexis Horst, Madison Hutson, Madison Morano, Eleni
Prodes, Meghan Reese, Anna Simon, Emma Spisak; RUTGERS: Kerrie
Burns, Gianna Glatz, Alanna Gollotto, Amanda Lamb, Katie Larmour,
Milena Redlingshoefer, Abby Regn, Clayre Smith.
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2020-21

INDIANA: Sachi Ananias, Peyton Becker, Sofia Keen, Mary Kate Kesler,
Jessica McGivern, Kennedy Reardon; IOWA: Meghan Conroy, Maddy
Murphy, Anthe Nijziel, Ciara Smith, Lokke Stribos; MARYLAND: Isabella
Bressler, Christina Calandra, Emma Deberdine, Brooke Deberdine,
Nathalie Fiechter, Noelle Frost, Kyler Greenwait, Megan Munley;
MICHIGAN: Katie Begley, Maya Gompper, Kathryn Peterson; MICHIGAN
STATE: Nienke Bloemsaat, Maggie Cole, Hannah Jarvie, Lori Mack, Jillian
Mahon, Maddie McDonough, Valerie Radvany, Devin Reilly, Celina
Riccardo, Meredith Ross, Lia Sinisii NORTHWESTERN: Mackenzie
Keegan, Ana Medina Garcia, Maren Seidel, Sabrine Solomen, Kaitlin
Wood; OHIO STATE: Mackenzie Allessie, Mara Hunter, Sammy Stone,
Nikki Trzaska; PENN STATE: Brie Barraco, Carly Gannon, Kelsey Love,
Eleni Prodes, Madison Reese, Meghan Reese, Anna Simon, Emma
Spisak, Elena Vos, Mary Grace Wallis, Hannah Zemaitis; RUTGERS:
Noelle Bessette, Kerrie Burns, Gracey Butsack, Olivia Drea, Gianna Glatz,
Rachel Houston, Margaret Lamb, Katie Larmour, Gianna Mancini, Isabella
Mancini, Milena Redlingshoefer, Abigail Regn, Clayre Smith.

2021-22

INDIANA: Mary Kate Kesler, Kennedy Reardon; IOWA: Meghan Conroy,
Harper Dunne, Ellie Holley, Anthe Nijziel, Lokke Stribos, Sofie Stribos,
Amelia Williams; MARYLAND: Christina Calandra, Riley Donnelly, Nathalie
Fiechter; MICHIGAN: Lindsey Stagg, Katie Begley; MICHIGAN STATE:
Cara Bonshak, Lulu Fulton, Olivia Graham, Ashley Harlock, Monique
Jardell, Eliza Kreske, Lori Mack, Valerie Radvany, Celina Riccardo,
Meredith Ross, Lia Sinisi; NORTHWESTERN: Kayla Blas, Peyton Halsey,
Casey Joye, Shannon Lackey, Ana Medina Garcia, Maren Seidel, Maddie
Zimmer; OHIO STATE: Sina Schwinn, Sammy Stone; PENN STATE:
Gabrielle Barraco, Carly Gannon, Sophia Gladieux, Julia Lamb, Eleni
Prodes, Anna Simon, Elena Vos, Grace Wallis; RUTGERS: Amanda Beck,
Noelle Bessette, Kerrie Burns, Gianna Glatz, Rachel Houston, Margaret
Lamb, Katie Larmour, Gianna Mancini, Elizabeth Romano.

2022-23

INDIANA: Taylor Etling, Kayla Kiwak, Arabella Loveridge, Kennedy
Reardon; IOWA: Hillary Cox, Harper Dunne, Olivia Frazier, Anthe Nijziel,
Lokke Stribos, Sofie Stribos; MARYLAND: Christina Calandra, Riley
Donnelly, Nathalie Fiechter; MICHIGAN: Nina Apoola, Rosie Hope, Caylie
McMahon, Kathryn Peterson, Sarah Pyrtek, Alana Richardson, Lindsey
Stagg, Abby Tamer; MICHIGAN STATE: Jilian Bonczewski, Georgia
Davies, Ashley Harlock, Monique Jardell, Hannah Jarvie, Eliza Kreske,
Emma O’Neill, Valerie Radvany, Celina Riccardo, Kim Smit, Ellie Wheatley;
NORTHWESTERN: Kayla Blas, Jordan Carr, Regan Cornelius, Ana
Medina Garcia, Peyton Halsey, Katie Jones, Sophie Thomas, Maddie
Zimmer; OHIO STATE: Emma Goldean, Megan McKenna, Sarah Richards;
PENN STATE: Brie Barraco, Carly Gannon, Sophia Gladieux, Anouk
Knuvers, Julia Lamb, Kelsey Love, Madison Reese, Gery Schnarrs, Elena
Vos; RUTGERS: Rachel Houston, Sophia Howard, Lauren Kokoskie,
Margaret Lamb, Noelle Leaf, Isabella Mancini.
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NAME

Connor DeSimone, A
Tucker Durkin, D
Alex Mazzone, LSM

Jake Bernhardt, DM
Jesse Bernhardt, D
Kyle Bernlohr, G
Mike Chanenchuk, M
Isaiah Davis-Allen, DM
Anthony DeMaio, M
Jonathan Donville, M
Matthew Dunn, D
Michael Ehrhardt, LSM
Bubba Fairman, DM
Colin Heacock, M
Jake Higgins, DM
John Geppert, LSM
Nick Grill, LSM
Connor Kelly, M
Keegan Khan, M
Brett Makar, LSM
Tim Muller, D

Brian Phipps, G
Roman Puglise, DM
Matt Rambo, A
Alexander Smith, DM
Logan Wisnauskas, A
Bryce Young, D

Kyle Jackson, M
Nick Rowlett, FO

Turner Evans, F
Eric Fannell, F
Jeff Henrick, D
Justin Inacio, FO

Jack Jasinski, F
Jesse King, M

Jason Knox, F
Tre Leclaire, M

Jack Myers, M
Johnny Pearson, T
Ben Randall, D
Jackson Reid, D
Logan Schuss, F
Austin Shanks, F
Ryan Terefenko, DM

Jake Withers, D

Grant Ament, M
Austin Kaut, G
Mac O’Keefe, A
Chris Sabia, LSM
Jack Traynor, A

JHU
JHU
JHU

MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD

MD
MD
MD

MICH
MICH

Oosu
osu
osu
Oosu

Oosu
osu

Oosu
Oosu

Oosu
osu
Oosu
Oosu
Oosu
Oosu
Oosu

Oosu

PSU
PSU
PSU
PSU
PSU

BIG TEN PLAYERS IN THE PRO RANKS

TEAM

Denver Outlaws (PLL)

New York Atlas (PLL)
Philadephia Waterdogs (PLL)

Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Denver Outlaws (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
California Redwoods (PLL)
California Redwoods (PLL)
Boston Cannons (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Boston Cannons (PLL)
Denver Outaws (PLL)
Philadelphia Waterdogs (PLL)
New York Atlas (PLL)
Denver Outlaws (PLL)
Philadephia Waterdogs (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
New York Atlas (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Denver Outlaws (PLL)
Denver Outlaws (PLL)
Boston Cannons (PLL)

Carolina Chaos (PLL)
Georgia Swarm (NLL)
Carolina Chaos (PLL)

Rochester Knighthawks (NLL)
Halifax Thunderbirds (NLL)
Georgia Swarm (NLL)
Calgary Roughnecks (NLL)
Utah Archers (PLL)
Philadelphia Wings (NLL)
Calgary Roughnecks (NLL)
Denver Outlaws (PLL)
Panther City LC (NLL)

San Diego Seals (NLL)

Utah Archers (PLL)

Denver Outlaws (NLL)
Halifax Thunderbirds (NLL)
Philadephia Waterdogs (PLL)
Albany FireWolves (NLL)
Calgary Roughnecks (NLL)
Halifax Thunderbirds (NLL)
Halifax Thunderbirds (NLL)
Denver Outlaws (PLL)
Halifax Thunderbirds (NLL)

Utah Archers (PLL)

Carolina Chaos (PLL)

Utah Archers (PLL)
Philadephia Waterdogs (PLL)
Philadelphia Waterdogs (PLL)

NAME
Adam Charalambides, A

Jules Heningburg, M
Colin Kirst, G

Connor Kirst, M

Joseph Nardella, FO
Kyle Pless, LSM

Ethan Rall, LSM
Christian Scarpello, DM

RU

RU
RU

RU

RU
RU
RU
RU

TEAM

Boston Cannons (PLL)
Vancouver Warriors (NLL)
California Redwoods (NLL)
Las Vegas Desert Dogs (NLL)
Boston Cannons (PLL)
Georgia Swarm (NLL)

Las Vegas Desert Dogs (NLL)
Boston Cannons (PLL)
Maryland Whipsnakes (PLL)
Utah Archers (PLL)

Boston Cannons (PLL)
Philadephia Waterdogs (PLL)

NLL=National Lacrosse League (Dec. 2023-April 2024)
PLL=Premier Lacrosse League (June-Sept. 2023)
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MEN’'S LACROSSE

ALL-TIME WIN-LOSS RECORDS

SCHOOL YRS GP OVERALL YRS GP BIG TEN
John Hopkins (1883) 137 1401  1016-370-15 (.731) 8 45  24-21 (.533)
Maryland (1924) 98 1169 882-283-4 (.756) 8 45 38-7 (.844)
Michigan (2012) 12 162 59-103 (.364) 8 45 7-38 (.156)
Ohio State (1953) 71 970 517-448-5 (.536) 8 45  20-25 (.444)
Penn State (1913) 110 1124 567-549-8 (.508) 8 45  23-22 (.511)
Rutgers (1887) 103 1206 656-536-14 (.550) 8 45  23-22 (.511)
HOME VENUES

SCHOOL FACILITY OPENED CAP SURFACE

John Hopkins Homewood Field 1907 8,500 Shaw Sports Turf

Maryland SECU Stadium 1950 51,802 FieldTurf

Michigan U-M Lacrosse Stadium 2017 2,000 FieldTurf

Ohio State Ohio State Lacrosse Stadium 2023 2,500 Shaw Sports Turf

Penn State Panzer Stadium 2019 1,300 FieldTurf

Rutgers SHI Stadium 1994 41,500 Field Turf
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